
PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
P.O. Box 377 . 77 Jackson Street

Zebulon, GA 30295
J. Briar Johnson, Chairman
Tim Daniel, Commissioner 
Tim Guy, Commissioner
Jason Proctor, Commissioner
James Jenkins, Commissioner

Brandon Rogers, County Manager
Angela Blount, County Clerk

Regular Meeting AGENDA
Tuesday, November 30, 2021 - 6:30 PM

Courthouse, Main Courtroom, 16001 Barnesville Street, Zebulon, Georgia
Courthouse Doors on East/South Sides open at 6:00 p.m. Town Hall Meeting at 6:15 p.m

1. CALL TO ORDER

Chairman J. Briar Johnson

2. INVOCATION

Karen Brentlinger

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Chairman J. Briar Johnson

4. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA - (O.C.G A. § 50-14-1 (e) (1))

5. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES

a. Minutes of the November 10, 2021 Regular Monthly Meeting.
b. Minutes of the November 10, 2021, Executive Session.

6. INVITED GUESTS - None

7. REPORTS FROM COMMISSIONS, DEPARTMENTS, COMMITTEES, AUTHORITIES

a. Monthly Reports submitted from County Departments and County Authorities, including a
Revenue/Expenditure Statement for all departments, and a summary check register.

There are no Department reports as they will be provided during the first Board meeting in
December. Revenue/Expenditure Statements and Detail Check Register is included. 

Financial Reports
 

b. County Manager Report

Update on County finances for the following funds/accounts:
General Fund            $2,192,888.88
Fire Dept. Donations $6,420.27
Cash Reserve Account             $307,602.41
Jail Fund  $37,730.91
E-911 Fund  $208,046.52
DATE Fund $41,544.91
Juvenile Court Fund  $12,373.54



Residential Impact Fee  $1,136,814.27
Commercial Impact Fees $192,752.14
C.A.I.P Fund $38,233.27
General Obligation SPLOST Tax Bond Sinking Fund, 2016 $593,956.61
L.M.I.G. Grant (DOT)                 $531,021.97

c. County Manager Comments.

d. Commissioner Reports.

e. County Attorney Report to Commissioners.

8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS - None

9. NEW BUSINESS

a. Consider Variance Application refund in the amount of $200.00

b. Receipt of Notice of Intention to Introduce Local Legislation regarding Redistricting.

c. PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding REZ-21-05. Leigh Ann Minter
ETAL, owner and Tricia Gwyn applicant are requesting to rezone property located on the
southwest side of US Highway 19, Meansville GA 30256. The subject property has 5.52 +/-
acres and is located in Landlot 214 in the 8th Land District of Pike County.  It is further
defined as a portion of Parcel ID 071 059. Applicant and owner are requesting the property to
be rezoned from A-R, Agricultural-Residential to R-18 Single-Family Residential to allow for
two building lots with a minimum lot size of two acres and a minimum house size of 1,800
square feet. Commission District 3, Commissioner Jason Proctor.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

d. PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding REZ-21-06. H. Ray Grizzard,
owner and applicant is requesting to rezone property located at 10605 US Highway 19,
Zebulon GA 30295. The subject property has 1.52+/-acres and is located in Landlot 33 in the
2nd Land District of Pike County.  It is further defined as Parcel ID 065 034. Applicant and
owner are requesting the property to be rezoned from C-2 General Commercial to C-3 Heavy
Commercial to allow for the construction of mini warehouses. Commission District 4,
Commissioner James Jenkins.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

e. PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding REZ-21-07. Carrie Johnson,
owner and Ronnie Johnson applicant are requesting to rezone property located at 1776 US
Highway 41, Milner GA 30257. The subject property has 30.87+/-acres and is located in
Landlot 155 in the 7th Land District of Pike County.  It is further defined as a of Parcel ID
087 045 & 087 045 A.  The applicant and owner are requesting the property to be rezoned
from A-R, Agricultural-Residential to M-2B Heavy Manufacturing for future industrial
development. Commission District 3, Commissioner Jason Proctor.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

f. PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding REZ-21-08. Mt. Nebo Baptist
church Trustees, owner and Southern Cousins Properties, LLC applicant are requesting to
rezone property located at 13576 US Highway 19, Zebulon GA 30295. The subject property
has 7.44+/-acres and is located in Landlot 91 in the 2nd Land District of Pike County. It is
further defined as Parcel ID 075 111 & 075 111 D. Applicant and owner are requesting the



property to be rezoned from C-2 General Commercial to C-3 Heavy Commercial to allow for
the construction of mini warehouses.  Commission District 4, Commissioner James Jenkins.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

g. PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding SE-21-12. Mt. Nebo Baptist
church Trustees, owner and Southern Cousins Properties, LLC applicant are requesting
permission via special exception to allow a self-storage facility in the US Hwy 19 & US Hwy
41 Overlay District, located at 13576 US Hwy 19, Zebulon, GA 30295. The subject property
has 7.44+/-acres and is located in Landlot 91 in the 2nd Land District of Pike County.  It is
further defined as Parcel ID 075 111 & 075 111 D. Commission District: 4, Commissioner:
James Jenkins.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

h. PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding REZ-21-09. Frances Chapman,
owner and Keith Ballard applicant are requesting to rezone property located at 15177 US
Highway 19, Zebulon GA 30295. The subject property has 12.80+/-acres and is located in
Landlot 104 in the 2nd Land District of Pike County.  It is further defined as Parcel ID 074
089 & 074 089 A. Applicant and owner are requesting the property to be rezoned from A-R
Agricultural-Residential to C-3 Heavy Commercial to allow for the construction of a mixed
commercial development including mini warehouses. Commission District 4, Commissioner
James Jenkins.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

i. PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding SE-21-13. Frances Chapman,
owner and Keith Ballard applicant are requesting permission via special exception to allow a
self-storage facility in the US Hwy 19 & US Hwy 41 Overlay District, located at 15177 US
Hwy 19, Zebulon, GA 30295.  The subject property has 12.80+/-acres and is located in
Landlot 104 in the 2nd Land District of Pike County. It is further defined as Parcel ID 074
089 & 074 089 A. Commission District: 4, Commissioner: James Jenkins.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny 

j. PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding REZ-21-10. David Nix, owner and
Keith Ballard applicant are requesting to rezone property located at 54 Wilder Road, Zebulon
GA 30295. The subject property has 3.89+/-acres and is located in Landlot 92 in the 2nd Land
District of Pike County.  It is further defined as Parcel ID 075 112. Applicant and owner are
requesting the property to be rezoned from A-R Agricultural-Residential to C-3 Heavy
Commercial to allow for the construction of a mixed commercial development including mini
warehouses. Commission District 4, Commissioner James Jenkins.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

k. PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding SE-21-14. David Nix, owner and
Keith Ballard applicant are requesting permission via special exception to allow a self-storage
facility in the US Hwy 19 & US Hwy 41 Overlay District, located at 54 Wilder Road,
Zebulon, GA 30295. The subject property has 3.89+/-acres and is located in Landlot 92 in the
2nd Land District of Pike County. It is further defined as Parcel ID 075 112. Commission
District: 4, Commissioner: James Jenkins.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

l. PUBLIC HEARING: To receive public input regarding Text Amendments of the Pike
County Code of Ordinances Title XV: Land Usage, Chapter 155 Subdivisions and Chapter
156 Zoning Code, the text amendments will be to multiple Sections of each Chapter in



reference to the Platting Authority of Pike County.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny the First Reading

m. PUBLIC HEARING: To receive public input regarding the adoption of the 2021 update to
the Pike County, Georgia Official Zoning Map in accordance with the Pike County Zoning
Code.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny the First Reading

10. PUBLIC COMMENT - None

11. EXECUTIVE SESSION - None

12. ADJOURNMENT

Agenda subject to revision.



PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Minutes of the November 10, 2021, Regular Monthly Meeting.

SUBJECT:
Minutes of the November 10, 2021 Regular Monthly Meeting.

ACTION:

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
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Exhibit Minutes of the November 11, 2021 BOC RMM

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda
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REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING   

              PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 

 

The Pike County Board of Commissioners held its Regular Monthly Meeting on Wednesday, November 10, 2021 

at 9:00 a.m. in the Courthouse, Main Courtroom, at 16001 Barnesville Street, Zebulon. Chairman Briar Johnson 

convened the meeting and Commissioners Tim Daniel, Tim Guy, Jason Proctor and James Jenkins attended. County 

Manager Brandon Rogers County Attorney Rob Morton and County Clerk Angela Blount were also present. 

(O.C.G.A. § 50-14-1(e) (2)).   

              
1. CALL TO ORDER .................................................................................... Chairman J. Briar Johnson 

2. INVOCATION……………………………………………………………………….…...Ben Maxedon 

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ................................................................... Chairman J. Briar Johnson 

4. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA - (O.C.G A. § 50-14-1 (e) (1))  

County Manager addressed the Board requesting to amend the agenda to remove under Item 6. Invited 

Guest - Cody Beaton and to remove under Item 10. Public Comment - Ruth Chandler. 

Motion/second by Commissioners Daniel/Proctor to approve the amended agenda, motion carried 5-

0. 

5. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES - (O.C.G.A. § 50-14-1(e) (2)) 

a.   Minutes of the October 26, 2021, Regular Monthly Meeting. 

 b. Minutes of the October 26, 2021, Executive Session. 

 c. Minutes of the October 28, 2021, Special Called Meeting. 

Motion/second by Commissioners Guy/Daniel to approve the October 26, 2021, Regular Monthly 

Meeting minutes, the October 26, 2021, Executive Session minutes, and the October 28, 2021, 

Special Called Meeting minutes, motion carried 5-0. 

6. INVITED GUEST  

 

a. Employee Recognition 

 Cody Beaton (removed at the approval of the agenda) 

  

David Neal was recognized by County Manager Brandon Rogers for 20 years of service to Pike County 

in the Sheriff’s Department. CM Rogers stated the Sheriff could not do his job without certain 

employees and Major David Neal is one of those employees. Sheriff Jimmy Thomas stated Major Neal 

is more than an employee but a friend. Sheriff Thomas noted Major Neal is responsible for the other 

half of the Sheriff’s Department and does a fantastic job. Major Neal works 24/7. Major Neal finished 

his bachelor’s degree this year. County Manager Rogers and Sheriff Thomas thanked Major Neal for 

his years of service. Major Neal was presented with a 20-year certificate and pin. 

  

7. REPORTS FROM COMMISSIONS, DEPARTMENTS, COMMITTEES, AUTHORITIES 

 

a. Monthly Reports submitted from County Departments and County Authorities, including a             

Revenue/Expenditure Statement for all departments and a summary check register.  

Motion/second by Commissioners Daniel/Guy to accept the Department Reports, motion carried 

5-0.  

 

b. County Manager Report  

 

Update on County finances for the following funds/accounts: 

General Fund ........................................................................................ …$2,721,103.45 

Fire Dept. Donations ........................................................................................ $6,420.16 

Cash Reserve Account ........................................................................ ….....$307,597.27 

Jail Fund ........................................................................................................ $37,085.20 

E-911 Fund .................................................................................................. $151,742.54 

DATE Fund ................................................................................................... $43,325.93 

Juvenile Court Fund ....................................................................................... $12,298.33 

Residential Impact Fee ............................................................................. $1,129,574.72 

Commercial Impact Fees ............................................................................. $192,747.44 

C.A.I.P FUND ............................................................................................... $38,232.63 

General Obligation SPLOST Tax Bond Sinking Fund, 2016 .................... ..$203,015.66 

L.M.I.G. Grant (DOT)………………………………….………………...….$531,019.65  

 

c. County Manager Comment 

 

County Manager Brandon Rogers addressed the Board asking if they would like to do a Christmas 

luncheon this year for the employees. CM Rogers stated he would like to do something like has been 

done in the past, choosing a local facility that offers multiple days for employees to choose what day 

they would like to go. 
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Motion/second by Commissioners Proctor/Guy to approve an Employee Christmas Luncheon, 

motion carried 5-0.  

 

County Manager Brandon Rogers noted the state contract is now available for the F-150 trucks. The 

Board approved $52k in the budget for the vehicles. CM Rogers would like to purchase two new F-

150 trucks, one for use in Planning and Development and one for use in Public Works. Both trucks 

would be stock 4x4 extended cab trucks to keep the cost at a minimum.  

 

d. Commissioner Reports 

 District 1 – Commissioner Daniel – No report. 

 District 2 – Commissioner Guy stated he received a call regarding Roberts Quarters Road, the dirt side 

on the end of Highway 109, the ditches need attention.  

 District 3 – Commissioner Proctor thanked Todd Goolsby and the guys at Public Works for taking care 

of the roads last week. Proctor thanked all the Veterans that were present at the meeting for their 

service.  

  District 4 – Commissioner Jenkins – No report. 

At-Large Chairman Briar Johnson reminded everyone the county offices will be closed tomorrow, 

November 11, 2021, in observance of Veterans Day. Johnson thanked all the Veterans for their service. 

e. County Attorney Report to Commissioners 

County Attorney Rob Morton addressed the Board stating they all have received an email from the 

County Manager Brandon Rogers where the County has received the packet from the outside counsel 

regarding the National Opioid Settlements. All participating local governments need to adhere to the 

Memorandum of Understanding, MOU, related to the distribution and use of the settlement funds that 

is in connection with the Resolution. Morton noted this does not have to be addressed today, the 

deadline is a date in December and if the Board would like to entertain it at their night meeting in 

November, that can be done. If the Board wants to move forward with it today, the resolution that has 

been recommended by the outside counsel will need to be approved. Their recommendation specifically 

indicates they are asking the Board to agree to be bound by the MOU which has the unanimous support 

of the attorney’s representing all Georgia’s litigation of local government entities and agree to 

participate in the National Distributor and J & J Settlements. With the recommendation they also want 

the Board to appoint a liaison, a duly appointed representative, of the County for the purposes of 

agreeing to be bound by the Memorandum of Understanding and participating in the National 

Distributor and J & J Settlements. County Attorney Morton recommends the Board to appoint County 

Manager Brandon Rogers as the liaison since he is the budget officer. 

 

Motion/second by Commissioners Daniel/Proctor to approve the resolution to adhere to the 

Memorandum of Understanding presented by the outside counsel and appoint County Manager 

Brandon Rogers as the representative for the County, motion carried 5-0.  

 

8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE 

 

9. NEW BUSINESS  

 

a. Approve/deny renewal of alcohol license (Retail Sales – beer and wine) for Jason Mask d/b/a/ Frank’s 

Filling Station, 6764 Hwy. 362 Concord, GA. Applicant has met criteria. 
 

Motion/second by Commissioners Guy/Daniel to approve, motion carried 5-0. 

 
b. Approve/deny issuance of alcohol license (Retail Sales – beer) for Marcus Kyzer d/b/a 3K Enterprises 

Inc, 10030 Hwy 19 North, Zebulon, GA. Applicant has met criteria. 
 

Motion/second by Commissioners Daniel/Proctor to approve, motion carried 5-0. 

 
c. Approve/deny renewal of alcohol license (Retail Sales – beer and wine) for Saifullah Bhamani d/b/a 

The Rock Store, 4131 Hwy 19 South, Meansville, GA. Applicant has met criteria. 

 

Motion/second by Commissioners Guy/Proctor to approve, motion carried 5-0. 

 

d. Approve/deny the 2022 Board of Commissioners Regular Monthly Meeting Schedule. 

 

Motion/second by Commissioners Daniel/Proctor to approve the 2022 Board of Commissioners 

Regular Monthly Schedule, motion carried 5-0. 

 

e. Approve/deny the 2022 Holiday Schedule. 

 

Motion/second by Commissioners Daniel/Guy to approve the 2022 Holiday Schedule, motion 

carried 5-0. 

 

f. Approve/deny extending Library Board terms. 

 

County Manager Brandon Rogers stated the Board of Trustees is requesting an extension of Cynthia 

Ralwins term for one year to expire on December 31, 2023, in addition the Board is requesting a two-
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year extension of Joy Walker to extend her term to expire on December 31, 2024. This will place the 

Board on a rotating schedule and keep a maximum of no more than three members terms expiring in 

one calendar year. 

 

Motion/second by Commissioners Guy/Daniel to approve extending the Library Board terms, 

motion carried 5-0.  

 

g. Consider Appeals Application refund in the amount of $200.00. 

 

County Manager Brandon Rogers stated this appeal was submitted and heard by the Board of Appeals 

at their meeting on October 21, 2021. While the public did not speak at the meeting, Mr. Reeves was 

allowed to present his case to the Board of Appeals, and it was determined there was no appealable 

action therefore the appeal was dismissed. 

 

Motion/second by Commissioners Proctor/Guy to deny the Appeals Application refund, motion 

carried 5-0.  

 

h. Approve/deny the acceptance of the Delinquency Prevention Grant. 

 

County Manager Brandon Rogers recommendation is to accept the grant. This grant was submitted to 

the Commissioner’s office from Juvenile Court. This grant is the same grant that Juvenile Court 

received last year and did not use the funding.  

 

Motion/second by Commissioners Daniel/Proctor to accept the Delinquency Prevention Grant, 

motion carried 5-0.  

 

i. PUBLIC HEARING: To receive public input regarding REZ-21-04- Pine Valley Concrete Company, 

Inc./Frank Bahin, Jr, applicant and Howard M. Rawlings, Jr. owner, are requesting to rezone a portion 

of property located on Rawlins Road, Zebulon, GA 30295. The subject property is located in Landlot 

220 of the 8th Land District of Pike County. The subject property is further identified as Parcel ID: 

068-027 ZZA and consists of 28.76+/-acres, only 14.36+/- acres is being requested to be rezoned. 

Applicant and owner are requesting the property to be rezoned from A-R, Agricultural-Residential to 

M-2B, Manufacturing-Heavy for a small concrete batch plant. Commission District: District 1st. 

Commissioner District: Tim Daniel. FEMA Data: Does not lie within the flood zone. 

 

 Pike County Planning and Development Director, Jeremy Gilbert, stated the request before the Board 

is to rezone 14.36 acres of the 28.76 acres from A-R Agricultural-Residential to MB-2 Manufacturing-

Heavy to operate a small concrete plant on the subject property on Rawlins Road. On the remaining of 

the property not asking for rezoning, there are six large chicken houses that are currently inoperable. 

The applicant and owner applied for a special exception for a temporary concrete plant for the same 

property earlier this year and that application was denied by the Board of Commissioners on July 27, 

2021. The staff recommends denial of the rezoning request to M-2B. However, should the Board 

approve this request, Mr. Gilbert has some conditions he recommends. County Attorney Rob Morton 

stated for the matter of record the County did receive a letter dated November 5, 2021, from the 

attorneys on behalf of the applicant and included in that letter was an Exhibit A: Constitutional 

Objection which is standard in these types of cases. Also, the County has received eight exhibits that 

are being made part of the record today.  

 

 In Favor                                      Opposed 

      Ben Vaughn                                           Harvey Booker  

      Dusty Turner           Patricia Beckham 

     Charlton Boyt             Virginia Terry 

                                       Trisha Ann Boyt 

                                         Beverly Martin 

  

Ben Vaughn stated he does not see the rules and regulations for the conduct of this hearing present at 

the hearing. County Attorney Rob Morton stated this is available online and made available for the 

public. 

Motion/second by Commissioners Proctor/Jenkins to deny REZ-21-04, motion carried 5-0.  

 

Commissioner Proctor stated the reason for denial is it must be contrary to the purpose of Chapter 156. 

The rezoning is contrary to the purpose of Chapter 156 as its located on a local road and the area is 

predominantly residentially zoned properties. The site is in violation of the zoning code. They 

constructed the concrete plant without the property zoning approval or permits. Citations and violations 

were issued against the applicant.  

 

j. PUBLIC HEARING: To receive public input regarding Capital Improvements Element (CIE) Annual 

Update, pursuant to the Georgia Development Impact Fee Act and the Development Impact Fee 

Compliance Requirements of the Georgia Department of Community Affairs. 

 

 Pike County Planning and Development Director, Jeremy Gilbert, stated before them is a resolution to 

transmit the Capital Improvements Element (CIE) Annual Update to the local regional commission for 

approval by Department of Community Affairs, DCA. The Board is being asked to approve the 
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transmittal resolution that will allow Mr. Gilbert to transmit to DCA for review and once sent back, the 

Board will be presented with an adoption resolution. The adoption resolution is what maintains the 

local qualified government status which allows the County the opportunity to receive State funding for 

various projects. This is required by State law to be done. 

 

 In Favor                                      Opposed 

 No one came forth.                                No one came forth.  

Motion/second by Commissioners Daniel/Guy to approve the transmittal resolution, motion 

carried 5-0.  

 

10. PUBLIC COMMENT  

 

a. Ruth Chandler to address the Board presenting letter from Animal Shelter Board regarding SPLOST. 

 (removed at the approval of the agenda) 

 

11. EXECUTIVE SESSION  

 

 a.  Commissioner Jason Proctor requests Executive Session for discussion or deliberation on the 

appointment, employment, compensation, hiring, disciplinary action or dismissal, or periodic 

evaluation or rating of a public officer or employee or interviewing applicants for the position of the 

executive head of an agency, as provided in O.C.G.A. § 50-14-3(b)(2), germane to county employees. 

 

b. County Manager Brandon Rogers requests Executive Session for consultation with the County 

Attorney, or other legal counsel, to discuss pending or potential litigation, settlement, claims, 

administrative proceedings, or other judicial actions brought or to be brought by or against the county 

or any officer or employee or in which the county or any officer or employee may be directly involved, 

as provided in O.C.G.A. §50-14-2(1), germane to potential litigation. 

 

Motion/second by Commissioners Guy/Proctor to adjourn Regular Session and enter into 

Executive Session at 10:01 a.m., motion carried 5-0. 

 

                                CLOSED MEETING AFFIDAVIT 

     [A copy of the affidavit must be filed with the minutes of the meeting]  

 

                                          STATE OF GEORGIA  

           COUNTY OF PIKE 

     AFFIDAVIT OF PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 

Members of the Pike County Board of Commissioners, being duly sworn, state under oath that the 

following is true and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief: 

1. 

The Pike County Board of Commissioners met in a duly advertised meeting on 11-10-2021. 

2. 

During such meeting, the Board voted to go into closed session. 

3. 

The executive session was called to order at 10:01 a.m. 

4. 

The subject matter of the closed portion of the meeting was devoted to the following matter(s) within 

the exceptions provided in the open meetings law: 

Yes Consultation with the county attorney, or other legal counsel, to discuss pending or potential  

litigation,   settlement, claims, administrative proceedings, or other judicial actions brought or to 

be brought by or against the county or any officer or employee or in which the county or any 

officer or employee may be directly involved as provided in O.C.G.A. § 50-14-2(1); 

No  Discussion of tax matters made confidential by state law as provided by O.C.G.A. § 50-14-2(2) 

and   insert the citation to the legal authority making the tax matter confidential); 

No  Discussion of the future acquisition of real estate as provided by O.C.G.A. § 50-14-3(4); 

Yes  Discussion or deliberation on the appointment, employment, compensation, hiring, disciplinary 

action or dismissal, or periodic evaluation or rating of a public officer or employee or interviewing 

applicants  for the position of the executive head of an agency, as provided in O.C.G.A. § 50-14-

3(b)(2); 

No Other – Germane to authorizing negotiations to purchase, dispose of or lease property. 
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                   Pike County Board of Commissioners:     

                         James Jenkins,  

                 Pike County Board of    
      

           

 

 

 

This the 10th day of November, 2021.                              
 

  

Sworn to and subscribed                                                            

Before me this 10th day of November, 2021.                     

 

Robert L. Morton 

Morton & Morton Associates 

County Attorney and Notary Public 

My commission expires:  August 14, 2022 . 

 

Motion/second by Commissioners Guy/Proctor to adjourn Executive Session and enter into 

Regular Session at 10:45 a.m., motion carried 4-0. (Commissioner Daniel left at the end of 

Executive Session due to a prior scheduled appointment) 

 

12. ADJOURNMENT 

 

Motion/second by Commissioners Proctor/Jenkins to adjourn at 10:46 a.m., motion carried 4-0. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     __________________________________           ___________________________________ 

     J. Briar Johnson, Chairman     Angela Blount, County Clerk 

 

Tim Daniel, Commissioner                 (L.S.) 

Tim Guy, Commissioner                     (L.S.) 

Jason Proctor, Commissioner              (L.S.) 

James Jenkins, Commissioner             (L.S.) 

J. Briar Johnson, Chairman                 (L.S.) 

 

 

 



PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Financial Reports

SUBJECT:
Financial Reports
 

ACTION:
Approve/Deny/Discuss

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit Bank Balances
Exhibit Balance Sheet
Exhibit Date Fund Register
Exhibit General Fund Check Register
Exhibit Revenue and Expenditure Statement
Exhibit Sales Tax History and Splost Report

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda



PIKE COUNTY BANK BALANCES As of 11/3/2021 As of 11/24/2021

GENERAL FUNDS

General Fund 2,721,103.45 2,192,888.88

Pike County  Fire Department Donations 6,420.16 6,420.27

Pike County Jury Account -2,080.00 -2,005.00

Pike County Cash Reserves 307,597.27 307,602.41

Pike County Defendant Cash Bond Account

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Pike County Jail Construction 37,085.20 37,730.91

E-911 Operation 151,742.54 208,046.52

Pike County Federal Seizure Fund 131,453.12 131,455.33

Pike County Drug Abuse Treasment & Education 43,325.93 41,544.91

Pike County Juvenile Court 12,298.33 12,373.54

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

Residential Impact Fee 1,129,574.72 1,136,814.27

Commercial Impact Fee 192,747.44 192,752.14

American Rescue Plan 1,841,969.23 1,842,000.01

L.M.I.G. Grant - DOT 531,019.65 531,021.97

C.A.I.P. Fund 38,232.63 38,233.27

CDBG Grant Fund STATE 500.00 500.00

CDBG Grant Fund COUNTY 2,379.45 37,236.95

SPLOST FUND

S.P.L.O.S.T. 2016-2022 203,015.66 593,956.61

S.P.L.O.S.T. Construction 1,168,467.47 1,040,320.78

GRAND TOTAL 8,516,852.25  8,348,893.77



BALANCE SHEET

FY 2021-2022Period Ending: 11/23/2021

Account Balance ($)

Pike County Board Of Commissioners

Fund: 100  General Fund

Type: Assets

 2,192,888.88Cash In Bank-General Fund

 307,602.41General-Cash Reserves

-2,005.00Cash In Bank-Jury

 2,933.26Cash In Bank - Cash Bond

 6,420.27Pc Fire Dept Donations

 275,674.70Property Tax Receivable

-50,996.11Property Tax Allowance

-32.76Accounts Receivable-Other

 8,773.06Insurance - Cobra Reimbursement

-182.45A/R Pc Recreation Authority

 30.92A/R Pc Water Authority

 1,181.10A/R City Of Zebulon

-6,895.90A/R Grady Ambulance Service

 1,314.83A/R Veterans Ambulance

 136,733.32Intergovernmental Receivable

 236.02A/R Chamber Of Commerce

-250.68Recreation Authority

-136,733.32Intergovernmental Revenue - Covid19

-618.00Due From Other Funds

 9,901.57Due From Senior Citizen Center

 175.00Due From Jail Construction Fund

 508,316.47Due From E911 Fund

 618.00Due From Sheriff'S Office

 24,003.62Inventory-Fuel Consumption

 380.25Prepaid Postage

Type: Assets Total $3,279,469.46

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Liabilities

 60.00Accounts Payable

-0.01Accrued Salaries & Wages

 26,909.58Federal Withholding

KJOHNSTON 10:09:57AM11/24/2021
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BALANCE SHEET

FY 2021-2022Period Ending: 11/23/2021

Account Balance ($)

Pike County Board Of Commissioners

-179,832.22Medical - Withholding

-495.66Vision - Withholding

 29,966.29Fica / Medicare Withholding

-6,439.39Dental - Withholding

 16,970.29State Withholding

-362.34Life Insurance

-2,626.89Short Term Disability

-2,714.44Long Term Disability

 4,814.30Deffered Comp

-80.30Tax Commission Deferred Comp

 276.66Aflac - Cancer Withholding

-217.92Aflac - Accident Withholding

-3,730.56Bankers Fidelity - Life Withholding

-94.55Aflac-Specified Health Event Prot

-789.27Additional Life Ins - Withholding

 15,512.42Employer'S Fica

-571.72Garnishments Payable

-834.38Child Spt-Ga Payable

 127.91Chptr 13  Payable

 161,906.94Deferred Property Taxes

 1,224.24Local Victims  Assistance Fund

 1,950.00Defendant Cash Bond

-7,212.45Due To Other Funds

 7,212.45Due To Impact Fee Fund

-200.00Due To Fire Fund

-450.00City Of Molena - Permits

-425.00City Of Williamson-Permits

-25.00City Of Meansville - Permits

-1,075.00City Of Zebulon  Permits

-275.00City Of Concord - Permits

Liabilities Total $58,478.98

Equity

-1,858,081.69Current Fund Balance

KJOHNSTON 10:09:57AM11/24/2021
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BALANCE SHEET

FY 2021-2022Period Ending: 11/23/2021

Account Balance ($)

Pike County Board Of Commissioners

 4,702,896.25Fund Balance - General

 40,000.00Fund Balance - Committed Tax Assess

 8,000.00Fund Bal Committed Building & Groun

 4,500.00Fund Balance Committed- Probate

 55,000.00Fund Bal Commited Animal Contr Bldg

 15,000.00Fund Bal Committed - I D A

 12,200.00Fund Bal - Property Assessment

 20,000.00Fund Bal - Fire Dept Construction

 217,315.04Fund Bal Restricted - Animal Shelte

 4,755.88Fund Bal - Cdbg Grant Project

Equity Total $3,221,585.48

$3,280,064.46Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 206  Jail Construction & Operation

Type: Assets

 37,730.91Cash In Bank Jail

 91.74Accounts Receivable - Other

Type: Assets Total $37,822.65

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Liabilities

 175.00Due To General Fund

Liabilities Total $175.00

Equity

 3,788.27Current Fund Balance

 33,309.38Fund Balance

Equity Total $37,097.65

$37,272.65Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 210  Impact Fees

Type: Assets

 1,136,814.27Res Impact Fee

 192,752.14Comm Impact Fee

 0.01Accounts Receivable

 7,212.45Due From General Fund

Type: Assets Total $1,336,778.87

KJOHNSTON 10:09:57AM11/24/2021
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BALANCE SHEET

FY 2021-2022Period Ending: 11/23/2021

Account Balance ($)

Pike County Board Of Commissioners

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

 79,717.79Current Fund Balance

 1,257,061.08Fund Balance

Equity Total $1,336,778.87

$1,336,778.87Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 215  E-911 Fund

Type: Assets

 208,046.52Cash In Bank- E-911 Operation (Cks)

 62,216.50Accounts Receivable

Type: Assets Total $270,263.02

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Liabilities

 0.01Accrued Salaries & Wages

 508,187.47Due To General Fund

Liabilities Total $508,187.48

Equity

 23,569.58Current Fund Balance

-261,539.04Fund Balance

Equity Total -$237,969.46

$270,218.02Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 225  Federal Seizure Fund

Type: Assets

 131,455.33Federal Seizure Fund

Type: Assets Total $131,455.33

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

-1,040.95Current Fund Balance

 132,496.28Fund Balance

Equity Total $131,455.33

$131,455.33Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 230  American Rescue Plan Fund

Type: Assets

KJOHNSTON 10:09:57AM11/24/2021
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BALANCE SHEET

FY 2021-2022Period Ending: 11/23/2021

Account Balance ($)

Pike County Board Of Commissioners

 1,842,000.01Checking United Bank - Arp

Type: Assets Total $1,842,000.01

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

 62.07Current Year Fund Balance

 1,841,937.94Fund Balance

Equity Total $1,842,000.01

$1,842,000.01Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 245  Drug Abuse Treatment Education

Type: Assets

 41,544.91Cash In Bank - Date

Type: Assets Total $41,544.91

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

-12,449.09Current Fund Balance

 53,994.00Fund Balance

Equity Total $41,544.91

$41,544.91Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 285  Juvenile Court Fund

Type: Assets

 12,373.54Cash In Bank Juvenile Court

Type: Assets Total $12,373.54

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

 150.41Current Fund Balance

 12,223.13Fund Balance Juvenile Fund

Equity Total $12,373.54

$12,373.54Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 320  Splost 2016-2022

Type: Assets

 1,040,320.78Cash In Bank-Splost Const Account

 593,956.61Cash In Bank-Splost 2016-2022

Type: Assets Total $1,634,277.39
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BALANCE SHEET

FY 2021-2022Period Ending: 11/23/2021

Account Balance ($)

Pike County Board Of Commissioners

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

-662,179.40Current Fund Balance

 2,296,456.79Fund Balance

Equity Total $1,634,277.39

$1,634,277.39Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 325  Lmi Grant Fund

Type: Assets

 531,021.97Cash-L.M.I. Grant (Dot)

Type: Assets Total $531,021.97

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

 582,796.36Current Fund Balance

-51,774.39Fund Balance Lmi Grant

Equity Total $531,021.97

$531,021.97Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 341  Cdbg Grant Fund

Type: Assets

 500.00Cdbg Grant - State - Cash In Bank

 37,236.95Cdbg Grant - County - Cash In Bank

Type: Assets Total $37,736.95

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

 17,210.00Current Fund Balance

 20,526.95Fund Balance Cdbg

Equity Total $37,736.95

$37,736.95Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 350  C.A.I.P Fund

Type: Assets

 38,233.27Caip Fund- Cash In Bank

Type: Assets Total $38,233.27

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

KJOHNSTON 10:09:57AM11/24/2021
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BALANCE SHEET

FY 2021-2022Period Ending: 11/23/2021

Account Balance ($)

Pike County Board Of Commissioners

-1,246.70Current Fund Balance

 39,479.97Fund Balance

Equity Total $38,233.27

$38,233.27Type: Liabilities & Equity Total
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 245-00-1000-111110-001

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

Check Run:   8356

 238.83Check3004  FOREMOST PROMOTIONS11/19/20211078 No

 1

Check Run   8356 Check Total $238.83

Check Run   8356 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8356 Total $238.83

* Denotes Check Numbers that are out of sequence.

GRAND TOTAL

ACH

Bank of America

Check

Strategic Payment Services

Wells Fargo

$0.00

$0.00

$238.83

$0.00

$0.00

$238.83 1

CountDescription

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

Amount ($)

Paymode X  0 $0.00

Update Only $0.00 0

The above listed checks are hereby approved for check signing

Authorized Signatures:

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

Check Run:   8342

 500.93Check4067  FAMILY SUPPORT REGISTRY11/12/2021128639 No

 1

Check Run   8342 Check Total $500.93

Check Run   8342 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8342 Total $500.93

Check Run:   8344

 520.08Check4139  ACCURACY REPORTING & VIDEOGRAPHY11/10/2021128640 No

 1

 47.99Check1016  ADVANCED POWER EQUIPMENT INC11/10/2021128641 No

 2

 213.39Check1044  AT & T11/10/2021128642 No

 3

 2,487.38Check2475  ATLANTA COMMERCIAL TIRE11/10/2021128643 No

 4

 85.70Check3582  AT&T U-VERSE11/10/2021128644 No

 5

 25.00Check1037  B & H ELECTRIC11/10/2021128645 No

 6

 1,039.50Check1630  BLUE FLAME GAS CO. OF GRIFFIN, LLC11/10/2021128646 No

 7

 4,292.20Check3265  CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP.11/10/2021128647 No

 8

 64.04Check1540  CRONIC INC.11/10/2021128648 No

 9

 343.04Check3424  D&M TRANSMISSION AND AUTO REPAIR11/10/2021128649 No

 10

 10,933.00Check4370  DOMINION VOTING SYSTEMS, INC.11/10/2021128650 No

 11

 202.34Check3393  EASTSIDE PETROLEUM CO., INC.11/10/2021128651 No

 12

 2,510.11Check4034  UNITED BANK ENDEAVOR11/10/2021128652 No

 13

 386.15Check1146  GA TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY11/10/2021128653 No

 14

 592.11Check3814  GLOBAL PARTS INC.11/10/2021128654 No

 15

 353.00Check2867  GRIFFIN HEATING & COOLING11/10/2021128655 No

 16

 267.26Check2578  GRIFFIN ANIMAL CARE, INC11/10/2021128656 No

 17

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 35.00Check2567  GRIFFIN WEB DESIGN11/10/2021128657 No

 18

 5,459.76Check4152  HARRIS LOCAL GOVERNMENT11/10/2021128658 No

 19

 1,283.78Check2801  KIMBLE'S FOOD BY DESIGN11/10/2021128659 No

 20

 49.00Check1215  M & M OFFICE SUPPLY11/10/2021128660 No

 21

 111.45Check1236  MILNER INC.11/10/2021128661 No

 22

 568.96Check1000  OFFICE DEPOT11/10/2021128662 No

 23

 217.80Check1893  PEACH STATE TRUCK CENTER11/10/2021128663 No

 24

 150.00Check3047  PERKINS TOWING & RECOVERY11/10/2021128664 No

 25

 567.00Check2569  MARK W ANDRADE11/10/2021128665 No

 26

 250.00Check4599  POLLARD CONSTRUCTION DISPOSAL11/10/2021128666 No

 27

 987.83Check4294  PRECISION DELTA CORPORATION11/10/2021128667 No

 28

 151.49Check4144  RANGER PROPANE11/10/2021128668 No

 29

 8,206.60Check3156  RANGER FUELING SERVICES, LLC11/10/2021128669 No

 30

 183.31Check1178  RICOH11/10/2021128670 No

 31

 84.00Check3976  JESSICA C ROWAN11/10/2021128671 No

 32

 136.09Check4100  SHARP SBS-GA11/10/2021128672 No

 33

 75.00Check1304  SHRED-X CORPORATION11/10/2021128673 No

 34

 77.08Check1307  SIRCHIE FINGERPRINTING LAB11/10/2021128674 No

 35

 433.48Check1295  S & J INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY11/10/2021128675 No

 36

 548.00Check1206  SOUTHERN RIVERS ENERGY11/10/2021128676 No

 37

 325.00Check4491  STONE, McELROY & ASSOCIATES11/10/2021128677 No

 38

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 21.08Check2599  THE POLICE AND SHERIFFS PRESS11/10/2021128678 No

 39

 162.56Check4526  UniFirst11/10/2021128679 No

 40

 1,085.00Check1370  UPSON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE11/10/2021128680 No

 41

 35.00Check2011  UPSON REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER11/10/2021128681 No

 42

 9,122.79Check2576  VULCAN MATERIALS11/10/2021128682 No

 43

 60.00Check4389  WiReD TECHNOLOGY11/10/2021128683 No

 44

 609.08Check1397  YANCEY BROTHERS11/10/2021128684 No

 45

Check Run   8344 Check Total $55,358.43

Check Run   8344 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8344 Total $55,358.43

Check Run:   8346

 7,212.45Check2436  PIKE COUNTY BD OF COMMISSIONERS11/10/2021128685 No

 1

Check Run   8346 Check Total $7,212.45

Check Run   8346 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8346 Total $7,212.45

Check Run:   8347

 1,580.25Check3831  JOAN BERRY11/15/2021128686 No

 1

 1,451.25Check4386  BRENDA MATHIS11/15/2021128687 No

 2

 132.00Check4600  CHERYL K. LEEPER11/15/2021128688 No

 3

 193.50Check4461  MICHELLE CYNTHIA  FIORAVANTI11/15/2021128689 No

 4

 193.50Check4469  CYNTHIA GREEN11/15/2021128690 No

 5

 161.50Check4375  DAVID LEE11/15/2021128691 No

 6

 724.00Check4333  SHEILA FERGUSON11/15/2021128692 No

 7

 22.00Check4400  HAROLD O'BANER11/15/2021128693 No

 8

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 161.50Check3905  CHARLOTTE HARRIS11/15/2021128694 No

 9

 166.25Check3890  LINDA HUFFMAN11/15/2021128695 No

 10

 156.75Check4105  STACEY JACKSON11/15/2021128696 No

 11

 161.50Check4460  JEFFERY VAIL11/15/2021128697 No

 12

 171.00Check4473  JERRI BUSBY11/15/2021128698 No

 13

 156.75Check3642  KIM CHAGNON11/15/2021128699 No

 14

 193.50Check3897  TINA L LEE11/15/2021128700 No

 15

 251.75Check4148  PHYLLIS McDONALD11/15/2021128701 No

 16

 193.50Check3129  NEATH, ANITA G11/15/2021128702 No

 17

 156.75Check3658  SARAH NEATH11/15/2021128703 No

 18

 82.50Check4331  JOE PARKS11/15/2021128704 No

 19

 161.50Check4380  PATRICIA MCGILL11/15/2021128705 No

 20

 166.25Check4384  PAULA SHANK11/15/2021128706 No

 21

 156.75Check4601  PHILLIP R LEEPER11/15/2021128707 No

 22

 193.50Check4378  RAYMOND REDD11/15/2021128708 No

 23

 156.75Check4385  RICHARD WOODCOCK11/15/2021128709 No

 24

 166.25Check4477  SANDRA JOYCE SHANK11/15/2021128710 No

 25

 1,010.00Check4103  SAMANTHA SLONE11/15/2021128711 No

 26

 171.00Check3896  VIRGINIA TERRY11/15/2021128712 No

 27

 161.50Check3094  MARGARET WOODALL11/15/2021128713 No

 28

 204.25Check3348  STEVEN YERKES11/15/2021128714 No

 29

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

Check Run   8347 Check Total $8,857.50

Check Run   8347 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8347 Total $8,857.50

Check Run:   8348

 10.00Check4569  AMY WRIGHT11/15/2021128718* No

 1

 30.00Check4588  BAKER, PHILLIP11/15/2021128719 No

 2

 30.00Check4095  COOPER, KELLY MEGAN11/15/2021128720 No

 3

 210.00Check4014  FALLIN, ROBERT VAUGHN11/15/2021128721 No

 4

 90.00Check3691  FRY, STEVE B.11/15/2021128722 No

 5

 10.00Check3867  GILHAM, KEVIN BLAKE11/15/2021128723 No

 6

 20.00Check3664  HINTON, IAN PAUL11/15/2021128724 No

 7

 150.00Check3650  JACKSON, JAMES KEITH11/15/2021128725 No

 8

 130.00Check4427  JONES, CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON11/15/2021128726 No

 9

 70.00Check3525  KELLY, PATRICK J.11/15/2021128727 No

 10

 70.00Check3663  KELLY, DANIELLE N.11/15/2021128728 No

 11

 10.00Check3842  LEONARD, III,  FRED J.11/15/2021128729 No

 12

 130.00Check3074  MARTIN JR., ALBERT RANDY11/15/2021128730 No

 13

 930.00Check3590  McALEER, HUGH RICHARD11/15/2021128731 No

 14

 100.00Check3326  McCULLOUGH, JACOB WAYNE11/15/2021128732 No

 15

 10.00Check2239  NEATH, JUSTIN PAUL11/15/2021128733 No

 16

 120.00Check3129  NEATH, ANITA G11/15/2021128734 No

 17

 170.00Check3134  NEATH, DOUGLAS J.11/15/2021128735 No

 18

 10.00Check3658  SARAH NEATH11/15/2021128736 No

 19

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 230.00Check3489  OLIVER, JEFFERY D.11/15/2021128737 No

 20

 60.00Check3637  O'NEAL, JODI ELLEN11/15/2021128738 No

 21

 70.00Check3690  O'NEAL, WILLIAM DAVID11/15/2021128739 No

 22

 80.00Check4562  PIER, WILLIAM11/15/2021128740 No

 23

 60.00Check4514  POSS, STEVEN M11/15/2021128741 No

 24

 690.00Check3872  ROUSEAU, QUENTIN11/15/2021128742 No

 25

 20.00Check4226  SALTER, LOGAN TAYLOR11/15/2021128743 No

 26

 20.00Check4227  SALTER, WILLIAM JODY11/15/2021128744 No

 27

 40.00Check4477  SANDRA JOYCE SHANK11/15/2021128745 No

 28

 30.00Check3874  SHANK, PAULA A.11/15/2021128746 No

 29

 160.00Check4559  SHOEMAKER, JOSEPH11/15/2021128747 No

 30

 30.00Check4517  SHOEMAKER, JOHN11/15/2021128748 No

 31

Check Run   8348 Check Total $3,790.00

Check Run   8348 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8348 Total $3,790.00

Check Run:   8349

 30.00Check3709  SLONE, KEVIN JOEL11/15/2021128758* No

 1

 10.00Check3140  SMITH, JAMES RUSTY11/15/2021128759 No

 2

 10.00Check3461  SNYDER, RANDALL ERNEST11/15/2021128760 No

 3

 80.00Check4428  STRADER, JEREMY WESLEY11/15/2021128761 No

 4

 90.00Check2300  TOTTEN, TERESA M.11/15/2021128762 No

 5

 10.00Check4607  TOTTEN, JIMMY JR11/15/2021128763 No

 6

 20.00Check3682  WINKLER, DARRELL V.11/15/2021128764 No

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 7

 500.00Check3718  WRIGHT, CHASEN L.11/15/2021128765 No

 8

Check Run   8349 Check Total $750.00

Check Run   8349 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8349 Total $750.00

Check Run:   8352

 5.94Check3813  ALWAYS SAFETY COMPANY11/17/2021128766 No

 1

 325.02Check4288  ANGELA E BLOUNT11/17/2021128767 No

 2

 1,445.00Check1990  CADENHEAD ENTERPRISES, INC11/17/2021128768 No

 3

 75.00Check4209  CARD SERVICES CENTER11/17/2021128769 No

 4

 10,952.56Check3265  CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP.11/17/2021128770 No

 5

 3,433.50Check1075  CHEROKEE CULVERT COMPANY11/17/2021128771 No

 6

 59.26Check1564  CITY OF MOLENA11/17/2021128772 No

 7

 2,550.00Check4573  CJ & SON TRUCKING11/17/2021128773 No

 8

 250.00Check4412  CJT SOFTWARE11/17/2021128774 No

 9

 265.69Check4252  TIMOTHY D DANIEL11/17/2021128775 No

 10

 780.95Check4101  DATAMATX Postage Escrow11/17/2021128776 No

 11

 719.07Check3595  DE LAGE LANDEN FIN SERVICES (2)11/17/2021128777 No

 12

 714.89Check4592  DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE11/17/2021128778 No

 13

 2,364.45Check4034  UNITED BANK ENDEAVOR11/17/2021128780* No

 14

 42,500.00Check4453  FLOCK SAFETY11/17/2021128781 No

 15

 189.72Check1136  GALL'S, AN ARAMARK COMPANY11/17/2021128782 No

 16

 2.24Check2442  CITY OF GRIFFIN11/17/2021128783 No

 17

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 386.15Check2490  GTA11/17/2021128784 No

 18

 1,292.65Check2651  HARBIN ENGINEERING, PC11/17/2021128785 No

 19

 1,493.49Check2885  HARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEMS11/17/2021128786 No

 20

 552.50Check4603  Hurt's Trucking INC.11/17/2021128787 No

 21

 125.00Check1902  ICON HOLDCO11/17/2021128788 No

 22

 71.35Check1183  INDUSTRIAL WHOLESALERS11/17/2021128789 No

 23

 276.77Check3787  JAMES B JOHNSON11/17/2021128790 No

 24

 1,360.62Check2801  KIMBLE'S FOOD BY DESIGN11/17/2021128791 No

 25

 30.00Check2990  K & K MANUFACTURING, INC11/17/2021128792 No

 26

 54.75Check1215  M & M OFFICE SUPPLY11/17/2021128793 No

 27

 566.68Check3185  MBG OFFICE SYSTEMS11/17/2021128794 No

 28

 2,277.00Check1166  MICROPACT GLOBAL11/17/2021128795 No

 29

 160.29Check4608  MINUTEMAN PRESS11/17/2021128796 No

 30

 504.13Check1000  OFFICE DEPOT11/17/2021128797 No

 31

 32.19Check4331  JOE PARKS11/17/2021128798 No

 32

 125.00Check3047  PERKINS TOWING & RECOVERY11/17/2021128799 No

 33

 918.80Check4482  DOYLE JASON PROCTOR11/17/2021128800 No

 34

 2,962.81Check3156  RANGER FUELING SERVICES, LLC11/17/2021128801 No

 35

 355.64Check4609  BRANDON A ROGERS11/17/2021128802 No

 36

 214.25Check1305  SIDNEY LEE , INC11/17/2021128803 No

 37

 16.17Check1295  S & J INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY11/17/2021128804 No

 38

ap-check-register

KJOHNSTON 11/24/2021 10:33:58AM Page 8 of 11



Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 1,401.54Check1322  SPECIALTY PRODUCTS COMPANY11/17/2021128805 No

 39

 1,000.92Check4323  TATTNALL BALLOT SOLUTIONS11/17/2021128806 No

 40

 6,351.32Check1356  TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT COMPANY11/17/2021128807 No

 41

 32.19Check3259  LYNN VICKERS11/17/2021128808 No

 42

 6,194.00Check3953  WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING11/17/2021128809 No

 43

 360.00Check4389  WiReD TECHNOLOGY11/17/2021128810 No

 44

Check Run   8352 Check Total $95,749.50

Check Run   8352 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8352 Total $95,749.50

Check Run:   8353

 40,000.00Check4444  Pike County CDBG Fund11/18/2021128812* No

 1

Check Run   8353 Check Total $40,000.00

Check Run   8353 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8353 Total $40,000.00

Check Run:   8357

 3,059.29Check1771  ACCG11/19/2021128827* No

 1

 581.05Check2475  ATLANTA COMMERCIAL TIRE11/19/2021128828 No

 2

 35.52Check4617  CHRISTY C. BLOUNT11/19/2021128829 No

 3

 2,592.50Check1990  CADENHEAD ENTERPRISES, INC11/19/2021128830 No

 4

 130.00Check4616  CARON, CHRISTOPHER M11/19/2021128831 No

 5

 850.00Check3955  SPECTRUM11/19/2021128832 No

 6

 13,223.82Check2347  C.W. MATTHEWS CONTRACTING, CO, INC11/19/2021128833 No

 7

 1,481.88Check2892  FIRST BANK OF  PIKE11/19/2021128834 No

 8

 4,206.98Check4560  FIRST NATIONAL BANK11/19/2021128835 No

 9

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 797.04Check1136  GALL'S, AN ARAMARK COMPANY11/19/2021128836 No

 10

 35.00Check2567  GRIFFIN WEB DESIGN11/19/2021128837 No

 11

 300.00Check2885  HARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEMS11/19/2021128838 No

 12

 1,337.43Check3298  JAMES JENKINS11/19/2021128839 No

 13

 150.00Check4537  JASON SMITH11/19/2021128840 No

 14

 2,334.45Check4556  NAPA AUTO PARTS - ATL13311/19/2021128843* No

 15

 22.83Check1000  OFFICE DEPOT11/19/2021128844 No

 16

 88.20Check1270  PIKE COUNTY WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY11/19/2021128845 No

 17

 337.41Check2913  PIKE DEPOT, LLC11/19/2021128847* No

 18

 7.96Check2913  PIKE DEPOT, LLC11/19/2021128848 No

 19

 4,444.22Check3156  RANGER FUELING SERVICES, LLC11/19/2021128849 No

 20

 3,460.29Check3991  SOUTHERN CORRECTIONAL MEDICINE11/19/2021128850 No

 21

 18,889.00Check2862  THREE RIVERS REGIONAL COMM11/19/2021128851 No

 22

 66.10Check4526  UniFirst11/19/2021128853* No

 24

 11,026.76Check2082  UNITED BANK11/19/2021128854 No

 25

 676.82Check1382  WADE TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT11/19/2021128855 No

 26

Check Run   8357 Check Total $70,134.55

Check Run   8357 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8357 Total $70,134.55

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

* Denotes Check Numbers that are out of sequence.

GRAND TOTAL

ACH

Bank of America

Check

Strategic Payment Services

Wells Fargo

$0.00

$0.00

$282,353.36

$0.00

$0.00

$282,353.36 185

CountDescription

 185

 0

 0

 0

 0

Amount ($)

Paymode X  0 $0.00

Update Only $0.00 0

The above listed checks are hereby approved for check signing

Authorized Signatures:

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

ap-check-register
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REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)

Remaining

Balance ($)Account

100 General Fund

Revenue

100-03-1000-371000-077  Economic Development Donations  0.00  0 700.00  1,100.00 -1,100.00

100-03-1000-371000-091  Animal Shelter Donations  0.00  0 300.00  300.00 -300.00

100-03-1330-314200-081  BEER & WINE EXCISE -40,000.00 -38 3,555.75  15,266.80 -55,266.80

100-03-1330-316100-000  Business/ Occupation License -34,000.00 -20 442.70  6,650.60 -40,650.60

100-03-1330-316300-000  FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX -62,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -62,000.00

100-03-1330-321100-081  BEER & WINE LICENSE -8,000.00 -117 7,250.00  9,350.00 -17,350.00

100-03-1330-341700-000  INDIRECT COST ALLOCATIONS- OTHERS -1,000.00 -4 0.00  44.36 -1,044.36

100-03-1400-341900-014  Municipal Election Services -4,500.00 -177 2,155.14  7,981.14 -12,481.14

100-03-1400-341901-000  Elections - Board of Education -15,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -15,000.00

100-03-1400-341910-000  Election Qualifying Fees -3,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -3,000.00

100-03-1500-340000-000  Misc Revenue -5,000.00 -148 794.63  7,414.98 -12,414.98

100-03-1500-341400-000  Printing & Copying Service -150.00 -15 2.00  22.00 -172.00

100-03-1500-361000-000  Interest Revenue -500.00 -19 0.00  93.14 -593.14

100-03-1500-392100-000  Sale of Assets -1,000.00 -2,935 0.00  29,350.00 -30,350.00

100-03-1510-349300-000  BAD CHECK FEES -100.00  0 0.00  0.00 -100.00

100-03-1514-313100-000  LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX -1,200,000.00 -23 0.00  275,683.89 -1,475,683.89

100-03-1514-316200-082  Insurance Premium Tax -1,100,000.00 -106 0.00  1,162,715.91 -2,262,715.91

100-03-1516-342310-000  FINGERPRINTING - ALCOHOL LICENSE -2,000.00 -13 129.75  259.50 -2,259.50

100-03-1545-311000-000  General Property Taxes -6,746,359.00  0 0.00  0.00 -6,746,359.00

100-03-1545-311120-000  Timber Tax -11,000.00 -11 0.00  1,237.13 -12,237.13

100-03-1545-311200-000  Property Tax - Prior Year -110,000.00 -44 15,183.86  47,999.51 -157,999.51

100-03-1545-311310-000  Motor Vehicle Tax -170,000.00 -121 11,666.82  205,492.62 -375,492.62

100-03-1545-311313-000  Motor Vehicle Admin Fees -13,000.00 -47 1,376.84  6,089.71 -19,089.71

100-03-1545-311315-000  Motor Vehicle - TAVT -1,275,000.00 -31 124,998.11  397,806.96 -1,672,806.96

100-03-1545-311320-000  Mobile Home -15,000.00 -7 574.33  1,016.10 -16,016.10

100-03-1545-311340-000  Intangible Tax -225,000.00 -41 15,676.64  93,301.01 -318,301.01

100-03-1545-311500-000  Property Not on Digest -10,000.00 -33 0.00  3,303.73 -13,303.73

100-03-1545-311700-000  Franchise Fees -10,000.00 -22 0.00  2,228.51 -12,228.51

100-03-1545-319000-000  Penalties & Interest - Taxes -15,000.00 -33 1,156.15  4,938.81 -19,938.81

100-03-1545-319900-000  Cost & Interest - Taxes -18,000.00 -38 1,081.43  6,788.65 -24,788.65

100-03-1545-341600-000  Fees/ Cost - Tags & Titles -70,000.00 -38 6,642.09  26,726.88 -96,726.88

100-03-1545-341940-000  Tax Collection - Commission -240,000.00 -2 985.19  4,143.33 -244,143.33

100-03-1545-346900-000  Tag Mailout Fees -4,000.00 -47 498.00  1,876.00 -5,876.00

100-03-1545-383000-000  Insurance Reimbursements -25,000.00 -19 4,851.69  4,851.69 -29,851.69

100-03-1550-311400-000  Heavy Equipment - Taxes -1,000.00 -106 45.63  1,057.56 -2,057.56

100-03-2150-311600-000  Real Estate Transfer -55,000.00 -48 4,434.06  26,330.82 -81,330.82

100-03-2150-351110-000  Clerk of Superior Court -175,000.00 -47 15,955.75  82,132.96 -257,132.96

100-03-2200-351180-000  Pre-Trial Diversion - DA -100.00  0 0.00  0.00 -100.00

100-03-2400-351130-000  Magistrate Court -17,000.00 -20 1,050.16  3,387.88 -20,387.88

100-03-2400-351130-091  Animal Ordinance Violations -2,000.00 -201 97.95  4,029.61 -6,029.61

100-03-2400-351131-000  Sheriff Services - Magistrate -20,000.00 -34 1,475.00  6,850.00 -26,850.00

100-03-2450-351150-000  Probate Court -145,000.00 -45 22,681.47  64,657.09 -209,657.09

KJOHNSTON 10:54:35AM11/24/2021
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REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)

Remaining

Balance ($)Account

100-03-2800-341190-000  Indigency Verification App Fee -1,000.00 -15 0.00  150.00 -1,150.00

100-03-2800-346900-000  Indigent Defense Fund -100.00  0 0.00  0.00 -100.00

100-03-3300-342000-000  Sheriff Services - Superior Court -18,000.00 -59 300.00  10,535.00 -28,535.00

100-03-3300-342100-000  Sheriff Service -Board of Education -140,093.00 -28 0.00  39,569.28 -179,662.28

100-03-3310-342001-000  DEPT OF JUSTICE REVENUE -5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -5,000.00

100-03-3326-342330-000  INMATE HOUSING REVENUES  0.00  0 0.00  2,730.00 -2,730.00

100-03-3500-371000-080  FIRE DEPT DONATIONS -500.00  0 0.00  0.00 -500.00

100-03-3910-346110-000  Animal Control Shelter Fees -150.00  0 0.00  0.00 -150.00

100-03-4000-343000-000  Culvert Permit Fees -12,000.00 -39 2,257.20  4,707.20 -16,707.20

100-03-4100-345000-000  Fuel Maintenance Fees -500.00 -6 0.00  29.57 -529.57

100-03-4200-334100-079  REVENUE GRANT -45,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -45,000.00

100-03-4226-346900-000  Sale of Pipe  0.00  0 0.00  3,266.40 -3,266.40

100-03-4226-346901-000  SALE OF SCRAP METAL -500.00 -380 0.00  1,900.40 -2,400.40

100-03-4900-341900-000  Public Works Services -18,000.00 -38 2,800.00  6,850.00 -24,850.00

100-03-5431-334100-000  GEMA - Grant - Aid to County -7,651.00  0 0.00  0.00 -7,651.00

100-03-5500-341000-000  COMMUNITY SERVICE FEES -500.00  0 0.00  0.00 -500.00

100-03-5520-346000-000  SENIOR CITIZEN CENTER -114,177.00 -45 0.00  50,891.84 -165,068.84

100-03-7220-322200-000  Building Permits -200,000.00 -50 9,297.78  99,813.45 -299,813.45

100-03-7400-322210-000  Zoning & Land Use Fees -10,000.00 -46 0.00  4,620.00 -14,620.00

100-03-7410-323900-000  Plat Reviews -10,000.00 -18 450.00  1,750.00 -11,750.00

100-03-7410-323901-000  CODE ENFOREMENT SERVICES -4,000.00 -40 350.00  1,600.00 -5,600.00

100-03-7510-334000-000  GRANT REVENUE -20,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -20,000.00

Revenue Subtotal $261,216.12 $2,740,892.02-$12,455,880.00 -22-$15,196,772.02

Expenditure

100-10-1310-579000-000  CONTINGENCIES  75,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  75,000.00

100-13-1000-523100-000  ACCG-INS - PROPERTY & LIABILITY  168,282.00  110 0.00  184,372.00 -16,090.00

100-13-1000-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  31,704.00  45 1,219.09  14,316.90  17,387.10

100-13-1000-523900-000  EMPLOYEE SCREENING  700.00  10 35.00  70.00  630.00

100-13-1000-523901-000  COMMUNITY EVENTS  13,200.00  0 0.00  0.00  13,200.00

100-13-1300-512600-000  UNEMPLOYMENT PAYMENTS  5,000.00  22 0.00  1,086.00  3,914.00

100-13-1300-512900-000  UNIFORMS  100.00  0 0.00  0.00  100.00

100-13-1300-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-13-1300-523201-000  CELL PHONE COMMUNICATION  2,348.00  25 156.80  589.59  1,758.41

100-13-1300-523232-000  EQUIPMENT RENTAL  2,000.00  24 0.00  489.60  1,510.40

100-13-1300-523300-000  LEGAL PUBLICATION  4,800.00  4 0.00  169.92  4,630.08

100-13-1300-523500-000  TRAVEL  13,000.00  42 3,636.71  5,451.24  7,548.76

100-13-1300-523600-000  DUES & FEES  1,450.00  4 26.94  62.79  1,387.21

100-13-1300-523700-000  TRAINING  24,500.00  26 5,625.00  6,315.00  18,185.00

100-13-1300-523850-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  34,498.00  147 39,784.24  50,757.28 -16,259.28

100-13-1300-523900-000  POSTAGE  2,450.00  31 6.80  750.76  1,699.24

100-13-1300-531000-000  SUPPLIES  8,500.00  22 152.34  1,846.80  6,653.20

100-13-1300-531270-000  GAS\DIESEL  1,050.00  20 0.00  210.91  839.09

100-13-1300-531400-000  LEGAL RESOURCES  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-13-1310-511100-000  REGULAR (COMM) EMPLOYEES  81,946.00  45 7,428.79  37,143.95  44,802.05
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REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)

Remaining

Balance ($)Account

100-13-1310-512100-000  GROUP (COMM) INSURANCE  52,724.00  25 0.00  13,229.61  39,494.39

100-13-1310-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  6,269.00  30 0.00  1,891.43  4,377.57

100-13-1310-512700-000  WORKERS COMPENSATION - COMM  135,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  135,000.00

100-13-1320-511100-000  REGULAR (CO MGR)  EMPLOYEES  83,000.00  36 3,192.31  30,145.07  52,854.93

100-13-1320-512100-000  GROUP (CO MGR)  INSURANCE  920.00  24 0.00  219.57  700.43

100-13-1320-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  6,350.00  32 0.00  2,033.52  4,316.48

100-13-1320-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  4,150.00  5 0.00  192.01  3,957.99

100-13-1320-542200-000  VEHICLES- M&R  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-13-1330-511100-000  REGULAR (ADMINISTRATION)  EMPLOYEES  190,049.00  30 5,868.70  57,586.56  132,462.44

100-13-1330-512100-000  GROUP (ADM) INSURANCE  14,316.00  16 0.00  2,237.85  12,078.15

100-13-1330-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  14,539.00  27 0.00  3,895.73  10,643.27

100-13-1330-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  6,935.00  2 0.00  114.43  6,820.57

100-13-1330-523300-000  Advertising & Marketing  2,500.00  19 0.00  482.40  2,017.60

100-13-1500-542400-000  COMPUTERS  2,500.00  109 743.00  2,736.97 -236.97

100-13-1510-542200-000  CAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLES  52,000.00  126 0.00  65,773.40 -13,773.40

100-13-1512-582301-000  PENALTIES & LATE CHARGES  0.00  0 0.00  429.05 -429.05

100-13-1530-521200-000  PROFESSIONAL SVC - LAW  96,000.00  48 7,708.27  46,249.62  49,750.38

100-13-1530-521201-000  PROF SVC - ATTORNEY -  SUITS  2,500.00  25 67.75  615.67  1,884.33

100-13-1540-573000-000  EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION  4,000.00  0 0.00  15.73  3,984.27

100-13-1560-521200-000  PROF SVC - AUDIT  28,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  28,000.00

100-13-4400-531210-000  WATER/SEWAGE  950.00  30 70.50  282.00  668.00

100-13-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY  4,300.00  42 337.02  1,789.92  2,510.08

100-14-1400-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  52,722.00  36 3,300.50  19,136.21  33,585.79

100-14-1400-511200-000  Board Compensation  6,960.00  9 0.00  600.00  6,360.00

100-14-1400-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  7,622.00  25 0.00  1,905.39  5,716.61

100-14-1400-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  4,264.00  29 0.00  1,215.75  3,048.25

100-14-1400-512201-000  Board FICA / Medicare  533.00  0 0.00  0.00  533.00

100-14-1400-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-14-1400-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  720.00  0 0.00  0.00  720.00

100-14-1400-523300-000  ADVERTISING  800.00  40 95.58  318.60  481.40

100-14-1400-523500-000  TRAVEL  3,800.00  13 99.90  510.40  3,289.60

100-14-1400-523600-000  DUES & FEES  280.00  0 0.00  0.00  280.00

100-14-1400-523700-000  TRAINING  1,200.00 -60 0.00 -715.84  1,915.84

100-14-1400-523850-000  Poll Workers - Contract Svc.  59,538.00  16 8,878.58  9,718.58  49,819.42

100-14-1400-523851-000  Election Poll Workers  0.00  0 0.00  6,220.13 -6,220.13

100-14-1400-523900-000  POSTAGE  3,500.00  24 12.00  832.14  2,667.86

100-14-1400-531000-000  SUPPLIES  6,000.00  12 196.30  704.54  5,295.46

100-14-1400-542500-000  OTHER EQUIPMENT  1,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,500.00

100-14-1500-523850-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  21,000.00  68 12,471.30  14,187.80  6,812.20

100-14-4400-531210-000  WATER /SEWAGE  250.00  31 19.36  77.44  172.56

100-14-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXP  1,850.00  35 152.57  641.47  1,208.53

100-14-4700-531520-000  NATURAL GAS EXPENSE  250.00  22 0.00  55.48  194.52

100-15-1000-523300-000  LEGAL PUBLICATION  323.00  33 0.00  106.20  216.80

100-15-1000-523500-000  BD OF EQ TRAVEL  250.00  0 0.00  0.00  250.00
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REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)

Remaining

Balance ($)Account

100-15-1000-523700-000  BD OF EQ TRAINING  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-15-1000-531000-000  BD OF EQ - SUPPLIES  50.00  0 0.00  0.00  50.00

100-15-1330-521100-000  BD OF EQ PER DIEM  700.00  14 0.00  100.00  600.00

100-15-1330-521200-000  Comp Pay  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-15-1550-523900-000  POSTAGE  150.00  22 0.00  33.70  116.30

100-16-1545-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  184,371.00  36 7,655.51  66,138.73  118,232.27

100-16-1545-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  44,853.00  21 0.00  9,595.77  35,257.23

100-16-1545-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  14,104.00  30 0.00  4,283.22  9,820.78

100-16-1545-521200-000  PROFESSIONAL SVC  13,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  13,500.00

100-16-1545-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-16-1545-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  1,440.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,440.00

100-16-1545-523300-000  ADVERTISING/LEGAL PUBLICATIONS  50.00  0 0.00  0.00  50.00

100-16-1545-523400-000  PRINTING & BINDING  850.00  0 0.00  0.00  850.00

100-16-1545-523500-000  TRAVEL  800.00  0 0.00  0.00  800.00

100-16-1545-523600-000  DUES & FEES  450.00  0 0.00  0.00  450.00

100-16-1545-523700-000  TRAINING  865.00  0 0.00  0.00  865.00

100-16-1545-523850-000  CONTRACT SVC  31,100.00  43 2,574.44  13,439.89  17,660.11

100-16-1545-523900-000  POSTAGE  3,000.00  31 0.00  932.98  2,067.02

100-16-1545-531000-000  SUPPLIES  3,800.00  45 275.67  1,722.25  2,077.75

100-16-1545-542400-000  COMPUTERS  3,000.00  15 0.00  449.00  2,551.00

100-16-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  230.00  35 20.24  80.96  149.04

100-16-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXP -TAX COMM  2,000.00  28 132.90  561.73  1,438.27

100-16-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS EXPENS  365.00  16 0.00  58.00  307.00

100-17-1300-523201-000  CELL PHONE COMMUNICATIONS  1,440.00  22 78.40  313.81  1,126.19

100-17-1550-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  214,409.00  27 6,069.32  57,744.55  156,664.45

100-17-1550-511200-000  BOARD COMPENSATION  6,000.00  26 0.00  1,550.00  4,450.00

100-17-1550-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  45,551.00  17 0.00  7,588.36  37,962.64

100-17-1550-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  16,403.00  23 0.00  3,837.04  12,565.96

100-17-1550-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  4,185.00  3 0.00  145.35  4,039.65

100-17-1550-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  300.00  0 0.00  0.00  300.00

100-17-1550-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  1,200.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,200.00

100-17-1550-523300-000  ADVERTISING  1,000.00  51 0.00  506.97  493.03

100-17-1550-523400-000  PRINTING & BINDING  7,000.00  78 5,459.76  5,459.76  1,540.24

100-17-1550-523500-000  TRAVEL  2,500.00  20 0.00  505.00  1,995.00

100-17-1550-523600-000  DUES & FEES  3,000.00  67 0.00  2,000.00  1,000.00

100-17-1550-523700-000  TRAINING  2,000.00  5 0.00  100.00  1,900.00

100-17-1550-523850-000  CONTRACT SVC  37,000.00  46 237.38  17,134.92  19,865.08

100-17-1550-523900-000  POSTAGE  1,000.00  66 0.00  660.50  339.50

100-17-1550-531000-000  SUPPLIES  2,000.00  47 29.23  941.41  1,058.59

100-17-1550-531270-000  GAS/DIESEL  3,000.00  19 0.00  576.17  2,423.83

100-17-1550-542200-000  VEHICLES M&R  1,000.00  11 0.00  107.96  892.04

100-17-1550-542400-000  COMPUTERS  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-17-4400-531210-000  WATER/SEWAGE  280.00  35 24.64  98.56  181.44

100-17-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY  2,016.00  35 166.87  706.34  1,309.66
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100-17-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS  280.00  25 0.00  70.62  209.38

100-18-1300-523201-000  CELL PHONE COMMUNICATIONS  1,500.00  21 78.40  313.81  1,186.19

100-18-1565-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  136,661.00  31 4,398.19  41,989.07  94,671.93

100-18-1565-511300-000  OVERTIME  1,000.00  11 0.00  110.16  889.84

100-18-1565-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  8,938.00  17 0.00  1,519.09  7,418.91

100-18-1565-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  10,532.00  27 0.00  2,851.76  7,680.24

100-18-1565-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  3,930.00  0 0.00  0.00  3,930.00

100-18-1565-512900-000  UNIFORMS  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-18-1565-522100-000  CLEANING SUPPLIES  6,000.00  29 5.94  1,743.17  4,256.83

100-18-1565-522200-000  MAINTENANCE RPRS/EXP - ALL FACILITI  72,210.00  18 2,194.34  13,045.87  59,164.13

100-18-1565-522201-000  CONTRACT SERVICES - BLDG & GROUNDS  54,318.00  33 3,689.33  18,184.36  36,133.64

100-18-1565-531100-000  M&R SUPPLIES/MATERIALS  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-18-1565-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  3,000.00  65 531.50  1,942.25  1,057.75

100-18-1565-531520-000  PROPANE GAS  300.00  0 0.00  0.00  300.00

100-18-1565-531700-000  SUPPLIES - SMALL EQUIPMENT  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-18-1565-542200-000  VEHICLES M& R  3,000.00  26 267.40  777.13  2,222.87

100-18-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  2,100.00  37 138.90  774.90  1,325.10

100-18-4700-531270-000  GAS/DIESEL  5,000.00  19 0.00  974.11  4,025.89

100-20-2100-531100-000  SUPPLIES / MATERIALS  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-20-2150-521100-000  CIRCUIT COURT  100,578.00  50 0.00  50,289.00  50,289.00

100-20-2500-521100-000  COURT REPORTER  9,500.00  35 520.08  3,316.56  6,183.44

100-20-2700-523850-000  JUROR PER DIEM  12,000.00  1 0.00  75.00  11,925.00

100-20-2750-523851-000  Contract Services  0.00  0 0.00  135.00 -135.00

100-20-2800-521000-000  GUARDIAN AD LITEM  26,000.00  50 2,166.67  13,000.02  12,999.98

100-20-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  1,110.00  34 78.00  373.50  736.50

100-20-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  23,000.00  41 2,032.75  9,399.95  13,600.05

100-21-2180-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  174,968.00  36 7,221.53  63,606.53  111,361.47

100-21-2180-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  67,945.00  20 0.00  13,886.70  54,058.30

100-21-2180-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  13,385.00  30 0.00  3,990.32  9,394.68

100-21-2180-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  3,295.00  5 0.00  152.07  3,142.93

100-21-2180-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  200.00  0 0.00  0.00  200.00

100-21-2180-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  1,440.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,440.00

100-21-2180-523300-000  ADVERTISING/ LEGAL PUBLICATION  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-21-2180-523400-000  PRINTING & BINDING  2,000.00  17 0.00  344.78  1,655.22

100-21-2180-523500-000  TRAVEL  1,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,500.00

100-21-2180-523600-000  DUES & FEES  450.00  0 0.00  0.00  450.00

100-21-2180-523700-000  TRAINING  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-21-2180-523850-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  35,000.00  68 5,235.20  23,853.99  11,146.01

100-21-2180-523900-000  POSTAGE  3,000.00  29 15.42  859.48  2,140.52

100-21-2180-531000-000  SUPPLIES  3,750.00  29 303.30  1,091.62  2,658.38

100-21-2180-531400-000  LEGAL PUBLICATIONS  530.00  16 0.00  85.08  444.92

100-22-2200-521100-000  DISTRICT ATTORNEY  127,034.00  50 0.00  63,517.00  63,517.00

100-23-1300-523201-000  CELL PHONE - COMMUNICATIONS  616.00  34 45.39  211.77  404.23

100-23-2400-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  209,594.00  36 7,919.20  75,094.80  134,499.20
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100-23-2400-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  39,236.00  10 0.00  4,052.07  35,183.93

100-23-2400-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  16,035.00  31 0.00  5,026.76  11,008.24

100-23-2400-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  7,175.00  5 0.00  331.44  6,843.56

100-23-2400-522200-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  8,659.00  37 269.61  3,170.38  5,488.62

100-23-2400-522201-000  REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE  500.00  72 0.00  360.00  140.00

100-23-2400-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  1,140.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,140.00

100-23-2400-523300-000  ADVERTISING  32.00  0 0.00  0.00  32.00

100-23-2400-523400-000  PRINTING & BINDING  200.00  0 0.00  0.00  200.00

100-23-2400-523500-000  TRAVEL  1,750.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,750.00

100-23-2400-523600-000  DUES & FEES  1,287.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,287.00

100-23-2400-523700-000  TRAINING  1,000.00  8 0.00  80.00  920.00

100-23-2400-523850-000  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-23-2400-523900-000  POSTAGE  1,200.00  44 0.00  524.02  675.98

100-23-2400-531000-000  SUPPLIES  2,000.00  30 124.86  598.14  1,401.86

100-23-2400-531400-000  LEGAL PUBLICATIONS  972.00  42 0.00  405.43  566.57

100-24-2450-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  149,497.00  33 5,554.65  49,948.86  99,548.14

100-24-2450-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  30,075.00  25 0.00  7,579.81  22,495.19

100-24-2450-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  11,438.00  28 0.00  3,232.82  8,205.18

100-24-2450-522200-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  5,590.00  46 379.61  2,551.70  3,038.30

100-24-2450-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  960.00  0 0.00  0.00  960.00

100-24-2450-523500-000  TRAVEL  3,800.00  0 0.00  0.00  3,800.00

100-24-2450-523600-000  DUES & FEES  1,722.00  41 0.00  712.00  1,010.00

100-24-2450-523700-000  TRAINING  2,000.00  13 0.00  250.00  1,750.00

100-24-2450-523900-000  POSTAGE  1,700.00  43 0.00  738.24  961.76

100-24-2450-531000-000  SUPPLIES  9,000.00  33 449.20  2,973.15  6,026.85

100-25-2000-521200-000  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  2,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  2,500.00

100-28-2800-521000-000  PUBLIC DEFENDER  181,315.00  50 0.00  90,657.50  90,657.50

100-32-3326-523500-000  TRAVEL  400.00  0 0.00  0.00  400.00

100-32-3326-531000-000  INMATE SUPPLIES  17,000.00  41 1,401.54  6,967.67  10,032.33

100-32-3350-523850-000  SUPPORT OF INMATES  30,000.00  35 1,085.00  10,430.00  19,570.00

100-32-3350-531300-000  FOOD FOR INMATES  42,000.00  53 4,449.78  22,368.34  19,631.66

100-32-3370-523100-000  INMATE MEDICAL  58,308.00  55 3,615.84  32,218.17  26,089.83

100-33-1300-523201-000  CELL PHONE COMMUNICATIONS  15,000.00  34 1.25  5,136.77  9,863.23

100-33-3300-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  1,167,755.00  30 38,996.10  347,436.70  820,318.30

100-33-3300-511300-000  OVERTIME  66,375.00  56 2,100.23  36,984.65  29,390.35

100-33-3300-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  275,485.00  20 0.00  55,016.66  220,468.34

100-33-3300-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  97,599.00  26 0.00  24,908.51  72,690.49

100-33-3300-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  20,142.00  6 0.00  1,166.08  18,975.92

100-33-3300-512900-000  UNIFORMS  32,500.00  20 2,827.72  6,628.78  25,871.22

100-33-3300-521200-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  77,020.00  81 46,930.63  62,659.80  14,360.20

100-33-3300-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  5,280.00  0 0.00  0.00  5,280.00

100-33-3300-523300-000  ADVERTISING  500.00  20 0.00  100.00  400.00

100-33-3300-523400-000  PRINTING & BINDING  1,362.00  25 0.00  340.00  1,022.00

100-33-3300-523500-000  TRAVEL  1,650.00  169 863.08  2,796.31 -1,146.31
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100-33-3300-523600-000  DUES & FEES  13,140.00  32 0.00  4,176.86  8,963.14

100-33-3300-523700-000  TRAINING  3,500.00  22 200.00  756.03  2,743.97

100-33-3300-523900-000  POSTAGE  700.00  28 0.00  193.56  506.44

100-33-3300-531000-000  SUPPLIES  33,000.00  43 1,247.25  14,192.59  18,807.41

100-33-3300-531270-000  GAS/DIESEL  78,000.00  36 0.00  28,306.87  49,693.13

100-33-3300-542200-000  CAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLES  143,345.00  4 0.00  5,928.75  137,416.25

100-33-3310-542400-000  COMPUTERS  6,000.00  38 0.00  2,295.00  3,705.00

100-33-3321-531100-000  INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES  2,000.00  6 77.08  127.08  1,872.92

100-33-3323-522200-000  VEHICLES- M&R  40,000.00  21 1,962.82  8,334.17  31,665.83

100-33-3355-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-33-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  2,000.00  30 95.14  592.43  1,407.57

100-33-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  16,000.00  24 846.02  3,849.30  12,150.70

100-33-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS EXP  2,000.00  18 0.00  358.87  1,641.13

100-34-3310-542400-000  COMPUTERS  5,600.00  0 0.00  0.00  5,600.00

100-34-3326-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  674,167.00  31 19,757.90  209,357.83  464,809.17

100-34-3326-511300-000  OVERTIME  42,330.00  63 2,245.80  26,584.36  15,745.64

100-34-3326-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  147,560.00  18 0.00  27,058.29  120,501.71

100-34-3326-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  54,812.00  29 0.00  15,665.30  39,146.70

100-34-3326-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  6,886.00  3 0.00  235.93  6,650.07

100-34-3326-512900-000  UNIFORMS  3,000.00  71 168.98  2,117.02  882.98

100-34-3326-521200-000  PROFESSIONAL SVC  1,400.00  38 0.00  527.67  872.33

100-34-3326-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  2,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  2,000.00

100-34-3326-523700-000  TRAINING  1,000.00  28 0.00  275.00  725.00

100-34-3326-523900-000  POSTAGE  150.00  20 0.00  29.40  120.60

100-34-3326-531000-000  SUPPLIES - JAIL  2,800.00  9 25.00  252.50  2,547.50

100-34-3326-531270-000  GAS/DIESEL  12,000.00  57 0.00  6,842.97  5,157.03

100-34-3326-542200-000  VEHICLES - M & R  5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  5,000.00

100-34-3360-531700-000  RECORD BOOKS  665.00  105 0.00  698.44 -33.44

100-34-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE - JAIL  12,000.00  43 1,043.06  5,144.47  6,855.53

100-34-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY - JAIL  1,000.00  302 698.76  3,017.68 -2,017.68

100-34-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS - JAIL  1,200.00  28 0.00  331.28  868.72

100-37-3700-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  12,577.00  46 1,543.89  5,794.45  6,782.55

100-37-3700-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  15,031.00  23 0.00  3,462.74  11,568.26

100-37-3700-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  963.00  22 0.00  214.19  748.81

100-37-3700-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  480.00  34 40.39  161.77  318.23

100-37-3700-523500-000  TRAVEL  1,750.00  5 84.00  84.00  1,666.00

100-37-3700-523600-000  DUES & FEES  225.00  0 0.00  0.00  225.00

100-37-3700-523700-000  TRAINING  1,050.00  69 720.00  720.00  330.00

100-37-3700-531000-000  SUPPLIES  2,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  2,500.00

100-37-3700-531100-000  INVESTIGATION EXPENSES  200.00  0 0.00  0.00  200.00

100-37-3700-531270-000  GAS/DIESEL  250.00  54 0.00  134.34  115.66

100-37-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  150.00  21 8.35  31.55  118.45

100-38-3800-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  0.00  0 11,248.30  69,717.86 -69,717.86

100-38-3800-511300-000  OVERTIME  0.00  0 1,177.31  10,863.55 -10,863.55
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100-38-3800-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  0.00  0 0.00  5,080.48 -5,080.48

100-38-3800-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  0.00  0 0.00  4,974.30 -4,974.30

100-39-3940-572000-000  AMBULANCE CONTRACT  400,000.00  50 33,333.33  199,999.98  200,000.02

100-42-1300-523201-000  CELL PHONE COMMUNICATIONS  2,700.00  31 164.57  828.73  1,871.27

100-42-1500-531300-000  FOOD & VENDING SERVICES  300.00  96 0.00  289.22  10.78

100-42-4100-523200-000  COMMUNICATION- PHONE  1,464.00  20 0.00  299.97  1,164.03

100-42-4100-523300-000  ADVERTISING  100.00  107 0.00  106.50 -6.50

100-42-4210-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  991,690.00  35 37,154.47  350,976.84  640,713.16

100-42-4210-511300-000  OVERTIME  10,000.00  58 739.88  5,814.54  4,185.46

100-42-4210-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  265,146.00  23 0.00  61,667.53  203,478.47

100-42-4210-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  75,865.00  30 0.00  22,976.86  52,888.14

100-42-4210-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  9,390.00  5 0.00  464.44  8,925.56

100-42-4220-512900-000  UNIFORMS  1,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,500.00

100-42-4220-522000-000  SIGN M&R  13,500.00  70 787.23  9,390.50  4,109.50

100-42-4220-522200-000  EQUIPMENT M&R  70,000.00  55 8,519.91  38,796.70  31,203.30

100-42-4220-523500-000  TRAVEL  0.00  0 0.00  119.16 -119.16

100-42-4220-531000-000  SUPPLIES  10,000.00  24 447.11  2,379.85  7,620.15

100-42-4220-531270-000  GAS/DIESEL  120,000.00  48 202.34  57,485.77  62,514.23

100-42-4220-531500-000  CULVERT PIPES  65,000.00  40 3,433.50  26,168.43  38,831.57

100-42-4220-531600-000  SMALL EQUIPMENT  5,000.00  53 598.99  2,662.87  2,337.13

100-42-4220-542200-000  VEHICLES- M&R  40,000.00  77 3,870.09  30,733.21  9,266.79

100-42-4220-542500-000  OTHER EQUIPMENT  5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  5,000.00

100-42-4221-541400-000  M&R- PAVED & UNPAVED ROADS  675,000.00  44 49,938.39  300,354.12  374,645.88

100-42-4230-541400-000  M&R- BRIDGES  10,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  10,000.00

100-42-4270-523850-000  CONTRACT SVC  3,225.00  38 214.25  1,209.69  2,015.31

100-42-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  3,000.00  26 367.50  788.50  2,211.50

100-42-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  6,500.00  29 330.10  1,880.10  4,619.90

100-42-4700-531520-000  PROPANE GAS EXPENSE  500.00  35 0.00  173.56  326.44

100-42-8000-581004-000  CAT LEASE # 70010402 MTR GRADER  26,304.00  42 2,191.97  10,959.85  15,344.15

100-42-8000-581007-000  CAT LEASE  #0874920 MOTOR GRADERS  51,507.00  42 4,292.20  21,461.00  30,046.00

100-42-8000-581008-000  CAT LEASE  #0876406 PRINCIPAL  85,538.00  45 7,759.18  38,795.90  46,742.10

100-42-8000-581009-000  CAT LEASE #0923715 MIN X PRINCIPAL  0.00  0 0.00  31,378.56 -31,378.56

100-42-8000-581010-000  FB-PIKE TACK TRUCK PRINCIPAL  17,783.00  42 1,481.88  7,409.40  10,373.60

100-42-8000-581011-000  CAT LEASE #0911548 CB7 PRINCIPAL  17,737.00  0 0.00  0.00  17,737.00

100-42-8000-581012-000  CAT LEASE #0911754 AP600F PRINCIPAL  45,059.00  0 0.00  0.00  45,059.00

100-42-8000-582004-000  Massey Ferguson Tractors  74,328.00  42 6,194.00  30,970.00  43,358.00

100-42-8000-582005-000  WELLS FARGO (BOOM TRACTORS)  66,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  66,000.00

100-42-8000-582006-000  FNB PAYMENT (DUMP TRKS)  36,168.00  58 4,206.98  21,034.90  15,133.10

100-42-8000-582013-000  Cat Lease#  0170035602  12,017.00  42 1,001.41  5,007.05  7,009.95

100-42-8000-582014-000  UNITED BANK LOAN  0.00  0 11,026.76  55,133.80 -55,133.80

100-45-1000-542100-000  CAPITAL OUTLAY - SOLID WASTE  11,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  11,500.00

100-45-4530-523850-000  PIKE COUNTY SANITATION SERVICES  12,000.00  50 1,000.00  6,000.00  6,000.00

100-45-4560-523850-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  48,340.00  35 1,292.65  16,860.80  31,479.20

100-50-5100-572000-000  BOARD OF HEALTH  76,105.00  50 6,342.00  38,052.00  38,053.00

KJOHNSTON 10:54:35AM11/24/2021

fl-RevenueAndExpenditurePortrait

Page 8 of 16



REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)

Remaining

Balance ($)Account

100-54-5400-572000-000  DFACS  18,053.00  50 1,504.42  9,026.52  9,026.48

100-55-5436-572000-000  MCINTOSH TRAIL - BEHAVIORAL HEALTH  5,600.00  50 466.67  2,800.02  2,799.98

100-55-5500-572000-000  MCINTOSH TRAIL RDC DUES  18,962.00  0 0.00  0.00  18,962.00

100-55-5540-572000-000  MCTRAIL-PUBLIC TRANSPORT  2,166.00  0 0.00  0.00  2,166.00

100-56-5520-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  81,370.00  33 4,005.19  26,694.08  54,675.92

100-56-5520-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE - BENEFITS  532.00  0 0.00  0.00  532.00

100-56-5520-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  6,226.00  29 0.00  1,783.17  4,442.83

100-56-5520-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  1,800.00  21 0.00  384.96  1,415.04

100-56-5520-523500-000  TRAVEL  600.00  17 99.99  99.99  500.01

100-56-5520-523900-000  POSTAGE  75.00  0 0.00  0.00  75.00

100-56-5520-531100-000  SUPPLIES  1,500.00  39 0.00  587.12  912.88

100-56-5520-531210-000  WATER / SEWER SENIOR CENTER  800.00  13 26.75  107.00  693.00

100-56-5520-531270-000  GAS / DIESEL  2,500.00  55 0.00  1,366.28  1,133.72

100-56-5520-531300-000  CONGREGATE MEAL EXPENSE  22,070.00  26 405.00  5,727.80  16,342.20

100-56-5520-531301-000  HOME DELIVERED MEAL EXPENSE  28,930.00  49 0.00  14,295.22  14,634.78

100-56-5520-531530-000  ELECTRICITY - SENIOR CENTER  7,000.00  44 512.57  3,078.07  3,921.93

100-56-5520-542200-000  VEHICLE REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  250.00  115 153.79  287.50 -37.50

100-56-5530-522110-000  GARBAGE DISPOSAL  360.00  63 0.00  225.00  135.00

100-61-4750-523201-000  CELL PHONE COMMUNICATIONS  0.00  0 13.11  157.32 -157.32

100-61-6110-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  209,433.00  26 4,461.68  55,328.75  154,104.25

100-61-6110-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  45,675.00  11 0.00  5,243.51  40,431.49

100-61-6110-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  16,022.00  23 0.00  3,756.47  12,265.53

100-61-6110-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  3,380.00  0 0.00  0.00  3,380.00

100-61-6120-572000-000  RECREATION  AUTHORITY  87,750.00  46 6,630.69  40,465.95  47,284.05

100-65-4750-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  900.00  0 0.00  0.00  900.00

100-65-6500-511100-000  LIBRARY EMPLOYEES  127,536.00  32 4,192.02  41,362.10  86,173.90

100-65-6500-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  15,514.00  13 0.00  2,018.15  13,495.85

100-65-6500-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  9,758.00  28 0.00  2,772.17  6,985.83

100-65-6500-523300-000  ADVERTISING  150.00  77 0.00  116.15  33.85

100-65-6500-572000-000  LIBRARY BOARD  35,326.00  50 2,943.83  17,662.98  17,663.02

100-65-6590-572000-000  FLINT RIVER REG LIBRARY  11,859.00  50 0.00  5,929.35  5,929.65

100-70-7110-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  38,963.00  36 1,498.59  14,129.56  24,833.44

100-70-7110-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  591.00  25 0.00  148.66  442.34

100-70-7110-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  2,981.00  32 0.00  966.25  2,014.75

100-71-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  500.00  30 35.25  149.75  350.25

100-71-4410-523900-000  WATER AUTHORITY POSTAGE  1,400.00  45 0.00  626.60  773.40

100-71-7120-572000-000  WATER AUTH  208,645.00  50 17,387.08  104,322.48  104,322.52

100-72-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  500.00  30 35.25  149.75  350.25

100-72-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  2,200.00  16 99.84  348.79  1,851.21

100-72-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS EXPENSE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-72-7130-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  28,730.00  36 1,104.80  10,416.69  18,313.31

100-72-7130-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  220.00  25 0.00  55.51  164.49

100-72-7130-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  2,199.00  32 0.00  712.38  1,486.62

100-72-7130-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  500.00  5 0.00  26.68  473.32
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100-72-7130-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  2,326.00  7 42.97  164.35  2,161.65

100-72-7130-523300-000  ADVERTISING  150.00  0 0.00  0.00  150.00

100-72-7130-523500-000  TRAVEL  3,500.00  34 261.41  1,179.76  2,320.24

100-72-7130-523600-000  DUES & FEES  175.00  51 0.00  90.00  85.00

100-72-7130-523700-000  TRAINING  1,000.00  30 160.29  295.29  704.71

100-72-7130-523850-000  UGA- CONTRACT SERVICES- COUNTY AGEN  37,420.00  28 243.48  10,310.81  27,109.19

100-72-7130-523900-000  POSTAGE  50.00  0 0.00  0.00  50.00

100-72-7130-531000-000  SUPPLIES  1,000.00  9 0.00  88.16  911.84

100-72-7130-542200-000  VEHICLES MAINTENANCE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-72-7410-531270-000  GAS / DIESEL  400.00  238 0.00  950.89 -550.89

100-73-7140-572000-000  STATE FORESTRY  9,673.00  100 0.00  9,673.00  0.00

100-74-1300-523201-000  CELL PHONE COMMUNICATIONS  2,424.00  27 161.56  647.08  1,776.92

100-74-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  300.00  27 20.24  80.96  219.04

100-74-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXP  2,100.00  31 155.55  658.13  1,441.87

100-74-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS EXPENSE  300.00  23 0.00  68.08  231.92

100-74-7410-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  226,645.00  35 8,524.07  78,575.13  148,069.87

100-74-7410-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  45,653.00  17 0.00  7,628.70  38,024.30

100-74-7410-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  17,339.00  30 0.00  5,152.86  12,186.14

100-74-7410-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  6,615.00  1 0.00  83.83  6,531.17

100-74-7410-521100-000  FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION  2,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  2,000.00

100-74-7410-521200-000  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  46,500.00  1 0.00  599.00  45,901.00

100-74-7410-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-74-7410-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  960.00  0 0.00  0.00  960.00

100-74-7410-523300-000  ADVERTISING  3,200.00  11 0.00  364.53  2,835.47

100-74-7410-523600-000  DUES & FEES  300.00  0 0.00  0.00  300.00

100-74-7410-523700-000  TRAINING  2,000.00  17 0.00  346.49  1,653.51

100-74-7410-523850-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  5,625.00  45 297.40  2,532.10  3,092.90

100-74-7410-523900-000  POSTAGE  1,000.00  67 0.00  671.31  328.69

100-74-7410-531000-000  SUPPLIES  3,000.00  66 88.75  1,978.27  1,021.73

100-74-7410-531270-000  GAS/DIESEL  5,500.00  45 0.00  2,501.49  2,998.51

100-74-7410-542200-000  VEHICLES  M&R  2,500.00  1 0.00  27.96  2,472.04

100-75-7510-572000-000  INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTH  63,000.00  50 5,250.00  31,500.00  31,500.00

100-76-1000-523201-000  CELL PHONE - COMMUNICATIONS  500.00  30 38.01  152.04  347.96

100-76-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE-WEDNESDAY MARKET  1,500.00  36 165.00  537.00  963.00

100-76-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXP - WEDNESDAY MARKET  1,100.00  23 0.00  254.92  845.08

100-76-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS EXP-WEDNESDAY MARKET  400.00  25 0.00  101.58  298.42

100-76-7525-572000-000  AGRIBUSINESS AUTH  35,500.00  50 2,958.33  17,749.98  17,750.02

100-77-7510-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  0.00  0 0.00  58.00 -58.00

100-77-7510-512200-000  FICA  & MEDICARE  0.00  0 0.00  4.31 -4.31

100-77-7510-531103-000  Event Expenditures  0.00  0 250.00  250.00 -250.00

100-77-7510-542200-000  CAPITAL OUTLAY  0.00  0 0.00  900.00 -900.00

100-80-1000-512700-000  Firefighters Cancer/ Disability Ins  6,000.00  50 0.00  2,984.52  3,015.48

100-80-1310-512900-000  Firefighter Per Diem  20,000.00  32 4,670.00  6,490.00  13,510.00

100-80-1550-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS  20,000.00  9 422.95  1,872.08  18,127.92
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100-80-3040-521200-000  MEDICAL FEES  2,500.00  10 0.00  255.00  2,245.00

100-80-3500-512900-000  UNFORMS  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-80-3500-572000-000  MEANSVILLE MUTUAL AID CONTRACT  5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  5,000.00

100-80-3510-522200-000  VEHICLE R & M  20,000.00  31 268.25  6,272.69  13,727.31

100-80-3510-523100-000  Property & Liability Ins.  38,000.00  97 3,454.00  36,736.00  1,264.00

100-80-3510-523500-000  TRAVEL  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-80-3510-523600-000  DUES AND FEES  2,800.00  0 0.00  0.00  2,800.00

100-80-3510-531000-000  OFFICE SUPPLIES  2,000.00  3 11.45  62.80  1,937.20

100-80-3520-522200-000  EQUIPMENT  19,000.00  10 0.00  1,809.99  17,190.01

100-80-3520-531270-000  GAS / DIESEL  10,000.00  43 0.00  4,333.30  5,666.70

100-80-3520-531700-000  AUXILIARY  400.00  13 0.00  51.92  348.08

100-80-3540-523701-000  FIRE TRAINING  8,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  8,000.00

100-80-3550-523850-000  Contract Services  16,024.00  52 161.00  8,380.00  7,644.00

100-80-3570-542500-000  Other Supplies/ Equipment  2,652.00  13 18.32  356.30  2,295.70

100-80-3570-542600-000  BUNKER GEAR  20,300.00  12 0.00  2,500.00  17,800.00

100-80-3630-523800-000  AMBULANCE LICENSES  2,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  2,500.00

100-80-3630-531100-000  MEDICAL SUPPLIES  4,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  4,000.00

100-80-3630-531101-000  PUBLIC SAFETY & EDUCATION  1,700.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,700.00

100-80-4400-531210-000  WATER EXPENSE  1,000.00  78 206.41  780.81  219.19

100-80-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  16,000.00  29 408.00  4,707.58  11,292.42

100-80-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS  1,000.00  14 0.00  144.67  855.33

100-80-4700-531520-000  PROPANE GAS EXPENSE  7,000.00  43 1,039.50  2,988.07  4,011.93

100-85-3510-522310-000  ST#5 BUILDING RENT  8,400.00  50 700.00  4,200.00  4,200.00

100-87-3510-522310-000  ST#7  BUILDING RENT  9,600.00  50 800.00  4,800.00  4,800.00

100-90-1300-523900-000  POSTAGE  5.00  0 0.00  0.00  5.00

100-90-1550-523201-000  EMA - CELL PHONE  1,000.00  16 40.39  161.77  838.23

100-90-3520-522200-000  E M A VEHICLE  M & R  500.00  1 0.00  3.83  496.17

100-90-3520-523600-000  DUES & FEES  25.00  0 0.00  0.00  25.00

100-90-3520-531000-000  E M A MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES  1,000.00  10 20.00  100.00  900.00

100-90-3520-531270-000  EMA  GAS/FUEL - VEHICLE  300.00  0 0.00  0.00  300.00

100-90-3520-531600-000  E M A SMALL EQUIPMENT  1,200.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,200.00

100-90-3540-523703-000  E M A TRAINING  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-90-3630-522200-000  EMA CONTRACT SERVICES  6,180.00  91 0.00  5,638.82  541.18

100-90-3920-542200-000  EMA GRANT EXPENSE  15,197.00  0 0.00  0.00  15,197.00

100-90-4600-531530-000  EMA Electricity  700.00  45 83.50  315.50  384.50

100-90-4700-531520-000  PROPANE GAS EXPENSE  250.00  0 0.00  0.00  250.00

100-91-3910-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  50,223.00  31 1,437.22  15,415.53  34,807.47

100-91-3910-511300-000  OVERTIME  11,200.00  0 0.00  0.00  11,200.00

100-91-3910-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  15,611.00  25 0.00  3,898.83  11,712.17

100-91-3910-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  4,699.00  20 0.00  962.35  3,736.65

100-91-3910-522200-000  BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-91-3910-523201-000  ANIMAL CONTROL  - CELL PHONE  1,000.00  16 40.39  161.77  838.23

100-91-3910-523700-000  EDUCATION & TRAINING  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-91-3910-523800-000  ANIMAL CONTROL LICENSES  100.00  100 100.00  100.00  0.00
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100-91-3910-523850-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  3,600.00  0 0.00  0.00  3,600.00

100-91-3910-523900-000  POSTAGE  100.00  21 0.00  20.61  79.39

100-91-3910-523901-000  OTHER SVCS - EMPLOYEE VACCINATIONS  1,100.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,100.00

100-91-3910-531000-000  SUPPLIES  800.00  7 0.00  54.27  745.73

100-91-3910-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE EXPENSE  0.00  0 40.50  846.00 -846.00

100-91-3910-531270-000  GAS / DIESEL  1,500.00  53 0.00  789.28  710.72

100-91-3910-531530-000  ELECTRICITY - ANIMAL SHELTER  1,500.00  37 125.05  548.38  951.62

100-91-3910-531600-000  SMALL EQUIPMENT  400.00  0 0.00  0.00  400.00

100-91-3910-541001-000  ANIMAL CNTRL - COUNTY - BUILDING  0.00  0 0.00  48,854.27 -48,854.27

100-91-3910-542200-000  VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE  1,000.00  14 0.00  136.78  863.22

100-91-3910-542400-000  COMPUTERS  300.00  0 0.00  0.00  300.00

100-91-3910-572000-000  ANIMAL CONTROL EXPENSES  1,700.00  49 147.38  833.02  866.98

Expenditure Subtotal $578,368.98 $4,567,561.42$12,199,121.00  37$7,631,559.58

-$24,655,001.00 -$1,818,081.69-$317,152.86Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  7Before Transfers

Other Financing Source

100-98-1000-391000-013  Prior Year Cares Funds -337,375.00  0 0.00  0.00 -337,375.00

Other Financing Source Subtotal $0.00 $0.00-$337,375.00  0-$337,375.00

Other Financing Use

100-99-1000-611000-325  TRANSFER OUT L.M.I GRANT FUND (DOT)  193,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  193,000.00

100-99-1000-611000-350  TRANSFER OUT CAP  (CAPTIAL AQUISITI  12,590.00  0 0.00  0.00  12,590.00

100-99-1000-611000-351  TRANSFER OUT TO CDBG GRANT  40,000.00  100 40,000.00  40,000.00  0.00

100-99-1000-611100-215  TRANSFER OUT- E911  348,544.00  0 0.00  0.00  348,544.00

Other Financing Use Subtotal $40,000.00 $40,000.00$594,134.00  7$554,134.00

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  7-$357,152.86 -$1,858,081.69-$25,586,510.00

206 Jail Construction & Operation

Revenue

206-03-1500-361000-000  INTEREST REVENUE -50.00 -2 0.00  1.19 -51.19

206-03-3326-342000-000  JAIL- SUPERIOR COURT -3,000.00 -34 17.95  1,033.75 -4,033.75

206-03-3326-342100-000  JAIL- MAGISTRATE COURT -700.00 -74 59.52  515.70 -1,215.70

206-03-3326-342200-000  JAIL- PROBATE COURT -10,739.00 -52 2,121.00  5,551.00 -16,290.00

Revenue Subtotal $2,198.47 $7,101.64-$14,489.00 -49-$21,590.64

Expenditure

206-34-3326-531700-000  JAIL CONSTRUCTION EXP.  5,000.00  66 1,553.37  3,313.37  1,686.63

206-34-3326-542400-000  JAIL SOFTWARE-COMPUTERS  9,489.00  0 0.00  0.00  9,489.00

Expenditure Subtotal $1,553.37 $3,313.37$14,489.00  23$11,175.63

-$28,978.00 $3,788.27$645.10Excess Of Revenue Subtotal -13Before Transfers

Excess Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers -13$645.10 $3,788.27-$28,978.00

210 Impact Fees

Revenue

210-03-1000-341320-033  Sheriff Impact Fees  0.00  0 1,152.84  10,748.17 -10,748.17

210-03-1000-341320-034  Jail Impact Fees  0.00  0 4,885.80  43,864.31 -43,864.31

210-03-1000-341320-035  Fire Dept  Impact Fees  0.00  0 1,991.46  18,818.93 -18,818.93

210-03-1000-341320-038  E-911 Impact Fees  0.00  0 1,204.74  10,725.16 -10,725.16
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REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)

Remaining

Balance ($)Account

210-03-1000-341320-042  Road Dept Impact Fees  0.00  0 3,059.58  28,357.88 -28,357.88

210-03-1000-341320-061  Parks & Rec Impact Fees -345,580.00 -1 479.40  3,915.10 -349,495.10

210-03-1000-361000-000  Interest - Residential Impact Fee  0.00  0 0.00  45.30 -45.30

210-03-1000-361100-000  Interest - Commercial Impact Fees  0.00  0 1.61  7.76 -7.76

210-03-1516-341320-065  Library Impact Fees  0.00  0 885.12  7,080.96 -7,080.96

210-03-1516-341320-074  Administration Impact Fees -45,000.00 -9 432.72  4,065.07 -49,065.07

210-03-1516-341390-074  CIE Prep Impact Fees  0.00  0 333.24  3,016.91 -3,016.91

Revenue Subtotal $14,426.51 $130,645.55-$390,580.00 -33-$521,225.55

Expenditure

210-61-1000-572000-000  PARKS & REC IMPACT FEE EXP  345,580.00  0 0.00  0.00  345,580.00

210-61-6122-541400-000  RECREATION COMPLEX / COMMUNITY CNTR  0.00  0 0.00  50,927.76 -50,927.76

210-74-1516-521300-000  ADMINISTRATION -PROF SVC  45,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  45,000.00

Expenditure Subtotal $0.00 $50,927.76$390,580.00  13$339,652.24

-$781,160.00 $79,717.79$14,426.51Excess Of Revenue Subtotal -10Before Transfers

Excess Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers -10$14,426.51 $79,717.79-$781,160.00

215 E-911 Fund

Revenue

215-03-1500-361000-000  INTEREST REVENUE -175.00 -3 0.00  5.60 -180.60

215-03-3800-342500-000  E-911 TAX REVENUE - LAND -55,000.00 -114 0.00  62,596.82 -117,596.82

215-03-3800-342501-000  E911 TAX REVENUE -CELL -324,000.00 -19 0.00  63,159.50 -387,159.50

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $125,761.92-$379,175.00 -33-$504,936.92

Expenditure

215-38-3800-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  410,156.00  10 0.00  40,542.09  369,613.91

215-38-3800-511300-000  OVER- TIME  40,450.00  30 0.00  12,306.48  28,143.52

215-38-3800-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  112,276.00  7 0.00  7,577.31  104,698.69

215-38-3800-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  34,472.00  11 0.00  3,921.81  30,550.19

215-38-3800-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  1,750.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,750.00

215-38-3800-512900-000  UNIFORMS  5,600.00  54 211.68  2,996.10  2,603.90

215-38-3800-522200-000  M & R CONTRACT SERVICES  20,659.00  7 1,458.62  1,471.12  19,187.88

215-38-3800-523200-000  COMMUNICATION - PHONE  169,029.00  18 5,501.48  29,640.54  139,388.46

215-38-3800-523201-000  CELL PHONE- COMMUNICATIONS  361.00  0 0.00  0.00  361.00

215-38-3800-523500-000  TRAVEL  800.00  0 0.00  0.00  800.00

215-38-3800-523600-000  DUES & FEES  290.00  34 0.00  97.20  192.80

215-38-3800-523700-000  TRAINING  800.00  4 0.00  32.00  768.00

215-38-3800-531000-000  SUPPLIES  3,000.00  70 0.00  2,113.45  886.55

215-38-4400-531210-000  WATER & SEWAGE  421.00  39 25.82  163.04  257.96

215-38-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  3,800.00  35 288.65  1,331.20  2,468.80

Expenditure Subtotal $7,486.25 $102,192.34$803,864.00  13$701,671.66

-$1,183,039.00 $23,569.58-$7,486.25Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal -2Before Transfers

Other Financing Source

215-98-1000-391000-000  TRANSFER IN FROM GENERAL FUND -424,689.00  0 0.00  0.00 -424,689.00

Other Financing Source Subtotal $0.00 $0.00-$424,689.00  0-$424,689.00

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers -1-$7,486.25 $23,569.58-$1,607,728.00
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REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)

Remaining

Balance ($)Account

225 Federal Seizure Fund

Revenue

225-03-2000-351360-000  FEDERAL SEIZURE REVENUE -5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -5,000.00

225-03-2000-361000-000  FEDERAL SEIZURE INTEREST  0.00  0 0.00  4.46 -4.46

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $4.46-$5,000.00  0-$5,004.46

Expenditure

225-33-2000-531500-000  FEDERAL SEIZURE EXPENSE  5,000.00  21 0.00  1,045.41  3,954.59

Expenditure Subtotal $0.00 $1,045.41$5,000.00  21$3,954.59

-$10,000.00 -$1,040.95$0.00Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  10Before Transfers

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  10$0.00 -$1,040.95-$10,000.00

230 American Rescue Plan Fund

Revenue

230-03-1500-361000-000  INTEREST INCOME  0.00  0 0.00  62.07 -62.07

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $62.07$0.00  0-$62.07

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  0$0.00 $62.07$0.00

245 Drug Abuse Treatment Education

Revenue

245-03-2000-341100-000  DATE FEES -5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -5,000.00

245-03-2000-361000-000  INTEREST INCOME  0.00  0 0.00  1.72 -1.72

245-03-2150-341100-000  DATE FEES- SUPERIOR COURT  0.00  0 113.00  1,478.98 -1,478.98

245-03-2450-341102-000  DATE FEES- PROBATE COURT  0.00  0 0.00  300.00 -300.00

Revenue Subtotal $113.00 $1,780.70-$5,000.00 -36-$6,780.70

Expenditure

245-31-2000-531000-000  DATE-SUPPLIES  5,000.00  285 1,781.83  14,229.79 -9,229.79

Expenditure Subtotal $1,781.83 $14,229.79$5,000.00  285-$9,229.79

-$10,000.00 -$12,449.09-$1,668.83Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  124Before Transfers

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  124-$1,668.83 -$12,449.09-$10,000.00

285 Juvenile Court Fund

Revenue

285-03-2600-351170-000  JUVENILE OFFENDERS GRANT REVENUE -1,500.00 -10 75.00  150.00 -1,650.00

285-03-2600-361000-000  INTEREST INCOME  0.00  0 0.00  0.41 -0.41

Revenue Subtotal $75.00 $150.41-$1,500.00 -10-$1,650.41

Expenditure

285-92-2600-521250-000  JUVENILE SUPERVISORY  1,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,500.00

Expenditure Subtotal $0.00 $0.00$1,500.00  0$1,500.00

-$3,000.00 $150.41$75.00Excess Of Revenue Subtotal -5Before Transfers

Excess Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers -5$75.00 $150.41-$3,000.00

320 Splost 2016-2022

Revenue

320-03-1000-313200-000  SPLOST 2016-2022 REVENUES  0.00  0 0.00  757,185.46 -757,185.46

320-03-1500-361000-000  INTEREST REVENUES/INCOME  0.00  0 0.00  65.12 -65.12

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $757,250.58$0.00  0-$757,250.58

Expenditure
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REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)

Remaining

Balance ($)Account

320-93-4221-541415-070  COUNTY - OLD ZEBULON ROAD  0.00  0 0.00  86,100.00 -86,100.00

320-93-4221-541442-000  Rose Hill Rd.  0.00  0 122,577.25  122,577.25 -122,577.25

320-93-4221-541443-000  Whitfield Walk - Seal Coating  0.00  0 0.00  59,087.00 -59,087.00

320-93-4221-541444-000  Hill Street  0.00  0 5,585.00  5,585.00 -5,585.00

320-93-4960-571000-010  CITY OF WILLIAMSON  0.00  0 0.00  38,350.26 -38,350.26

320-93-4960-571000-020  CITY OF ZEBULON  0.00  0 0.00  134,000.34 -134,000.34

320-93-4960-571000-030  CITY OF MEANSVILLE  0.00  0 0.00  33,838.47 -33,838.47

320-93-4960-571000-040  CITY OF MOLENA  0.00  0 0.00  47,035.47 -47,035.47

320-93-4960-571000-050  CITY OF CONCORD  0.00  0 0.00  40,042.19 -40,042.19

320-93-8000-581100-000  PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS - DEBT  0.00  0 0.00  840,000.00 -840,000.00

320-93-8000-582100-000  INTEREST ON  DEBT  0.00  0 0.00  12,814.00 -12,814.00

Expenditure Subtotal $128,162.25 $1,419,429.98$0.00  0-$1,419,429.98

$0.00 -$662,179.40-$128,162.25Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  0Before Transfers

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  0-$128,162.25 -$662,179.40$0.00

325 Lmi Grant Fund

Revenue

325-03-1000-313200-000  LMI GRANT  REVENUE -438,000.00 -133 0.00  583,893.72 -1,021,893.72

325-03-1500-361000-000  INTEREST INCOME  0.00  0 0.00  7.64 -7.64

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $583,901.36-$438,000.00 -133-$1,021,901.36

Expenditure

325-42-4221-541434-000  Lifsey Springs Rd. 2020  0.00  0 0.00  1,105.00 -1,105.00

325-42-4221-541449-000  Vega Road 2021-2022  428,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  428,000.00

325-42-4221-541450-000  Country Brown Road 2021-2022  40,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  40,000.00

325-42-4221-541452-000  Twin Oaks Place 2021-2022  13,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  13,000.00

325-42-4221-541453-000  McDaniel Road 2021-2022  60,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  60,000.00

325-42-4222-541451-000  Blanton Mill Road 2021-2022  65,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  65,000.00

325-42-4222-541452-000  Twin Oaks Road 2022  25,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  25,000.00

Expenditure Subtotal $0.00 $1,105.00$631,000.00  0$629,895.00

-$1,069,000.00 $582,796.36$0.00Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal -55Before Transfers

Other Financing Source

325-98-1000-391000-100  TRANSFER IN - FROM GENERAL FUND -193,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -193,000.00

Other Financing Source Subtotal $0.00 $0.00-$193,000.00  0-$193,000.00

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers -46$0.00 $582,796.36-$1,262,000.00

341 Cdbg Grant Fund

Expenditure

341-13-1000-523850-000  Contract Services / Labor  0.00  0 5,142.50  5,142.50 -5,142.50

341-13-1000-531000-000  Supplies / Materials  0.00  0 0.00  17,647.50 -17,647.50

341-13-5400-541000-000  CDBG Grant Expense  40,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  40,000.00

Expenditure Subtotal $5,142.50 $22,790.00$40,000.00  57$17,210.00

-$40,000.00 -$22,790.00-$5,142.50Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  57Before Transfers

Other Financing Source

341-98-1000-391000-100  Transfer In From General Fund -40,000.00 -100 40,000.00  40,000.00 -80,000.00

Other Financing Source Subtotal $40,000.00 $40,000.00-$40,000.00 -100-$80,000.00
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REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)
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Balance ($)Account

Excess Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers -22$34,857.50 $17,210.00-$80,000.00

350 C.A.I.P Fund

Revenue

350-03-1000-361000-000  CAIP Fund Interest -10.00 -13 0.00  1.30 -11.30

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $1.30-$10.00 -13-$11.30

Expenditure

350-23-2400-542400-000  COMPUTERS - MAGISTRATE COURT  3,600.00  35 0.00  1,248.00  2,352.00

350-24-2450-541000-000  CAPITAL OUTLAY - PROBATE COURT  9,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  9,000.00

Expenditure Subtotal $0.00 $1,248.00$12,600.00  10$11,352.00

-$12,610.00 -$1,246.70$0.00Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  10Before Transfers

Other Financing Source

350-98-1000-391000-100  TRANSFER IN FROM GENERAL FUND -12,590.00  0 0.00  0.00 -12,590.00

Other Financing Source Subtotal $0.00 $0.00-$12,590.00  0-$12,590.00

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  5$0.00 -$1,246.70-$25,200.00

716 Law Library - Superior Court

Revenue

716-03-2150-341100-000  LIBRARY FEES- SUPERIOR COURT -100.00  0 0.00  0.00 -100.00

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $0.00-$100.00  0-$100.00

Expenditure

716-21-2000-531000-000  LAW LIBRARY SUPPLIES  100.00  0 0.00  0.00  100.00

Expenditure Subtotal $0.00 $0.00$100.00  0$100.00

-$200.00 $0.00$0.00Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  0Before Transfers

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  0$0.00 $0.00-$200.00

730 Law Enforcement Fund

Revenue

730-03-2000-341100-000  LAW ENFORCEMENT  FEES -5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -5,000.00

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $0.00-$5,000.00  0-$5,000.00

Expenditure

730-30-2000-531000-000  SUPPLIES  5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  5,000.00

Expenditure Subtotal $0.00 $0.00$5,000.00  0$5,000.00

-$10,000.00 $0.00$0.00Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  0Before Transfers

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  0$0.00 $0.00-$10,000.00
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SALES TAX HISTORY LOST SPLOST

Aug-16 64,108.80 86,633.23

Sep-16 73,189.01 98,895.50

Oct-16 69,577.36 94,014.76

Nov-16 65,818.71 87,089.49

Dec-16 58,988.85 79,714.35

Jan-17 70,105.89 94,739.95

Feb-17 62,163.49 84,048.83

Mar-17 61,042.86 82,125.54

Apr-17 72,882.92 98,490.23

May-17 65,723.35 88,813.42

Jun-17 69,257.97 93,591.11

Jul-17 70,906.62 95,818.37

Aug-17 72,417.20 97,861.08

Sep-17 68,856.11 93,048.74

Oct-17 74,770.25 101,037.89

Nov-17 66,852.87 90,340.93

Dec-17 73,958.17 99,941.42

Jan-18 73,173.28 98,882.87

Feb-18 75,441.12 101,947.84

Mar-18 62,759.84 84,809.76

Apr-18 75,306.33 101,766.01

May-18 72,616.29 98,129.48

Jun-18 71,469.63 96,580.81

Jul-18 81,220.53 109,757.64

Aug-18 86,331.03 116,664.29

Sep-18 84,574.03 114,289.45

Oct-18 72,466.87 97,928.19

Nov-18 80,360.98 108,595.22

Dec-18 80,288.68 108,505.97

Jan-19 88,749.34 119,931.89

Feb-19 80,443.19 108,706.23

Mar-19 76,204.18 102,978.24

Apr-19 82,072.31 110,907.91

May-19 88,273.54 119,293.54

May-19 396.52 536.13

Jun-19 87,705.45 118,520.31
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SALES TAX HISTORY LOST SPLOST

Jul-19 91,582.54 123,760.62

Aug-19 90,342.75 122,082.28

Sep-19 92,264.95 123,660.59

Oct-19 98,334.35 132,457.13

Nov-19 83,964.14 112,842.05

Dec-19 280.66 380.79

Dec-19 87,067.10 116,881.40

Jan-20 97,196.91 131,206.94

Feb-20 85,620.57 110,331.40

Mar-20 78,543.79 106,140.52

Apr-20 94,528.20 123,913.37

May-20 98,905.81 133,656.77

Jun-20 112,607.50 152,173.14

Jul-20 100,648.46 148,199.86

Aug-20 120,247.66 162,497.31

Sep-20 114,294.11 154,451.59

Oct-20 115,635.82 156,265.12

Nov-20 105,808.91 142,985.07

Dec-20 132,385.86 178,900.85

Jan-21 119,055.41 160,855.99

Feb-21 116,239.22 157,080.61

Mar-21 134,940.75 182,352.33

Apr-21 139,510.18 188,528.21

May-21 130,397.23 176,212.52

Jun-21 136,733.32 184,775.62

Jul-21 134,294.41 181,478.95

Aug-21 141,389.48 191,067.55

Sep-21 147,898.64 199,863.34

Oct-21 147,898.64 199,863.34

5,729,090.94 7,739,801.88
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PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Financial Reports

SUBJECT:
Financial Reports
 

ACTION:
Approve/Deny/Discuss

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit Bank Balances
Exhibit Balance Sheet
Exhibit Date Fund Register
Exhibit General Fund Check Register
Exhibit Revenue and Expenditure Statement
Exhibit Sales Tax History and Splost Report

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda



PIKE COUNTY BANK BALANCES As of 11/3/2021 As of 11/24/2021

GENERAL FUNDS

General Fund 2,721,103.45 2,192,888.88

Pike County  Fire Department Donations 6,420.16 6,420.27

Pike County Jury Account -2,080.00 -2,005.00

Pike County Cash Reserves 307,597.27 307,602.41

Pike County Defendant Cash Bond Account

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Pike County Jail Construction 37,085.20 37,730.91

E-911 Operation 151,742.54 208,046.52

Pike County Federal Seizure Fund 131,453.12 131,455.33

Pike County Drug Abuse Treasment & Education 43,325.93 41,544.91

Pike County Juvenile Court 12,298.33 12,373.54

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

Residential Impact Fee 1,129,574.72 1,136,814.27

Commercial Impact Fee 192,747.44 192,752.14

American Rescue Plan 1,841,969.23 1,842,000.01

L.M.I.G. Grant - DOT 531,019.65 531,021.97

C.A.I.P. Fund 38,232.63 38,233.27

CDBG Grant Fund STATE 500.00 500.00

CDBG Grant Fund COUNTY 2,379.45 37,236.95

SPLOST FUND

S.P.L.O.S.T. 2016-2022 203,015.66 593,956.61

S.P.L.O.S.T. Construction 1,168,467.47 1,040,320.78

GRAND TOTAL 8,516,852.25  8,348,893.77



BALANCE SHEET

FY 2021-2022Period Ending: 11/23/2021

Account Balance ($)

Pike County Board Of Commissioners

Fund: 100  General Fund

Type: Assets

 2,192,888.88Cash In Bank-General Fund

 307,602.41General-Cash Reserves

-2,005.00Cash In Bank-Jury

 2,933.26Cash In Bank - Cash Bond

 6,420.27Pc Fire Dept Donations

 275,674.70Property Tax Receivable

-50,996.11Property Tax Allowance

-32.76Accounts Receivable-Other

 8,773.06Insurance - Cobra Reimbursement

-182.45A/R Pc Recreation Authority

 30.92A/R Pc Water Authority

 1,181.10A/R City Of Zebulon

-6,895.90A/R Grady Ambulance Service

 1,314.83A/R Veterans Ambulance

 136,733.32Intergovernmental Receivable

 236.02A/R Chamber Of Commerce

-250.68Recreation Authority

-136,733.32Intergovernmental Revenue - Covid19

-618.00Due From Other Funds

 9,901.57Due From Senior Citizen Center

 175.00Due From Jail Construction Fund

 508,316.47Due From E911 Fund

 618.00Due From Sheriff'S Office

 24,003.62Inventory-Fuel Consumption

 380.25Prepaid Postage

Type: Assets Total $3,279,469.46

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Liabilities

 60.00Accounts Payable

-0.01Accrued Salaries & Wages

 26,909.58Federal Withholding

KJOHNSTON 10:09:57AM11/24/2021

fl-balance-sheet

Page 1 of 7



BALANCE SHEET

FY 2021-2022Period Ending: 11/23/2021

Account Balance ($)

Pike County Board Of Commissioners

-179,832.22Medical - Withholding

-495.66Vision - Withholding

 29,966.29Fica / Medicare Withholding

-6,439.39Dental - Withholding

 16,970.29State Withholding

-362.34Life Insurance

-2,626.89Short Term Disability

-2,714.44Long Term Disability

 4,814.30Deffered Comp

-80.30Tax Commission Deferred Comp

 276.66Aflac - Cancer Withholding

-217.92Aflac - Accident Withholding

-3,730.56Bankers Fidelity - Life Withholding

-94.55Aflac-Specified Health Event Prot

-789.27Additional Life Ins - Withholding

 15,512.42Employer'S Fica

-571.72Garnishments Payable

-834.38Child Spt-Ga Payable

 127.91Chptr 13  Payable

 161,906.94Deferred Property Taxes

 1,224.24Local Victims  Assistance Fund

 1,950.00Defendant Cash Bond

-7,212.45Due To Other Funds

 7,212.45Due To Impact Fee Fund

-200.00Due To Fire Fund

-450.00City Of Molena - Permits

-425.00City Of Williamson-Permits

-25.00City Of Meansville - Permits

-1,075.00City Of Zebulon  Permits

-275.00City Of Concord - Permits

Liabilities Total $58,478.98

Equity

-1,858,081.69Current Fund Balance

KJOHNSTON 10:09:57AM11/24/2021
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BALANCE SHEET

FY 2021-2022Period Ending: 11/23/2021

Account Balance ($)

Pike County Board Of Commissioners

 4,702,896.25Fund Balance - General

 40,000.00Fund Balance - Committed Tax Assess

 8,000.00Fund Bal Committed Building & Groun

 4,500.00Fund Balance Committed- Probate

 55,000.00Fund Bal Commited Animal Contr Bldg

 15,000.00Fund Bal Committed - I D A

 12,200.00Fund Bal - Property Assessment

 20,000.00Fund Bal - Fire Dept Construction

 217,315.04Fund Bal Restricted - Animal Shelte

 4,755.88Fund Bal - Cdbg Grant Project

Equity Total $3,221,585.48

$3,280,064.46Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 206  Jail Construction & Operation

Type: Assets

 37,730.91Cash In Bank Jail

 91.74Accounts Receivable - Other

Type: Assets Total $37,822.65

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Liabilities

 175.00Due To General Fund

Liabilities Total $175.00

Equity

 3,788.27Current Fund Balance

 33,309.38Fund Balance

Equity Total $37,097.65

$37,272.65Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 210  Impact Fees

Type: Assets

 1,136,814.27Res Impact Fee

 192,752.14Comm Impact Fee

 0.01Accounts Receivable

 7,212.45Due From General Fund

Type: Assets Total $1,336,778.87

KJOHNSTON 10:09:57AM11/24/2021
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BALANCE SHEET

FY 2021-2022Period Ending: 11/23/2021

Account Balance ($)

Pike County Board Of Commissioners

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

 79,717.79Current Fund Balance

 1,257,061.08Fund Balance

Equity Total $1,336,778.87

$1,336,778.87Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 215  E-911 Fund

Type: Assets

 208,046.52Cash In Bank- E-911 Operation (Cks)

 62,216.50Accounts Receivable

Type: Assets Total $270,263.02

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Liabilities

 0.01Accrued Salaries & Wages

 508,187.47Due To General Fund

Liabilities Total $508,187.48

Equity

 23,569.58Current Fund Balance

-261,539.04Fund Balance

Equity Total -$237,969.46

$270,218.02Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 225  Federal Seizure Fund

Type: Assets

 131,455.33Federal Seizure Fund

Type: Assets Total $131,455.33

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

-1,040.95Current Fund Balance

 132,496.28Fund Balance

Equity Total $131,455.33

$131,455.33Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 230  American Rescue Plan Fund

Type: Assets

KJOHNSTON 10:09:57AM11/24/2021
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BALANCE SHEET

FY 2021-2022Period Ending: 11/23/2021

Account Balance ($)

Pike County Board Of Commissioners

 1,842,000.01Checking United Bank - Arp

Type: Assets Total $1,842,000.01

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

 62.07Current Year Fund Balance

 1,841,937.94Fund Balance

Equity Total $1,842,000.01

$1,842,000.01Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 245  Drug Abuse Treatment Education

Type: Assets

 41,544.91Cash In Bank - Date

Type: Assets Total $41,544.91

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

-12,449.09Current Fund Balance

 53,994.00Fund Balance

Equity Total $41,544.91

$41,544.91Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 285  Juvenile Court Fund

Type: Assets

 12,373.54Cash In Bank Juvenile Court

Type: Assets Total $12,373.54

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

 150.41Current Fund Balance

 12,223.13Fund Balance Juvenile Fund

Equity Total $12,373.54

$12,373.54Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 320  Splost 2016-2022

Type: Assets

 1,040,320.78Cash In Bank-Splost Const Account

 593,956.61Cash In Bank-Splost 2016-2022

Type: Assets Total $1,634,277.39

KJOHNSTON 10:09:57AM11/24/2021
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BALANCE SHEET

FY 2021-2022Period Ending: 11/23/2021

Account Balance ($)

Pike County Board Of Commissioners

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

-662,179.40Current Fund Balance

 2,296,456.79Fund Balance

Equity Total $1,634,277.39

$1,634,277.39Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 325  Lmi Grant Fund

Type: Assets

 531,021.97Cash-L.M.I. Grant (Dot)

Type: Assets Total $531,021.97

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

 582,796.36Current Fund Balance

-51,774.39Fund Balance Lmi Grant

Equity Total $531,021.97

$531,021.97Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 341  Cdbg Grant Fund

Type: Assets

 500.00Cdbg Grant - State - Cash In Bank

 37,236.95Cdbg Grant - County - Cash In Bank

Type: Assets Total $37,736.95

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

 17,210.00Current Fund Balance

 20,526.95Fund Balance Cdbg

Equity Total $37,736.95

$37,736.95Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

Fund: 350  C.A.I.P Fund

Type: Assets

 38,233.27Caip Fund- Cash In Bank

Type: Assets Total $38,233.27

Type: Liabilities & Equity

Equity

KJOHNSTON 10:09:57AM11/24/2021
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BALANCE SHEET

FY 2021-2022Period Ending: 11/23/2021

Account Balance ($)

Pike County Board Of Commissioners

-1,246.70Current Fund Balance

 39,479.97Fund Balance

Equity Total $38,233.27

$38,233.27Type: Liabilities & Equity Total

KJOHNSTON 10:09:57AM11/24/2021
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 245-00-1000-111110-001

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

Check Run:   8356

 238.83Check3004  FOREMOST PROMOTIONS11/19/20211078 No

 1

Check Run   8356 Check Total $238.83

Check Run   8356 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8356 Total $238.83

* Denotes Check Numbers that are out of sequence.

GRAND TOTAL

ACH

Bank of America

Check

Strategic Payment Services

Wells Fargo

$0.00

$0.00

$238.83

$0.00

$0.00

$238.83 1

CountDescription

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

Amount ($)

Paymode X  0 $0.00

Update Only $0.00 0

The above listed checks are hereby approved for check signing

Authorized Signatures:

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

Check Run:   8342

 500.93Check4067  FAMILY SUPPORT REGISTRY11/12/2021128639 No

 1

Check Run   8342 Check Total $500.93

Check Run   8342 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8342 Total $500.93

Check Run:   8344

 520.08Check4139  ACCURACY REPORTING & VIDEOGRAPHY11/10/2021128640 No

 1

 47.99Check1016  ADVANCED POWER EQUIPMENT INC11/10/2021128641 No

 2

 213.39Check1044  AT & T11/10/2021128642 No

 3

 2,487.38Check2475  ATLANTA COMMERCIAL TIRE11/10/2021128643 No

 4

 85.70Check3582  AT&T U-VERSE11/10/2021128644 No

 5

 25.00Check1037  B & H ELECTRIC11/10/2021128645 No

 6

 1,039.50Check1630  BLUE FLAME GAS CO. OF GRIFFIN, LLC11/10/2021128646 No

 7

 4,292.20Check3265  CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP.11/10/2021128647 No

 8

 64.04Check1540  CRONIC INC.11/10/2021128648 No

 9

 343.04Check3424  D&M TRANSMISSION AND AUTO REPAIR11/10/2021128649 No

 10

 10,933.00Check4370  DOMINION VOTING SYSTEMS, INC.11/10/2021128650 No

 11

 202.34Check3393  EASTSIDE PETROLEUM CO., INC.11/10/2021128651 No

 12

 2,510.11Check4034  UNITED BANK ENDEAVOR11/10/2021128652 No

 13

 386.15Check1146  GA TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY11/10/2021128653 No

 14

 592.11Check3814  GLOBAL PARTS INC.11/10/2021128654 No

 15

 353.00Check2867  GRIFFIN HEATING & COOLING11/10/2021128655 No

 16

 267.26Check2578  GRIFFIN ANIMAL CARE, INC11/10/2021128656 No

 17

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 35.00Check2567  GRIFFIN WEB DESIGN11/10/2021128657 No

 18

 5,459.76Check4152  HARRIS LOCAL GOVERNMENT11/10/2021128658 No

 19

 1,283.78Check2801  KIMBLE'S FOOD BY DESIGN11/10/2021128659 No

 20

 49.00Check1215  M & M OFFICE SUPPLY11/10/2021128660 No

 21

 111.45Check1236  MILNER INC.11/10/2021128661 No

 22

 568.96Check1000  OFFICE DEPOT11/10/2021128662 No

 23

 217.80Check1893  PEACH STATE TRUCK CENTER11/10/2021128663 No

 24

 150.00Check3047  PERKINS TOWING & RECOVERY11/10/2021128664 No

 25

 567.00Check2569  MARK W ANDRADE11/10/2021128665 No

 26

 250.00Check4599  POLLARD CONSTRUCTION DISPOSAL11/10/2021128666 No

 27

 987.83Check4294  PRECISION DELTA CORPORATION11/10/2021128667 No

 28

 151.49Check4144  RANGER PROPANE11/10/2021128668 No

 29

 8,206.60Check3156  RANGER FUELING SERVICES, LLC11/10/2021128669 No

 30

 183.31Check1178  RICOH11/10/2021128670 No

 31

 84.00Check3976  JESSICA C ROWAN11/10/2021128671 No

 32

 136.09Check4100  SHARP SBS-GA11/10/2021128672 No

 33

 75.00Check1304  SHRED-X CORPORATION11/10/2021128673 No

 34

 77.08Check1307  SIRCHIE FINGERPRINTING LAB11/10/2021128674 No

 35

 433.48Check1295  S & J INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY11/10/2021128675 No

 36

 548.00Check1206  SOUTHERN RIVERS ENERGY11/10/2021128676 No

 37

 325.00Check4491  STONE, McELROY & ASSOCIATES11/10/2021128677 No

 38

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 21.08Check2599  THE POLICE AND SHERIFFS PRESS11/10/2021128678 No

 39

 162.56Check4526  UniFirst11/10/2021128679 No

 40

 1,085.00Check1370  UPSON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE11/10/2021128680 No

 41

 35.00Check2011  UPSON REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER11/10/2021128681 No

 42

 9,122.79Check2576  VULCAN MATERIALS11/10/2021128682 No

 43

 60.00Check4389  WiReD TECHNOLOGY11/10/2021128683 No

 44

 609.08Check1397  YANCEY BROTHERS11/10/2021128684 No

 45

Check Run   8344 Check Total $55,358.43

Check Run   8344 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8344 Total $55,358.43

Check Run:   8346

 7,212.45Check2436  PIKE COUNTY BD OF COMMISSIONERS11/10/2021128685 No

 1

Check Run   8346 Check Total $7,212.45

Check Run   8346 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8346 Total $7,212.45

Check Run:   8347

 1,580.25Check3831  JOAN BERRY11/15/2021128686 No

 1

 1,451.25Check4386  BRENDA MATHIS11/15/2021128687 No

 2

 132.00Check4600  CHERYL K. LEEPER11/15/2021128688 No

 3

 193.50Check4461  MICHELLE CYNTHIA  FIORAVANTI11/15/2021128689 No

 4

 193.50Check4469  CYNTHIA GREEN11/15/2021128690 No

 5

 161.50Check4375  DAVID LEE11/15/2021128691 No

 6

 724.00Check4333  SHEILA FERGUSON11/15/2021128692 No

 7

 22.00Check4400  HAROLD O'BANER11/15/2021128693 No

 8

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 161.50Check3905  CHARLOTTE HARRIS11/15/2021128694 No

 9

 166.25Check3890  LINDA HUFFMAN11/15/2021128695 No

 10

 156.75Check4105  STACEY JACKSON11/15/2021128696 No

 11

 161.50Check4460  JEFFERY VAIL11/15/2021128697 No

 12

 171.00Check4473  JERRI BUSBY11/15/2021128698 No

 13

 156.75Check3642  KIM CHAGNON11/15/2021128699 No

 14

 193.50Check3897  TINA L LEE11/15/2021128700 No

 15

 251.75Check4148  PHYLLIS McDONALD11/15/2021128701 No

 16

 193.50Check3129  NEATH, ANITA G11/15/2021128702 No

 17

 156.75Check3658  SARAH NEATH11/15/2021128703 No

 18

 82.50Check4331  JOE PARKS11/15/2021128704 No

 19

 161.50Check4380  PATRICIA MCGILL11/15/2021128705 No

 20

 166.25Check4384  PAULA SHANK11/15/2021128706 No

 21

 156.75Check4601  PHILLIP R LEEPER11/15/2021128707 No

 22

 193.50Check4378  RAYMOND REDD11/15/2021128708 No

 23

 156.75Check4385  RICHARD WOODCOCK11/15/2021128709 No

 24

 166.25Check4477  SANDRA JOYCE SHANK11/15/2021128710 No

 25

 1,010.00Check4103  SAMANTHA SLONE11/15/2021128711 No

 26

 171.00Check3896  VIRGINIA TERRY11/15/2021128712 No

 27

 161.50Check3094  MARGARET WOODALL11/15/2021128713 No

 28

 204.25Check3348  STEVEN YERKES11/15/2021128714 No

 29

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

Check Run   8347 Check Total $8,857.50

Check Run   8347 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8347 Total $8,857.50

Check Run:   8348

 10.00Check4569  AMY WRIGHT11/15/2021128718* No

 1

 30.00Check4588  BAKER, PHILLIP11/15/2021128719 No

 2

 30.00Check4095  COOPER, KELLY MEGAN11/15/2021128720 No

 3

 210.00Check4014  FALLIN, ROBERT VAUGHN11/15/2021128721 No

 4

 90.00Check3691  FRY, STEVE B.11/15/2021128722 No

 5

 10.00Check3867  GILHAM, KEVIN BLAKE11/15/2021128723 No

 6

 20.00Check3664  HINTON, IAN PAUL11/15/2021128724 No

 7

 150.00Check3650  JACKSON, JAMES KEITH11/15/2021128725 No

 8

 130.00Check4427  JONES, CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON11/15/2021128726 No

 9

 70.00Check3525  KELLY, PATRICK J.11/15/2021128727 No

 10

 70.00Check3663  KELLY, DANIELLE N.11/15/2021128728 No

 11

 10.00Check3842  LEONARD, III,  FRED J.11/15/2021128729 No

 12

 130.00Check3074  MARTIN JR., ALBERT RANDY11/15/2021128730 No

 13

 930.00Check3590  McALEER, HUGH RICHARD11/15/2021128731 No

 14

 100.00Check3326  McCULLOUGH, JACOB WAYNE11/15/2021128732 No

 15

 10.00Check2239  NEATH, JUSTIN PAUL11/15/2021128733 No

 16

 120.00Check3129  NEATH, ANITA G11/15/2021128734 No

 17

 170.00Check3134  NEATH, DOUGLAS J.11/15/2021128735 No

 18

 10.00Check3658  SARAH NEATH11/15/2021128736 No

 19

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 230.00Check3489  OLIVER, JEFFERY D.11/15/2021128737 No

 20

 60.00Check3637  O'NEAL, JODI ELLEN11/15/2021128738 No

 21

 70.00Check3690  O'NEAL, WILLIAM DAVID11/15/2021128739 No

 22

 80.00Check4562  PIER, WILLIAM11/15/2021128740 No

 23

 60.00Check4514  POSS, STEVEN M11/15/2021128741 No

 24

 690.00Check3872  ROUSEAU, QUENTIN11/15/2021128742 No

 25

 20.00Check4226  SALTER, LOGAN TAYLOR11/15/2021128743 No

 26

 20.00Check4227  SALTER, WILLIAM JODY11/15/2021128744 No

 27

 40.00Check4477  SANDRA JOYCE SHANK11/15/2021128745 No

 28

 30.00Check3874  SHANK, PAULA A.11/15/2021128746 No

 29

 160.00Check4559  SHOEMAKER, JOSEPH11/15/2021128747 No

 30

 30.00Check4517  SHOEMAKER, JOHN11/15/2021128748 No

 31

Check Run   8348 Check Total $3,790.00

Check Run   8348 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8348 Total $3,790.00

Check Run:   8349

 30.00Check3709  SLONE, KEVIN JOEL11/15/2021128758* No

 1

 10.00Check3140  SMITH, JAMES RUSTY11/15/2021128759 No

 2

 10.00Check3461  SNYDER, RANDALL ERNEST11/15/2021128760 No

 3

 80.00Check4428  STRADER, JEREMY WESLEY11/15/2021128761 No

 4

 90.00Check2300  TOTTEN, TERESA M.11/15/2021128762 No

 5

 10.00Check4607  TOTTEN, JIMMY JR11/15/2021128763 No

 6

 20.00Check3682  WINKLER, DARRELL V.11/15/2021128764 No

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 7

 500.00Check3718  WRIGHT, CHASEN L.11/15/2021128765 No

 8

Check Run   8349 Check Total $750.00

Check Run   8349 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8349 Total $750.00

Check Run:   8352

 5.94Check3813  ALWAYS SAFETY COMPANY11/17/2021128766 No

 1

 325.02Check4288  ANGELA E BLOUNT11/17/2021128767 No

 2

 1,445.00Check1990  CADENHEAD ENTERPRISES, INC11/17/2021128768 No

 3

 75.00Check4209  CARD SERVICES CENTER11/17/2021128769 No

 4

 10,952.56Check3265  CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP.11/17/2021128770 No

 5

 3,433.50Check1075  CHEROKEE CULVERT COMPANY11/17/2021128771 No

 6

 59.26Check1564  CITY OF MOLENA11/17/2021128772 No

 7

 2,550.00Check4573  CJ & SON TRUCKING11/17/2021128773 No

 8

 250.00Check4412  CJT SOFTWARE11/17/2021128774 No

 9

 265.69Check4252  TIMOTHY D DANIEL11/17/2021128775 No

 10

 780.95Check4101  DATAMATX Postage Escrow11/17/2021128776 No

 11

 719.07Check3595  DE LAGE LANDEN FIN SERVICES (2)11/17/2021128777 No

 12

 714.89Check4592  DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE11/17/2021128778 No

 13

 2,364.45Check4034  UNITED BANK ENDEAVOR11/17/2021128780* No

 14

 42,500.00Check4453  FLOCK SAFETY11/17/2021128781 No

 15

 189.72Check1136  GALL'S, AN ARAMARK COMPANY11/17/2021128782 No

 16

 2.24Check2442  CITY OF GRIFFIN11/17/2021128783 No

 17

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 386.15Check2490  GTA11/17/2021128784 No

 18

 1,292.65Check2651  HARBIN ENGINEERING, PC11/17/2021128785 No

 19

 1,493.49Check2885  HARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEMS11/17/2021128786 No

 20

 552.50Check4603  Hurt's Trucking INC.11/17/2021128787 No

 21

 125.00Check1902  ICON HOLDCO11/17/2021128788 No

 22

 71.35Check1183  INDUSTRIAL WHOLESALERS11/17/2021128789 No

 23

 276.77Check3787  JAMES B JOHNSON11/17/2021128790 No

 24

 1,360.62Check2801  KIMBLE'S FOOD BY DESIGN11/17/2021128791 No

 25

 30.00Check2990  K & K MANUFACTURING, INC11/17/2021128792 No

 26

 54.75Check1215  M & M OFFICE SUPPLY11/17/2021128793 No

 27

 566.68Check3185  MBG OFFICE SYSTEMS11/17/2021128794 No

 28

 2,277.00Check1166  MICROPACT GLOBAL11/17/2021128795 No

 29

 160.29Check4608  MINUTEMAN PRESS11/17/2021128796 No

 30

 504.13Check1000  OFFICE DEPOT11/17/2021128797 No

 31

 32.19Check4331  JOE PARKS11/17/2021128798 No

 32

 125.00Check3047  PERKINS TOWING & RECOVERY11/17/2021128799 No

 33

 918.80Check4482  DOYLE JASON PROCTOR11/17/2021128800 No

 34

 2,962.81Check3156  RANGER FUELING SERVICES, LLC11/17/2021128801 No

 35

 355.64Check4609  BRANDON A ROGERS11/17/2021128802 No

 36

 214.25Check1305  SIDNEY LEE , INC11/17/2021128803 No

 37

 16.17Check1295  S & J INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY11/17/2021128804 No

 38

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 1,401.54Check1322  SPECIALTY PRODUCTS COMPANY11/17/2021128805 No

 39

 1,000.92Check4323  TATTNALL BALLOT SOLUTIONS11/17/2021128806 No

 40

 6,351.32Check1356  TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT COMPANY11/17/2021128807 No

 41

 32.19Check3259  LYNN VICKERS11/17/2021128808 No

 42

 6,194.00Check3953  WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING11/17/2021128809 No

 43

 360.00Check4389  WiReD TECHNOLOGY11/17/2021128810 No

 44

Check Run   8352 Check Total $95,749.50

Check Run   8352 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8352 Total $95,749.50

Check Run:   8353

 40,000.00Check4444  Pike County CDBG Fund11/18/2021128812* No

 1

Check Run   8353 Check Total $40,000.00

Check Run   8353 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8353 Total $40,000.00

Check Run:   8357

 3,059.29Check1771  ACCG11/19/2021128827* No

 1

 581.05Check2475  ATLANTA COMMERCIAL TIRE11/19/2021128828 No

 2

 35.52Check4617  CHRISTY C. BLOUNT11/19/2021128829 No

 3

 2,592.50Check1990  CADENHEAD ENTERPRISES, INC11/19/2021128830 No

 4

 130.00Check4616  CARON, CHRISTOPHER M11/19/2021128831 No

 5

 850.00Check3955  SPECTRUM11/19/2021128832 No

 6

 13,223.82Check2347  C.W. MATTHEWS CONTRACTING, CO, INC11/19/2021128833 No

 7

 1,481.88Check2892  FIRST BANK OF  PIKE11/19/2021128834 No

 8

 4,206.98Check4560  FIRST NATIONAL BANK11/19/2021128835 No

 9

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

 797.04Check1136  GALL'S, AN ARAMARK COMPANY11/19/2021128836 No

 10

 35.00Check2567  GRIFFIN WEB DESIGN11/19/2021128837 No

 11

 300.00Check2885  HARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEMS11/19/2021128838 No

 12

 1,337.43Check3298  JAMES JENKINS11/19/2021128839 No

 13

 150.00Check4537  JASON SMITH11/19/2021128840 No

 14

 2,334.45Check4556  NAPA AUTO PARTS - ATL13311/19/2021128843* No

 15

 22.83Check1000  OFFICE DEPOT11/19/2021128844 No

 16

 88.20Check1270  PIKE COUNTY WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY11/19/2021128845 No

 17

 337.41Check2913  PIKE DEPOT, LLC11/19/2021128847* No

 18

 7.96Check2913  PIKE DEPOT, LLC11/19/2021128848 No

 19

 4,444.22Check3156  RANGER FUELING SERVICES, LLC11/19/2021128849 No

 20

 3,460.29Check3991  SOUTHERN CORRECTIONAL MEDICINE11/19/2021128850 No

 21

 18,889.00Check2862  THREE RIVERS REGIONAL COMM11/19/2021128851 No

 22

 66.10Check4526  UniFirst11/19/2021128853* No

 24

 11,026.76Check2082  UNITED BANK11/19/2021128854 No

 25

 676.82Check1382  WADE TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT11/19/2021128855 No

 26

Check Run   8357 Check Total $70,134.55

Check Run   8357 Update Only $0.00

Check Run   8357 Total $70,134.55

ap-check-register
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Pike County Board Of CommissionersACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER

FY 2021-2022
Check Register for 11/10/2021 to 11/22/2021 & Check Numbers 0 to 2147483647

Cash Account 100-00-0000-111100-000

Vendor Number / Name EPay

Check 

Date Amount ($)Payment Type

Check/Seq 

Number

* Denotes Check Numbers that are out of sequence.

GRAND TOTAL

ACH

Bank of America

Check

Strategic Payment Services

Wells Fargo

$0.00

$0.00

$282,353.36

$0.00

$0.00

$282,353.36 185

CountDescription

 185

 0

 0

 0

 0

Amount ($)

Paymode X  0 $0.00

Update Only $0.00 0

The above listed checks are hereby approved for check signing

Authorized Signatures:

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

ap-check-register
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REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)

Remaining

Balance ($)Account

100 General Fund

Revenue

100-03-1000-371000-077  Economic Development Donations  0.00  0 700.00  1,100.00 -1,100.00

100-03-1000-371000-091  Animal Shelter Donations  0.00  0 300.00  300.00 -300.00

100-03-1330-314200-081  BEER & WINE EXCISE -40,000.00 -38 3,555.75  15,266.80 -55,266.80

100-03-1330-316100-000  Business/ Occupation License -34,000.00 -20 442.70  6,650.60 -40,650.60

100-03-1330-316300-000  FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX -62,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -62,000.00

100-03-1330-321100-081  BEER & WINE LICENSE -8,000.00 -117 7,250.00  9,350.00 -17,350.00

100-03-1330-341700-000  INDIRECT COST ALLOCATIONS- OTHERS -1,000.00 -4 0.00  44.36 -1,044.36

100-03-1400-341900-014  Municipal Election Services -4,500.00 -177 2,155.14  7,981.14 -12,481.14

100-03-1400-341901-000  Elections - Board of Education -15,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -15,000.00

100-03-1400-341910-000  Election Qualifying Fees -3,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -3,000.00

100-03-1500-340000-000  Misc Revenue -5,000.00 -148 794.63  7,414.98 -12,414.98

100-03-1500-341400-000  Printing & Copying Service -150.00 -15 2.00  22.00 -172.00

100-03-1500-361000-000  Interest Revenue -500.00 -19 0.00  93.14 -593.14

100-03-1500-392100-000  Sale of Assets -1,000.00 -2,935 0.00  29,350.00 -30,350.00

100-03-1510-349300-000  BAD CHECK FEES -100.00  0 0.00  0.00 -100.00

100-03-1514-313100-000  LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX -1,200,000.00 -23 0.00  275,683.89 -1,475,683.89

100-03-1514-316200-082  Insurance Premium Tax -1,100,000.00 -106 0.00  1,162,715.91 -2,262,715.91

100-03-1516-342310-000  FINGERPRINTING - ALCOHOL LICENSE -2,000.00 -13 129.75  259.50 -2,259.50

100-03-1545-311000-000  General Property Taxes -6,746,359.00  0 0.00  0.00 -6,746,359.00

100-03-1545-311120-000  Timber Tax -11,000.00 -11 0.00  1,237.13 -12,237.13

100-03-1545-311200-000  Property Tax - Prior Year -110,000.00 -44 15,183.86  47,999.51 -157,999.51

100-03-1545-311310-000  Motor Vehicle Tax -170,000.00 -121 11,666.82  205,492.62 -375,492.62

100-03-1545-311313-000  Motor Vehicle Admin Fees -13,000.00 -47 1,376.84  6,089.71 -19,089.71

100-03-1545-311315-000  Motor Vehicle - TAVT -1,275,000.00 -31 124,998.11  397,806.96 -1,672,806.96

100-03-1545-311320-000  Mobile Home -15,000.00 -7 574.33  1,016.10 -16,016.10

100-03-1545-311340-000  Intangible Tax -225,000.00 -41 15,676.64  93,301.01 -318,301.01

100-03-1545-311500-000  Property Not on Digest -10,000.00 -33 0.00  3,303.73 -13,303.73

100-03-1545-311700-000  Franchise Fees -10,000.00 -22 0.00  2,228.51 -12,228.51

100-03-1545-319000-000  Penalties & Interest - Taxes -15,000.00 -33 1,156.15  4,938.81 -19,938.81

100-03-1545-319900-000  Cost & Interest - Taxes -18,000.00 -38 1,081.43  6,788.65 -24,788.65

100-03-1545-341600-000  Fees/ Cost - Tags & Titles -70,000.00 -38 6,642.09  26,726.88 -96,726.88

100-03-1545-341940-000  Tax Collection - Commission -240,000.00 -2 985.19  4,143.33 -244,143.33

100-03-1545-346900-000  Tag Mailout Fees -4,000.00 -47 498.00  1,876.00 -5,876.00

100-03-1545-383000-000  Insurance Reimbursements -25,000.00 -19 4,851.69  4,851.69 -29,851.69

100-03-1550-311400-000  Heavy Equipment - Taxes -1,000.00 -106 45.63  1,057.56 -2,057.56

100-03-2150-311600-000  Real Estate Transfer -55,000.00 -48 4,434.06  26,330.82 -81,330.82

100-03-2150-351110-000  Clerk of Superior Court -175,000.00 -47 15,955.75  82,132.96 -257,132.96

100-03-2200-351180-000  Pre-Trial Diversion - DA -100.00  0 0.00  0.00 -100.00

100-03-2400-351130-000  Magistrate Court -17,000.00 -20 1,050.16  3,387.88 -20,387.88

100-03-2400-351130-091  Animal Ordinance Violations -2,000.00 -201 97.95  4,029.61 -6,029.61

100-03-2400-351131-000  Sheriff Services - Magistrate -20,000.00 -34 1,475.00  6,850.00 -26,850.00

100-03-2450-351150-000  Probate Court -145,000.00 -45 22,681.47  64,657.09 -209,657.09

KJOHNSTON 10:54:35AM11/24/2021
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REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)

Remaining

Balance ($)Account

100-03-2800-341190-000  Indigency Verification App Fee -1,000.00 -15 0.00  150.00 -1,150.00

100-03-2800-346900-000  Indigent Defense Fund -100.00  0 0.00  0.00 -100.00

100-03-3300-342000-000  Sheriff Services - Superior Court -18,000.00 -59 300.00  10,535.00 -28,535.00

100-03-3300-342100-000  Sheriff Service -Board of Education -140,093.00 -28 0.00  39,569.28 -179,662.28

100-03-3310-342001-000  DEPT OF JUSTICE REVENUE -5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -5,000.00

100-03-3326-342330-000  INMATE HOUSING REVENUES  0.00  0 0.00  2,730.00 -2,730.00

100-03-3500-371000-080  FIRE DEPT DONATIONS -500.00  0 0.00  0.00 -500.00

100-03-3910-346110-000  Animal Control Shelter Fees -150.00  0 0.00  0.00 -150.00

100-03-4000-343000-000  Culvert Permit Fees -12,000.00 -39 2,257.20  4,707.20 -16,707.20

100-03-4100-345000-000  Fuel Maintenance Fees -500.00 -6 0.00  29.57 -529.57

100-03-4200-334100-079  REVENUE GRANT -45,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -45,000.00

100-03-4226-346900-000  Sale of Pipe  0.00  0 0.00  3,266.40 -3,266.40

100-03-4226-346901-000  SALE OF SCRAP METAL -500.00 -380 0.00  1,900.40 -2,400.40

100-03-4900-341900-000  Public Works Services -18,000.00 -38 2,800.00  6,850.00 -24,850.00

100-03-5431-334100-000  GEMA - Grant - Aid to County -7,651.00  0 0.00  0.00 -7,651.00

100-03-5500-341000-000  COMMUNITY SERVICE FEES -500.00  0 0.00  0.00 -500.00

100-03-5520-346000-000  SENIOR CITIZEN CENTER -114,177.00 -45 0.00  50,891.84 -165,068.84

100-03-7220-322200-000  Building Permits -200,000.00 -50 9,297.78  99,813.45 -299,813.45

100-03-7400-322210-000  Zoning & Land Use Fees -10,000.00 -46 0.00  4,620.00 -14,620.00

100-03-7410-323900-000  Plat Reviews -10,000.00 -18 450.00  1,750.00 -11,750.00

100-03-7410-323901-000  CODE ENFOREMENT SERVICES -4,000.00 -40 350.00  1,600.00 -5,600.00

100-03-7510-334000-000  GRANT REVENUE -20,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -20,000.00

Revenue Subtotal $261,216.12 $2,740,892.02-$12,455,880.00 -22-$15,196,772.02

Expenditure

100-10-1310-579000-000  CONTINGENCIES  75,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  75,000.00

100-13-1000-523100-000  ACCG-INS - PROPERTY & LIABILITY  168,282.00  110 0.00  184,372.00 -16,090.00

100-13-1000-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  31,704.00  45 1,219.09  14,316.90  17,387.10

100-13-1000-523900-000  EMPLOYEE SCREENING  700.00  10 35.00  70.00  630.00

100-13-1000-523901-000  COMMUNITY EVENTS  13,200.00  0 0.00  0.00  13,200.00

100-13-1300-512600-000  UNEMPLOYMENT PAYMENTS  5,000.00  22 0.00  1,086.00  3,914.00

100-13-1300-512900-000  UNIFORMS  100.00  0 0.00  0.00  100.00

100-13-1300-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-13-1300-523201-000  CELL PHONE COMMUNICATION  2,348.00  25 156.80  589.59  1,758.41

100-13-1300-523232-000  EQUIPMENT RENTAL  2,000.00  24 0.00  489.60  1,510.40

100-13-1300-523300-000  LEGAL PUBLICATION  4,800.00  4 0.00  169.92  4,630.08

100-13-1300-523500-000  TRAVEL  13,000.00  42 3,636.71  5,451.24  7,548.76

100-13-1300-523600-000  DUES & FEES  1,450.00  4 26.94  62.79  1,387.21

100-13-1300-523700-000  TRAINING  24,500.00  26 5,625.00  6,315.00  18,185.00

100-13-1300-523850-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  34,498.00  147 39,784.24  50,757.28 -16,259.28

100-13-1300-523900-000  POSTAGE  2,450.00  31 6.80  750.76  1,699.24

100-13-1300-531000-000  SUPPLIES  8,500.00  22 152.34  1,846.80  6,653.20

100-13-1300-531270-000  GAS\DIESEL  1,050.00  20 0.00  210.91  839.09

100-13-1300-531400-000  LEGAL RESOURCES  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-13-1310-511100-000  REGULAR (COMM) EMPLOYEES  81,946.00  45 7,428.79  37,143.95  44,802.05
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REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)

Remaining

Balance ($)Account

100-13-1310-512100-000  GROUP (COMM) INSURANCE  52,724.00  25 0.00  13,229.61  39,494.39

100-13-1310-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  6,269.00  30 0.00  1,891.43  4,377.57

100-13-1310-512700-000  WORKERS COMPENSATION - COMM  135,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  135,000.00

100-13-1320-511100-000  REGULAR (CO MGR)  EMPLOYEES  83,000.00  36 3,192.31  30,145.07  52,854.93

100-13-1320-512100-000  GROUP (CO MGR)  INSURANCE  920.00  24 0.00  219.57  700.43

100-13-1320-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  6,350.00  32 0.00  2,033.52  4,316.48

100-13-1320-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  4,150.00  5 0.00  192.01  3,957.99

100-13-1320-542200-000  VEHICLES- M&R  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-13-1330-511100-000  REGULAR (ADMINISTRATION)  EMPLOYEES  190,049.00  30 5,868.70  57,586.56  132,462.44

100-13-1330-512100-000  GROUP (ADM) INSURANCE  14,316.00  16 0.00  2,237.85  12,078.15

100-13-1330-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  14,539.00  27 0.00  3,895.73  10,643.27

100-13-1330-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  6,935.00  2 0.00  114.43  6,820.57

100-13-1330-523300-000  Advertising & Marketing  2,500.00  19 0.00  482.40  2,017.60

100-13-1500-542400-000  COMPUTERS  2,500.00  109 743.00  2,736.97 -236.97

100-13-1510-542200-000  CAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLES  52,000.00  126 0.00  65,773.40 -13,773.40

100-13-1512-582301-000  PENALTIES & LATE CHARGES  0.00  0 0.00  429.05 -429.05

100-13-1530-521200-000  PROFESSIONAL SVC - LAW  96,000.00  48 7,708.27  46,249.62  49,750.38

100-13-1530-521201-000  PROF SVC - ATTORNEY -  SUITS  2,500.00  25 67.75  615.67  1,884.33

100-13-1540-573000-000  EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION  4,000.00  0 0.00  15.73  3,984.27

100-13-1560-521200-000  PROF SVC - AUDIT  28,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  28,000.00

100-13-4400-531210-000  WATER/SEWAGE  950.00  30 70.50  282.00  668.00

100-13-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY  4,300.00  42 337.02  1,789.92  2,510.08

100-14-1400-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  52,722.00  36 3,300.50  19,136.21  33,585.79

100-14-1400-511200-000  Board Compensation  6,960.00  9 0.00  600.00  6,360.00

100-14-1400-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  7,622.00  25 0.00  1,905.39  5,716.61

100-14-1400-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  4,264.00  29 0.00  1,215.75  3,048.25

100-14-1400-512201-000  Board FICA / Medicare  533.00  0 0.00  0.00  533.00

100-14-1400-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-14-1400-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  720.00  0 0.00  0.00  720.00

100-14-1400-523300-000  ADVERTISING  800.00  40 95.58  318.60  481.40

100-14-1400-523500-000  TRAVEL  3,800.00  13 99.90  510.40  3,289.60

100-14-1400-523600-000  DUES & FEES  280.00  0 0.00  0.00  280.00

100-14-1400-523700-000  TRAINING  1,200.00 -60 0.00 -715.84  1,915.84

100-14-1400-523850-000  Poll Workers - Contract Svc.  59,538.00  16 8,878.58  9,718.58  49,819.42

100-14-1400-523851-000  Election Poll Workers  0.00  0 0.00  6,220.13 -6,220.13

100-14-1400-523900-000  POSTAGE  3,500.00  24 12.00  832.14  2,667.86

100-14-1400-531000-000  SUPPLIES  6,000.00  12 196.30  704.54  5,295.46

100-14-1400-542500-000  OTHER EQUIPMENT  1,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,500.00

100-14-1500-523850-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  21,000.00  68 12,471.30  14,187.80  6,812.20

100-14-4400-531210-000  WATER /SEWAGE  250.00  31 19.36  77.44  172.56

100-14-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXP  1,850.00  35 152.57  641.47  1,208.53

100-14-4700-531520-000  NATURAL GAS EXPENSE  250.00  22 0.00  55.48  194.52

100-15-1000-523300-000  LEGAL PUBLICATION  323.00  33 0.00  106.20  216.80

100-15-1000-523500-000  BD OF EQ TRAVEL  250.00  0 0.00  0.00  250.00
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100-15-1000-523700-000  BD OF EQ TRAINING  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-15-1000-531000-000  BD OF EQ - SUPPLIES  50.00  0 0.00  0.00  50.00

100-15-1330-521100-000  BD OF EQ PER DIEM  700.00  14 0.00  100.00  600.00

100-15-1330-521200-000  Comp Pay  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-15-1550-523900-000  POSTAGE  150.00  22 0.00  33.70  116.30

100-16-1545-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  184,371.00  36 7,655.51  66,138.73  118,232.27

100-16-1545-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  44,853.00  21 0.00  9,595.77  35,257.23

100-16-1545-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  14,104.00  30 0.00  4,283.22  9,820.78

100-16-1545-521200-000  PROFESSIONAL SVC  13,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  13,500.00

100-16-1545-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-16-1545-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  1,440.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,440.00

100-16-1545-523300-000  ADVERTISING/LEGAL PUBLICATIONS  50.00  0 0.00  0.00  50.00

100-16-1545-523400-000  PRINTING & BINDING  850.00  0 0.00  0.00  850.00

100-16-1545-523500-000  TRAVEL  800.00  0 0.00  0.00  800.00

100-16-1545-523600-000  DUES & FEES  450.00  0 0.00  0.00  450.00

100-16-1545-523700-000  TRAINING  865.00  0 0.00  0.00  865.00

100-16-1545-523850-000  CONTRACT SVC  31,100.00  43 2,574.44  13,439.89  17,660.11

100-16-1545-523900-000  POSTAGE  3,000.00  31 0.00  932.98  2,067.02

100-16-1545-531000-000  SUPPLIES  3,800.00  45 275.67  1,722.25  2,077.75

100-16-1545-542400-000  COMPUTERS  3,000.00  15 0.00  449.00  2,551.00

100-16-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  230.00  35 20.24  80.96  149.04

100-16-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXP -TAX COMM  2,000.00  28 132.90  561.73  1,438.27

100-16-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS EXPENS  365.00  16 0.00  58.00  307.00

100-17-1300-523201-000  CELL PHONE COMMUNICATIONS  1,440.00  22 78.40  313.81  1,126.19

100-17-1550-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  214,409.00  27 6,069.32  57,744.55  156,664.45

100-17-1550-511200-000  BOARD COMPENSATION  6,000.00  26 0.00  1,550.00  4,450.00

100-17-1550-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  45,551.00  17 0.00  7,588.36  37,962.64

100-17-1550-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  16,403.00  23 0.00  3,837.04  12,565.96

100-17-1550-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  4,185.00  3 0.00  145.35  4,039.65

100-17-1550-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  300.00  0 0.00  0.00  300.00

100-17-1550-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  1,200.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,200.00

100-17-1550-523300-000  ADVERTISING  1,000.00  51 0.00  506.97  493.03

100-17-1550-523400-000  PRINTING & BINDING  7,000.00  78 5,459.76  5,459.76  1,540.24

100-17-1550-523500-000  TRAVEL  2,500.00  20 0.00  505.00  1,995.00

100-17-1550-523600-000  DUES & FEES  3,000.00  67 0.00  2,000.00  1,000.00

100-17-1550-523700-000  TRAINING  2,000.00  5 0.00  100.00  1,900.00

100-17-1550-523850-000  CONTRACT SVC  37,000.00  46 237.38  17,134.92  19,865.08

100-17-1550-523900-000  POSTAGE  1,000.00  66 0.00  660.50  339.50

100-17-1550-531000-000  SUPPLIES  2,000.00  47 29.23  941.41  1,058.59

100-17-1550-531270-000  GAS/DIESEL  3,000.00  19 0.00  576.17  2,423.83

100-17-1550-542200-000  VEHICLES M&R  1,000.00  11 0.00  107.96  892.04

100-17-1550-542400-000  COMPUTERS  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-17-4400-531210-000  WATER/SEWAGE  280.00  35 24.64  98.56  181.44

100-17-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY  2,016.00  35 166.87  706.34  1,309.66
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100-17-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS  280.00  25 0.00  70.62  209.38

100-18-1300-523201-000  CELL PHONE COMMUNICATIONS  1,500.00  21 78.40  313.81  1,186.19

100-18-1565-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  136,661.00  31 4,398.19  41,989.07  94,671.93

100-18-1565-511300-000  OVERTIME  1,000.00  11 0.00  110.16  889.84

100-18-1565-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  8,938.00  17 0.00  1,519.09  7,418.91

100-18-1565-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  10,532.00  27 0.00  2,851.76  7,680.24

100-18-1565-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  3,930.00  0 0.00  0.00  3,930.00

100-18-1565-512900-000  UNIFORMS  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-18-1565-522100-000  CLEANING SUPPLIES  6,000.00  29 5.94  1,743.17  4,256.83

100-18-1565-522200-000  MAINTENANCE RPRS/EXP - ALL FACILITI  72,210.00  18 2,194.34  13,045.87  59,164.13

100-18-1565-522201-000  CONTRACT SERVICES - BLDG & GROUNDS  54,318.00  33 3,689.33  18,184.36  36,133.64

100-18-1565-531100-000  M&R SUPPLIES/MATERIALS  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-18-1565-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  3,000.00  65 531.50  1,942.25  1,057.75

100-18-1565-531520-000  PROPANE GAS  300.00  0 0.00  0.00  300.00

100-18-1565-531700-000  SUPPLIES - SMALL EQUIPMENT  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-18-1565-542200-000  VEHICLES M& R  3,000.00  26 267.40  777.13  2,222.87

100-18-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  2,100.00  37 138.90  774.90  1,325.10

100-18-4700-531270-000  GAS/DIESEL  5,000.00  19 0.00  974.11  4,025.89

100-20-2100-531100-000  SUPPLIES / MATERIALS  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-20-2150-521100-000  CIRCUIT COURT  100,578.00  50 0.00  50,289.00  50,289.00

100-20-2500-521100-000  COURT REPORTER  9,500.00  35 520.08  3,316.56  6,183.44

100-20-2700-523850-000  JUROR PER DIEM  12,000.00  1 0.00  75.00  11,925.00

100-20-2750-523851-000  Contract Services  0.00  0 0.00  135.00 -135.00

100-20-2800-521000-000  GUARDIAN AD LITEM  26,000.00  50 2,166.67  13,000.02  12,999.98

100-20-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  1,110.00  34 78.00  373.50  736.50

100-20-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  23,000.00  41 2,032.75  9,399.95  13,600.05

100-21-2180-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  174,968.00  36 7,221.53  63,606.53  111,361.47

100-21-2180-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  67,945.00  20 0.00  13,886.70  54,058.30

100-21-2180-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  13,385.00  30 0.00  3,990.32  9,394.68

100-21-2180-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  3,295.00  5 0.00  152.07  3,142.93

100-21-2180-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  200.00  0 0.00  0.00  200.00

100-21-2180-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  1,440.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,440.00

100-21-2180-523300-000  ADVERTISING/ LEGAL PUBLICATION  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-21-2180-523400-000  PRINTING & BINDING  2,000.00  17 0.00  344.78  1,655.22

100-21-2180-523500-000  TRAVEL  1,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,500.00

100-21-2180-523600-000  DUES & FEES  450.00  0 0.00  0.00  450.00

100-21-2180-523700-000  TRAINING  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-21-2180-523850-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  35,000.00  68 5,235.20  23,853.99  11,146.01

100-21-2180-523900-000  POSTAGE  3,000.00  29 15.42  859.48  2,140.52

100-21-2180-531000-000  SUPPLIES  3,750.00  29 303.30  1,091.62  2,658.38

100-21-2180-531400-000  LEGAL PUBLICATIONS  530.00  16 0.00  85.08  444.92

100-22-2200-521100-000  DISTRICT ATTORNEY  127,034.00  50 0.00  63,517.00  63,517.00

100-23-1300-523201-000  CELL PHONE - COMMUNICATIONS  616.00  34 45.39  211.77  404.23

100-23-2400-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  209,594.00  36 7,919.20  75,094.80  134,499.20
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100-23-2400-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  39,236.00  10 0.00  4,052.07  35,183.93

100-23-2400-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  16,035.00  31 0.00  5,026.76  11,008.24

100-23-2400-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  7,175.00  5 0.00  331.44  6,843.56

100-23-2400-522200-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  8,659.00  37 269.61  3,170.38  5,488.62

100-23-2400-522201-000  REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE  500.00  72 0.00  360.00  140.00

100-23-2400-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  1,140.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,140.00

100-23-2400-523300-000  ADVERTISING  32.00  0 0.00  0.00  32.00

100-23-2400-523400-000  PRINTING & BINDING  200.00  0 0.00  0.00  200.00

100-23-2400-523500-000  TRAVEL  1,750.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,750.00

100-23-2400-523600-000  DUES & FEES  1,287.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,287.00

100-23-2400-523700-000  TRAINING  1,000.00  8 0.00  80.00  920.00

100-23-2400-523850-000  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-23-2400-523900-000  POSTAGE  1,200.00  44 0.00  524.02  675.98

100-23-2400-531000-000  SUPPLIES  2,000.00  30 124.86  598.14  1,401.86

100-23-2400-531400-000  LEGAL PUBLICATIONS  972.00  42 0.00  405.43  566.57

100-24-2450-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  149,497.00  33 5,554.65  49,948.86  99,548.14

100-24-2450-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  30,075.00  25 0.00  7,579.81  22,495.19

100-24-2450-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  11,438.00  28 0.00  3,232.82  8,205.18

100-24-2450-522200-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  5,590.00  46 379.61  2,551.70  3,038.30

100-24-2450-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  960.00  0 0.00  0.00  960.00

100-24-2450-523500-000  TRAVEL  3,800.00  0 0.00  0.00  3,800.00

100-24-2450-523600-000  DUES & FEES  1,722.00  41 0.00  712.00  1,010.00

100-24-2450-523700-000  TRAINING  2,000.00  13 0.00  250.00  1,750.00

100-24-2450-523900-000  POSTAGE  1,700.00  43 0.00  738.24  961.76

100-24-2450-531000-000  SUPPLIES  9,000.00  33 449.20  2,973.15  6,026.85

100-25-2000-521200-000  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  2,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  2,500.00

100-28-2800-521000-000  PUBLIC DEFENDER  181,315.00  50 0.00  90,657.50  90,657.50

100-32-3326-523500-000  TRAVEL  400.00  0 0.00  0.00  400.00

100-32-3326-531000-000  INMATE SUPPLIES  17,000.00  41 1,401.54  6,967.67  10,032.33

100-32-3350-523850-000  SUPPORT OF INMATES  30,000.00  35 1,085.00  10,430.00  19,570.00

100-32-3350-531300-000  FOOD FOR INMATES  42,000.00  53 4,449.78  22,368.34  19,631.66

100-32-3370-523100-000  INMATE MEDICAL  58,308.00  55 3,615.84  32,218.17  26,089.83

100-33-1300-523201-000  CELL PHONE COMMUNICATIONS  15,000.00  34 1.25  5,136.77  9,863.23

100-33-3300-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  1,167,755.00  30 38,996.10  347,436.70  820,318.30

100-33-3300-511300-000  OVERTIME  66,375.00  56 2,100.23  36,984.65  29,390.35

100-33-3300-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  275,485.00  20 0.00  55,016.66  220,468.34

100-33-3300-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  97,599.00  26 0.00  24,908.51  72,690.49

100-33-3300-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  20,142.00  6 0.00  1,166.08  18,975.92

100-33-3300-512900-000  UNIFORMS  32,500.00  20 2,827.72  6,628.78  25,871.22

100-33-3300-521200-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  77,020.00  81 46,930.63  62,659.80  14,360.20

100-33-3300-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  5,280.00  0 0.00  0.00  5,280.00

100-33-3300-523300-000  ADVERTISING  500.00  20 0.00  100.00  400.00

100-33-3300-523400-000  PRINTING & BINDING  1,362.00  25 0.00  340.00  1,022.00

100-33-3300-523500-000  TRAVEL  1,650.00  169 863.08  2,796.31 -1,146.31
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100-33-3300-523600-000  DUES & FEES  13,140.00  32 0.00  4,176.86  8,963.14

100-33-3300-523700-000  TRAINING  3,500.00  22 200.00  756.03  2,743.97

100-33-3300-523900-000  POSTAGE  700.00  28 0.00  193.56  506.44

100-33-3300-531000-000  SUPPLIES  33,000.00  43 1,247.25  14,192.59  18,807.41

100-33-3300-531270-000  GAS/DIESEL  78,000.00  36 0.00  28,306.87  49,693.13

100-33-3300-542200-000  CAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLES  143,345.00  4 0.00  5,928.75  137,416.25

100-33-3310-542400-000  COMPUTERS  6,000.00  38 0.00  2,295.00  3,705.00

100-33-3321-531100-000  INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES  2,000.00  6 77.08  127.08  1,872.92

100-33-3323-522200-000  VEHICLES- M&R  40,000.00  21 1,962.82  8,334.17  31,665.83

100-33-3355-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-33-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  2,000.00  30 95.14  592.43  1,407.57

100-33-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  16,000.00  24 846.02  3,849.30  12,150.70

100-33-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS EXP  2,000.00  18 0.00  358.87  1,641.13

100-34-3310-542400-000  COMPUTERS  5,600.00  0 0.00  0.00  5,600.00

100-34-3326-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  674,167.00  31 19,757.90  209,357.83  464,809.17

100-34-3326-511300-000  OVERTIME  42,330.00  63 2,245.80  26,584.36  15,745.64

100-34-3326-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  147,560.00  18 0.00  27,058.29  120,501.71

100-34-3326-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  54,812.00  29 0.00  15,665.30  39,146.70

100-34-3326-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  6,886.00  3 0.00  235.93  6,650.07

100-34-3326-512900-000  UNIFORMS  3,000.00  71 168.98  2,117.02  882.98

100-34-3326-521200-000  PROFESSIONAL SVC  1,400.00  38 0.00  527.67  872.33

100-34-3326-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  2,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  2,000.00

100-34-3326-523700-000  TRAINING  1,000.00  28 0.00  275.00  725.00

100-34-3326-523900-000  POSTAGE  150.00  20 0.00  29.40  120.60

100-34-3326-531000-000  SUPPLIES - JAIL  2,800.00  9 25.00  252.50  2,547.50

100-34-3326-531270-000  GAS/DIESEL  12,000.00  57 0.00  6,842.97  5,157.03

100-34-3326-542200-000  VEHICLES - M & R  5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  5,000.00

100-34-3360-531700-000  RECORD BOOKS  665.00  105 0.00  698.44 -33.44

100-34-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE - JAIL  12,000.00  43 1,043.06  5,144.47  6,855.53

100-34-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY - JAIL  1,000.00  302 698.76  3,017.68 -2,017.68

100-34-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS - JAIL  1,200.00  28 0.00  331.28  868.72

100-37-3700-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  12,577.00  46 1,543.89  5,794.45  6,782.55

100-37-3700-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  15,031.00  23 0.00  3,462.74  11,568.26

100-37-3700-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  963.00  22 0.00  214.19  748.81

100-37-3700-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  480.00  34 40.39  161.77  318.23

100-37-3700-523500-000  TRAVEL  1,750.00  5 84.00  84.00  1,666.00

100-37-3700-523600-000  DUES & FEES  225.00  0 0.00  0.00  225.00

100-37-3700-523700-000  TRAINING  1,050.00  69 720.00  720.00  330.00

100-37-3700-531000-000  SUPPLIES  2,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  2,500.00

100-37-3700-531100-000  INVESTIGATION EXPENSES  200.00  0 0.00  0.00  200.00

100-37-3700-531270-000  GAS/DIESEL  250.00  54 0.00  134.34  115.66

100-37-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  150.00  21 8.35  31.55  118.45

100-38-3800-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  0.00  0 11,248.30  69,717.86 -69,717.86

100-38-3800-511300-000  OVERTIME  0.00  0 1,177.31  10,863.55 -10,863.55
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100-38-3800-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  0.00  0 0.00  5,080.48 -5,080.48

100-38-3800-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  0.00  0 0.00  4,974.30 -4,974.30

100-39-3940-572000-000  AMBULANCE CONTRACT  400,000.00  50 33,333.33  199,999.98  200,000.02

100-42-1300-523201-000  CELL PHONE COMMUNICATIONS  2,700.00  31 164.57  828.73  1,871.27

100-42-1500-531300-000  FOOD & VENDING SERVICES  300.00  96 0.00  289.22  10.78

100-42-4100-523200-000  COMMUNICATION- PHONE  1,464.00  20 0.00  299.97  1,164.03

100-42-4100-523300-000  ADVERTISING  100.00  107 0.00  106.50 -6.50

100-42-4210-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  991,690.00  35 37,154.47  350,976.84  640,713.16

100-42-4210-511300-000  OVERTIME  10,000.00  58 739.88  5,814.54  4,185.46

100-42-4210-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  265,146.00  23 0.00  61,667.53  203,478.47

100-42-4210-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  75,865.00  30 0.00  22,976.86  52,888.14

100-42-4210-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  9,390.00  5 0.00  464.44  8,925.56

100-42-4220-512900-000  UNIFORMS  1,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,500.00

100-42-4220-522000-000  SIGN M&R  13,500.00  70 787.23  9,390.50  4,109.50

100-42-4220-522200-000  EQUIPMENT M&R  70,000.00  55 8,519.91  38,796.70  31,203.30

100-42-4220-523500-000  TRAVEL  0.00  0 0.00  119.16 -119.16

100-42-4220-531000-000  SUPPLIES  10,000.00  24 447.11  2,379.85  7,620.15

100-42-4220-531270-000  GAS/DIESEL  120,000.00  48 202.34  57,485.77  62,514.23

100-42-4220-531500-000  CULVERT PIPES  65,000.00  40 3,433.50  26,168.43  38,831.57

100-42-4220-531600-000  SMALL EQUIPMENT  5,000.00  53 598.99  2,662.87  2,337.13

100-42-4220-542200-000  VEHICLES- M&R  40,000.00  77 3,870.09  30,733.21  9,266.79

100-42-4220-542500-000  OTHER EQUIPMENT  5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  5,000.00

100-42-4221-541400-000  M&R- PAVED & UNPAVED ROADS  675,000.00  44 49,938.39  300,354.12  374,645.88

100-42-4230-541400-000  M&R- BRIDGES  10,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  10,000.00

100-42-4270-523850-000  CONTRACT SVC  3,225.00  38 214.25  1,209.69  2,015.31

100-42-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  3,000.00  26 367.50  788.50  2,211.50

100-42-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  6,500.00  29 330.10  1,880.10  4,619.90

100-42-4700-531520-000  PROPANE GAS EXPENSE  500.00  35 0.00  173.56  326.44

100-42-8000-581004-000  CAT LEASE # 70010402 MTR GRADER  26,304.00  42 2,191.97  10,959.85  15,344.15

100-42-8000-581007-000  CAT LEASE  #0874920 MOTOR GRADERS  51,507.00  42 4,292.20  21,461.00  30,046.00

100-42-8000-581008-000  CAT LEASE  #0876406 PRINCIPAL  85,538.00  45 7,759.18  38,795.90  46,742.10

100-42-8000-581009-000  CAT LEASE #0923715 MIN X PRINCIPAL  0.00  0 0.00  31,378.56 -31,378.56

100-42-8000-581010-000  FB-PIKE TACK TRUCK PRINCIPAL  17,783.00  42 1,481.88  7,409.40  10,373.60

100-42-8000-581011-000  CAT LEASE #0911548 CB7 PRINCIPAL  17,737.00  0 0.00  0.00  17,737.00

100-42-8000-581012-000  CAT LEASE #0911754 AP600F PRINCIPAL  45,059.00  0 0.00  0.00  45,059.00

100-42-8000-582004-000  Massey Ferguson Tractors  74,328.00  42 6,194.00  30,970.00  43,358.00

100-42-8000-582005-000  WELLS FARGO (BOOM TRACTORS)  66,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  66,000.00

100-42-8000-582006-000  FNB PAYMENT (DUMP TRKS)  36,168.00  58 4,206.98  21,034.90  15,133.10

100-42-8000-582013-000  Cat Lease#  0170035602  12,017.00  42 1,001.41  5,007.05  7,009.95

100-42-8000-582014-000  UNITED BANK LOAN  0.00  0 11,026.76  55,133.80 -55,133.80

100-45-1000-542100-000  CAPITAL OUTLAY - SOLID WASTE  11,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  11,500.00

100-45-4530-523850-000  PIKE COUNTY SANITATION SERVICES  12,000.00  50 1,000.00  6,000.00  6,000.00

100-45-4560-523850-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  48,340.00  35 1,292.65  16,860.80  31,479.20

100-50-5100-572000-000  BOARD OF HEALTH  76,105.00  50 6,342.00  38,052.00  38,053.00
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100-54-5400-572000-000  DFACS  18,053.00  50 1,504.42  9,026.52  9,026.48

100-55-5436-572000-000  MCINTOSH TRAIL - BEHAVIORAL HEALTH  5,600.00  50 466.67  2,800.02  2,799.98

100-55-5500-572000-000  MCINTOSH TRAIL RDC DUES  18,962.00  0 0.00  0.00  18,962.00

100-55-5540-572000-000  MCTRAIL-PUBLIC TRANSPORT  2,166.00  0 0.00  0.00  2,166.00

100-56-5520-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  81,370.00  33 4,005.19  26,694.08  54,675.92

100-56-5520-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE - BENEFITS  532.00  0 0.00  0.00  532.00

100-56-5520-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  6,226.00  29 0.00  1,783.17  4,442.83

100-56-5520-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  1,800.00  21 0.00  384.96  1,415.04

100-56-5520-523500-000  TRAVEL  600.00  17 99.99  99.99  500.01

100-56-5520-523900-000  POSTAGE  75.00  0 0.00  0.00  75.00

100-56-5520-531100-000  SUPPLIES  1,500.00  39 0.00  587.12  912.88

100-56-5520-531210-000  WATER / SEWER SENIOR CENTER  800.00  13 26.75  107.00  693.00

100-56-5520-531270-000  GAS / DIESEL  2,500.00  55 0.00  1,366.28  1,133.72

100-56-5520-531300-000  CONGREGATE MEAL EXPENSE  22,070.00  26 405.00  5,727.80  16,342.20

100-56-5520-531301-000  HOME DELIVERED MEAL EXPENSE  28,930.00  49 0.00  14,295.22  14,634.78

100-56-5520-531530-000  ELECTRICITY - SENIOR CENTER  7,000.00  44 512.57  3,078.07  3,921.93

100-56-5520-542200-000  VEHICLE REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  250.00  115 153.79  287.50 -37.50

100-56-5530-522110-000  GARBAGE DISPOSAL  360.00  63 0.00  225.00  135.00

100-61-4750-523201-000  CELL PHONE COMMUNICATIONS  0.00  0 13.11  157.32 -157.32

100-61-6110-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  209,433.00  26 4,461.68  55,328.75  154,104.25

100-61-6110-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  45,675.00  11 0.00  5,243.51  40,431.49

100-61-6110-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  16,022.00  23 0.00  3,756.47  12,265.53

100-61-6110-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  3,380.00  0 0.00  0.00  3,380.00

100-61-6120-572000-000  RECREATION  AUTHORITY  87,750.00  46 6,630.69  40,465.95  47,284.05

100-65-4750-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  900.00  0 0.00  0.00  900.00

100-65-6500-511100-000  LIBRARY EMPLOYEES  127,536.00  32 4,192.02  41,362.10  86,173.90

100-65-6500-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  15,514.00  13 0.00  2,018.15  13,495.85

100-65-6500-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  9,758.00  28 0.00  2,772.17  6,985.83

100-65-6500-523300-000  ADVERTISING  150.00  77 0.00  116.15  33.85

100-65-6500-572000-000  LIBRARY BOARD  35,326.00  50 2,943.83  17,662.98  17,663.02

100-65-6590-572000-000  FLINT RIVER REG LIBRARY  11,859.00  50 0.00  5,929.35  5,929.65

100-70-7110-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  38,963.00  36 1,498.59  14,129.56  24,833.44

100-70-7110-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  591.00  25 0.00  148.66  442.34

100-70-7110-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  2,981.00  32 0.00  966.25  2,014.75

100-71-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  500.00  30 35.25  149.75  350.25

100-71-4410-523900-000  WATER AUTHORITY POSTAGE  1,400.00  45 0.00  626.60  773.40

100-71-7120-572000-000  WATER AUTH  208,645.00  50 17,387.08  104,322.48  104,322.52

100-72-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  500.00  30 35.25  149.75  350.25

100-72-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  2,200.00  16 99.84  348.79  1,851.21

100-72-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS EXPENSE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-72-7130-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  28,730.00  36 1,104.80  10,416.69  18,313.31

100-72-7130-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  220.00  25 0.00  55.51  164.49

100-72-7130-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  2,199.00  32 0.00  712.38  1,486.62

100-72-7130-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  500.00  5 0.00  26.68  473.32
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100-72-7130-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  2,326.00  7 42.97  164.35  2,161.65

100-72-7130-523300-000  ADVERTISING  150.00  0 0.00  0.00  150.00

100-72-7130-523500-000  TRAVEL  3,500.00  34 261.41  1,179.76  2,320.24

100-72-7130-523600-000  DUES & FEES  175.00  51 0.00  90.00  85.00

100-72-7130-523700-000  TRAINING  1,000.00  30 160.29  295.29  704.71

100-72-7130-523850-000  UGA- CONTRACT SERVICES- COUNTY AGEN  37,420.00  28 243.48  10,310.81  27,109.19

100-72-7130-523900-000  POSTAGE  50.00  0 0.00  0.00  50.00

100-72-7130-531000-000  SUPPLIES  1,000.00  9 0.00  88.16  911.84

100-72-7130-542200-000  VEHICLES MAINTENANCE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-72-7410-531270-000  GAS / DIESEL  400.00  238 0.00  950.89 -550.89

100-73-7140-572000-000  STATE FORESTRY  9,673.00  100 0.00  9,673.00  0.00

100-74-1300-523201-000  CELL PHONE COMMUNICATIONS  2,424.00  27 161.56  647.08  1,776.92

100-74-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE  300.00  27 20.24  80.96  219.04

100-74-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXP  2,100.00  31 155.55  658.13  1,441.87

100-74-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS EXPENSE  300.00  23 0.00  68.08  231.92

100-74-7410-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  226,645.00  35 8,524.07  78,575.13  148,069.87

100-74-7410-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  45,653.00  17 0.00  7,628.70  38,024.30

100-74-7410-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  17,339.00  30 0.00  5,152.86  12,186.14

100-74-7410-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  6,615.00  1 0.00  83.83  6,531.17

100-74-7410-521100-000  FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION  2,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  2,000.00

100-74-7410-521200-000  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  46,500.00  1 0.00  599.00  45,901.00

100-74-7410-522200-000  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-74-7410-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS - PHONE  960.00  0 0.00  0.00  960.00

100-74-7410-523300-000  ADVERTISING  3,200.00  11 0.00  364.53  2,835.47

100-74-7410-523600-000  DUES & FEES  300.00  0 0.00  0.00  300.00

100-74-7410-523700-000  TRAINING  2,000.00  17 0.00  346.49  1,653.51

100-74-7410-523850-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  5,625.00  45 297.40  2,532.10  3,092.90

100-74-7410-523900-000  POSTAGE  1,000.00  67 0.00  671.31  328.69

100-74-7410-531000-000  SUPPLIES  3,000.00  66 88.75  1,978.27  1,021.73

100-74-7410-531270-000  GAS/DIESEL  5,500.00  45 0.00  2,501.49  2,998.51

100-74-7410-542200-000  VEHICLES  M&R  2,500.00  1 0.00  27.96  2,472.04

100-75-7510-572000-000  INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTH  63,000.00  50 5,250.00  31,500.00  31,500.00

100-76-1000-523201-000  CELL PHONE - COMMUNICATIONS  500.00  30 38.01  152.04  347.96

100-76-4400-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE-WEDNESDAY MARKET  1,500.00  36 165.00  537.00  963.00

100-76-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXP - WEDNESDAY MARKET  1,100.00  23 0.00  254.92  845.08

100-76-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS EXP-WEDNESDAY MARKET  400.00  25 0.00  101.58  298.42

100-76-7525-572000-000  AGRIBUSINESS AUTH  35,500.00  50 2,958.33  17,749.98  17,750.02

100-77-7510-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  0.00  0 0.00  58.00 -58.00

100-77-7510-512200-000  FICA  & MEDICARE  0.00  0 0.00  4.31 -4.31

100-77-7510-531103-000  Event Expenditures  0.00  0 250.00  250.00 -250.00

100-77-7510-542200-000  CAPITAL OUTLAY  0.00  0 0.00  900.00 -900.00

100-80-1000-512700-000  Firefighters Cancer/ Disability Ins  6,000.00  50 0.00  2,984.52  3,015.48

100-80-1310-512900-000  Firefighter Per Diem  20,000.00  32 4,670.00  6,490.00  13,510.00

100-80-1550-523200-000  COMMUNICATIONS  20,000.00  9 422.95  1,872.08  18,127.92
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100-80-3040-521200-000  MEDICAL FEES  2,500.00  10 0.00  255.00  2,245.00

100-80-3500-512900-000  UNFORMS  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-80-3500-572000-000  MEANSVILLE MUTUAL AID CONTRACT  5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  5,000.00

100-80-3510-522200-000  VEHICLE R & M  20,000.00  31 268.25  6,272.69  13,727.31

100-80-3510-523100-000  Property & Liability Ins.  38,000.00  97 3,454.00  36,736.00  1,264.00

100-80-3510-523500-000  TRAVEL  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-80-3510-523600-000  DUES AND FEES  2,800.00  0 0.00  0.00  2,800.00

100-80-3510-531000-000  OFFICE SUPPLIES  2,000.00  3 11.45  62.80  1,937.20

100-80-3520-522200-000  EQUIPMENT  19,000.00  10 0.00  1,809.99  17,190.01

100-80-3520-531270-000  GAS / DIESEL  10,000.00  43 0.00  4,333.30  5,666.70

100-80-3520-531700-000  AUXILIARY  400.00  13 0.00  51.92  348.08

100-80-3540-523701-000  FIRE TRAINING  8,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  8,000.00

100-80-3550-523850-000  Contract Services  16,024.00  52 161.00  8,380.00  7,644.00

100-80-3570-542500-000  Other Supplies/ Equipment  2,652.00  13 18.32  356.30  2,295.70

100-80-3570-542600-000  BUNKER GEAR  20,300.00  12 0.00  2,500.00  17,800.00

100-80-3630-523800-000  AMBULANCE LICENSES  2,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  2,500.00

100-80-3630-531100-000  MEDICAL SUPPLIES  4,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  4,000.00

100-80-3630-531101-000  PUBLIC SAFETY & EDUCATION  1,700.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,700.00

100-80-4400-531210-000  WATER EXPENSE  1,000.00  78 206.41  780.81  219.19

100-80-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  16,000.00  29 408.00  4,707.58  11,292.42

100-80-4700-531220-000  NATURAL GAS  1,000.00  14 0.00  144.67  855.33

100-80-4700-531520-000  PROPANE GAS EXPENSE  7,000.00  43 1,039.50  2,988.07  4,011.93

100-85-3510-522310-000  ST#5 BUILDING RENT  8,400.00  50 700.00  4,200.00  4,200.00

100-87-3510-522310-000  ST#7  BUILDING RENT  9,600.00  50 800.00  4,800.00  4,800.00

100-90-1300-523900-000  POSTAGE  5.00  0 0.00  0.00  5.00

100-90-1550-523201-000  EMA - CELL PHONE  1,000.00  16 40.39  161.77  838.23

100-90-3520-522200-000  E M A VEHICLE  M & R  500.00  1 0.00  3.83  496.17

100-90-3520-523600-000  DUES & FEES  25.00  0 0.00  0.00  25.00

100-90-3520-531000-000  E M A MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES  1,000.00  10 20.00  100.00  900.00

100-90-3520-531270-000  EMA  GAS/FUEL - VEHICLE  300.00  0 0.00  0.00  300.00

100-90-3520-531600-000  E M A SMALL EQUIPMENT  1,200.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,200.00

100-90-3540-523703-000  E M A TRAINING  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-90-3630-522200-000  EMA CONTRACT SERVICES  6,180.00  91 0.00  5,638.82  541.18

100-90-3920-542200-000  EMA GRANT EXPENSE  15,197.00  0 0.00  0.00  15,197.00

100-90-4600-531530-000  EMA Electricity  700.00  45 83.50  315.50  384.50

100-90-4700-531520-000  PROPANE GAS EXPENSE  250.00  0 0.00  0.00  250.00

100-91-3910-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  50,223.00  31 1,437.22  15,415.53  34,807.47

100-91-3910-511300-000  OVERTIME  11,200.00  0 0.00  0.00  11,200.00

100-91-3910-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  15,611.00  25 0.00  3,898.83  11,712.17

100-91-3910-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  4,699.00  20 0.00  962.35  3,736.65

100-91-3910-522200-000  BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  500.00  0 0.00  0.00  500.00

100-91-3910-523201-000  ANIMAL CONTROL  - CELL PHONE  1,000.00  16 40.39  161.77  838.23

100-91-3910-523700-000  EDUCATION & TRAINING  1,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,000.00

100-91-3910-523800-000  ANIMAL CONTROL LICENSES  100.00  100 100.00  100.00  0.00
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REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)

Remaining

Balance ($)Account

100-91-3910-523850-000  CONTRACT SERVICES  3,600.00  0 0.00  0.00  3,600.00

100-91-3910-523900-000  POSTAGE  100.00  21 0.00  20.61  79.39

100-91-3910-523901-000  OTHER SVCS - EMPLOYEE VACCINATIONS  1,100.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,100.00

100-91-3910-531000-000  SUPPLIES  800.00  7 0.00  54.27  745.73

100-91-3910-531210-000  WATER / SEWAGE EXPENSE  0.00  0 40.50  846.00 -846.00

100-91-3910-531270-000  GAS / DIESEL  1,500.00  53 0.00  789.28  710.72

100-91-3910-531530-000  ELECTRICITY - ANIMAL SHELTER  1,500.00  37 125.05  548.38  951.62

100-91-3910-531600-000  SMALL EQUIPMENT  400.00  0 0.00  0.00  400.00

100-91-3910-541001-000  ANIMAL CNTRL - COUNTY - BUILDING  0.00  0 0.00  48,854.27 -48,854.27

100-91-3910-542200-000  VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE  1,000.00  14 0.00  136.78  863.22

100-91-3910-542400-000  COMPUTERS  300.00  0 0.00  0.00  300.00

100-91-3910-572000-000  ANIMAL CONTROL EXPENSES  1,700.00  49 147.38  833.02  866.98

Expenditure Subtotal $578,368.98 $4,567,561.42$12,199,121.00  37$7,631,559.58

-$24,655,001.00 -$1,818,081.69-$317,152.86Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  7Before Transfers

Other Financing Source

100-98-1000-391000-013  Prior Year Cares Funds -337,375.00  0 0.00  0.00 -337,375.00

Other Financing Source Subtotal $0.00 $0.00-$337,375.00  0-$337,375.00

Other Financing Use

100-99-1000-611000-325  TRANSFER OUT L.M.I GRANT FUND (DOT)  193,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  193,000.00

100-99-1000-611000-350  TRANSFER OUT CAP  (CAPTIAL AQUISITI  12,590.00  0 0.00  0.00  12,590.00

100-99-1000-611000-351  TRANSFER OUT TO CDBG GRANT  40,000.00  100 40,000.00  40,000.00  0.00

100-99-1000-611100-215  TRANSFER OUT- E911  348,544.00  0 0.00  0.00  348,544.00

Other Financing Use Subtotal $40,000.00 $40,000.00$594,134.00  7$554,134.00

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  7-$357,152.86 -$1,858,081.69-$25,586,510.00

206 Jail Construction & Operation

Revenue

206-03-1500-361000-000  INTEREST REVENUE -50.00 -2 0.00  1.19 -51.19

206-03-3326-342000-000  JAIL- SUPERIOR COURT -3,000.00 -34 17.95  1,033.75 -4,033.75

206-03-3326-342100-000  JAIL- MAGISTRATE COURT -700.00 -74 59.52  515.70 -1,215.70

206-03-3326-342200-000  JAIL- PROBATE COURT -10,739.00 -52 2,121.00  5,551.00 -16,290.00

Revenue Subtotal $2,198.47 $7,101.64-$14,489.00 -49-$21,590.64

Expenditure

206-34-3326-531700-000  JAIL CONSTRUCTION EXP.  5,000.00  66 1,553.37  3,313.37  1,686.63

206-34-3326-542400-000  JAIL SOFTWARE-COMPUTERS  9,489.00  0 0.00  0.00  9,489.00

Expenditure Subtotal $1,553.37 $3,313.37$14,489.00  23$11,175.63

-$28,978.00 $3,788.27$645.10Excess Of Revenue Subtotal -13Before Transfers

Excess Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers -13$645.10 $3,788.27-$28,978.00

210 Impact Fees

Revenue

210-03-1000-341320-033  Sheriff Impact Fees  0.00  0 1,152.84  10,748.17 -10,748.17

210-03-1000-341320-034  Jail Impact Fees  0.00  0 4,885.80  43,864.31 -43,864.31

210-03-1000-341320-035  Fire Dept  Impact Fees  0.00  0 1,991.46  18,818.93 -18,818.93

210-03-1000-341320-038  E-911 Impact Fees  0.00  0 1,204.74  10,725.16 -10,725.16
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REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)

Remaining

Balance ($)Account

210-03-1000-341320-042  Road Dept Impact Fees  0.00  0 3,059.58  28,357.88 -28,357.88

210-03-1000-341320-061  Parks & Rec Impact Fees -345,580.00 -1 479.40  3,915.10 -349,495.10

210-03-1000-361000-000  Interest - Residential Impact Fee  0.00  0 0.00  45.30 -45.30

210-03-1000-361100-000  Interest - Commercial Impact Fees  0.00  0 1.61  7.76 -7.76

210-03-1516-341320-065  Library Impact Fees  0.00  0 885.12  7,080.96 -7,080.96

210-03-1516-341320-074  Administration Impact Fees -45,000.00 -9 432.72  4,065.07 -49,065.07

210-03-1516-341390-074  CIE Prep Impact Fees  0.00  0 333.24  3,016.91 -3,016.91

Revenue Subtotal $14,426.51 $130,645.55-$390,580.00 -33-$521,225.55

Expenditure

210-61-1000-572000-000  PARKS & REC IMPACT FEE EXP  345,580.00  0 0.00  0.00  345,580.00

210-61-6122-541400-000  RECREATION COMPLEX / COMMUNITY CNTR  0.00  0 0.00  50,927.76 -50,927.76

210-74-1516-521300-000  ADMINISTRATION -PROF SVC  45,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  45,000.00

Expenditure Subtotal $0.00 $50,927.76$390,580.00  13$339,652.24

-$781,160.00 $79,717.79$14,426.51Excess Of Revenue Subtotal -10Before Transfers

Excess Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers -10$14,426.51 $79,717.79-$781,160.00

215 E-911 Fund

Revenue

215-03-1500-361000-000  INTEREST REVENUE -175.00 -3 0.00  5.60 -180.60

215-03-3800-342500-000  E-911 TAX REVENUE - LAND -55,000.00 -114 0.00  62,596.82 -117,596.82

215-03-3800-342501-000  E911 TAX REVENUE -CELL -324,000.00 -19 0.00  63,159.50 -387,159.50

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $125,761.92-$379,175.00 -33-$504,936.92

Expenditure

215-38-3800-511100-000  REGULAR EMPLOYEES  410,156.00  10 0.00  40,542.09  369,613.91

215-38-3800-511300-000  OVER- TIME  40,450.00  30 0.00  12,306.48  28,143.52

215-38-3800-512100-000  GROUP INSURANCE  112,276.00  7 0.00  7,577.31  104,698.69

215-38-3800-512200-000  FICA & MEDICARE  34,472.00  11 0.00  3,921.81  30,550.19

215-38-3800-512400-000  DEFERRED COMPENSATION  1,750.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,750.00

215-38-3800-512900-000  UNIFORMS  5,600.00  54 211.68  2,996.10  2,603.90

215-38-3800-522200-000  M & R CONTRACT SERVICES  20,659.00  7 1,458.62  1,471.12  19,187.88

215-38-3800-523200-000  COMMUNICATION - PHONE  169,029.00  18 5,501.48  29,640.54  139,388.46

215-38-3800-523201-000  CELL PHONE- COMMUNICATIONS  361.00  0 0.00  0.00  361.00

215-38-3800-523500-000  TRAVEL  800.00  0 0.00  0.00  800.00

215-38-3800-523600-000  DUES & FEES  290.00  34 0.00  97.20  192.80

215-38-3800-523700-000  TRAINING  800.00  4 0.00  32.00  768.00

215-38-3800-531000-000  SUPPLIES  3,000.00  70 0.00  2,113.45  886.55

215-38-4400-531210-000  WATER & SEWAGE  421.00  39 25.82  163.04  257.96

215-38-4600-531530-000  ELECTRICITY EXPENSE  3,800.00  35 288.65  1,331.20  2,468.80

Expenditure Subtotal $7,486.25 $102,192.34$803,864.00  13$701,671.66

-$1,183,039.00 $23,569.58-$7,486.25Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal -2Before Transfers

Other Financing Source

215-98-1000-391000-000  TRANSFER IN FROM GENERAL FUND -424,689.00  0 0.00  0.00 -424,689.00

Other Financing Source Subtotal $0.00 $0.00-$424,689.00  0-$424,689.00

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers -1-$7,486.25 $23,569.58-$1,607,728.00
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REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 

Period ($)Budget ($) % Used

YTD With 

Encumbrance

($)

Remaining

Balance ($)Account

225 Federal Seizure Fund

Revenue

225-03-2000-351360-000  FEDERAL SEIZURE REVENUE -5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -5,000.00

225-03-2000-361000-000  FEDERAL SEIZURE INTEREST  0.00  0 0.00  4.46 -4.46

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $4.46-$5,000.00  0-$5,004.46

Expenditure

225-33-2000-531500-000  FEDERAL SEIZURE EXPENSE  5,000.00  21 0.00  1,045.41  3,954.59

Expenditure Subtotal $0.00 $1,045.41$5,000.00  21$3,954.59

-$10,000.00 -$1,040.95$0.00Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  10Before Transfers

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  10$0.00 -$1,040.95-$10,000.00

230 American Rescue Plan Fund

Revenue

230-03-1500-361000-000  INTEREST INCOME  0.00  0 0.00  62.07 -62.07

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $62.07$0.00  0-$62.07

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  0$0.00 $62.07$0.00

245 Drug Abuse Treatment Education

Revenue

245-03-2000-341100-000  DATE FEES -5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -5,000.00

245-03-2000-361000-000  INTEREST INCOME  0.00  0 0.00  1.72 -1.72

245-03-2150-341100-000  DATE FEES- SUPERIOR COURT  0.00  0 113.00  1,478.98 -1,478.98

245-03-2450-341102-000  DATE FEES- PROBATE COURT  0.00  0 0.00  300.00 -300.00

Revenue Subtotal $113.00 $1,780.70-$5,000.00 -36-$6,780.70

Expenditure

245-31-2000-531000-000  DATE-SUPPLIES  5,000.00  285 1,781.83  14,229.79 -9,229.79

Expenditure Subtotal $1,781.83 $14,229.79$5,000.00  285-$9,229.79

-$10,000.00 -$12,449.09-$1,668.83Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  124Before Transfers

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  124-$1,668.83 -$12,449.09-$10,000.00

285 Juvenile Court Fund

Revenue

285-03-2600-351170-000  JUVENILE OFFENDERS GRANT REVENUE -1,500.00 -10 75.00  150.00 -1,650.00

285-03-2600-361000-000  INTEREST INCOME  0.00  0 0.00  0.41 -0.41

Revenue Subtotal $75.00 $150.41-$1,500.00 -10-$1,650.41

Expenditure

285-92-2600-521250-000  JUVENILE SUPERVISORY  1,500.00  0 0.00  0.00  1,500.00

Expenditure Subtotal $0.00 $0.00$1,500.00  0$1,500.00

-$3,000.00 $150.41$75.00Excess Of Revenue Subtotal -5Before Transfers

Excess Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers -5$75.00 $150.41-$3,000.00

320 Splost 2016-2022

Revenue

320-03-1000-313200-000  SPLOST 2016-2022 REVENUES  0.00  0 0.00  757,185.46 -757,185.46

320-03-1500-361000-000  INTEREST REVENUES/INCOME  0.00  0 0.00  65.12 -65.12

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $757,250.58$0.00  0-$757,250.58

Expenditure
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11/01/2021 To 11/30/2021

PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FY 2021-2022

Current 
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($)
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320-93-4221-541415-070  COUNTY - OLD ZEBULON ROAD  0.00  0 0.00  86,100.00 -86,100.00

320-93-4221-541442-000  Rose Hill Rd.  0.00  0 122,577.25  122,577.25 -122,577.25

320-93-4221-541443-000  Whitfield Walk - Seal Coating  0.00  0 0.00  59,087.00 -59,087.00

320-93-4221-541444-000  Hill Street  0.00  0 5,585.00  5,585.00 -5,585.00

320-93-4960-571000-010  CITY OF WILLIAMSON  0.00  0 0.00  38,350.26 -38,350.26

320-93-4960-571000-020  CITY OF ZEBULON  0.00  0 0.00  134,000.34 -134,000.34

320-93-4960-571000-030  CITY OF MEANSVILLE  0.00  0 0.00  33,838.47 -33,838.47

320-93-4960-571000-040  CITY OF MOLENA  0.00  0 0.00  47,035.47 -47,035.47

320-93-4960-571000-050  CITY OF CONCORD  0.00  0 0.00  40,042.19 -40,042.19

320-93-8000-581100-000  PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS - DEBT  0.00  0 0.00  840,000.00 -840,000.00

320-93-8000-582100-000  INTEREST ON  DEBT  0.00  0 0.00  12,814.00 -12,814.00

Expenditure Subtotal $128,162.25 $1,419,429.98$0.00  0-$1,419,429.98

$0.00 -$662,179.40-$128,162.25Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  0Before Transfers

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  0-$128,162.25 -$662,179.40$0.00

325 Lmi Grant Fund

Revenue

325-03-1000-313200-000  LMI GRANT  REVENUE -438,000.00 -133 0.00  583,893.72 -1,021,893.72

325-03-1500-361000-000  INTEREST INCOME  0.00  0 0.00  7.64 -7.64

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $583,901.36-$438,000.00 -133-$1,021,901.36

Expenditure

325-42-4221-541434-000  Lifsey Springs Rd. 2020  0.00  0 0.00  1,105.00 -1,105.00

325-42-4221-541449-000  Vega Road 2021-2022  428,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  428,000.00

325-42-4221-541450-000  Country Brown Road 2021-2022  40,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  40,000.00

325-42-4221-541452-000  Twin Oaks Place 2021-2022  13,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  13,000.00

325-42-4221-541453-000  McDaniel Road 2021-2022  60,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  60,000.00

325-42-4222-541451-000  Blanton Mill Road 2021-2022  65,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  65,000.00

325-42-4222-541452-000  Twin Oaks Road 2022  25,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  25,000.00

Expenditure Subtotal $0.00 $1,105.00$631,000.00  0$629,895.00

-$1,069,000.00 $582,796.36$0.00Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal -55Before Transfers

Other Financing Source

325-98-1000-391000-100  TRANSFER IN - FROM GENERAL FUND -193,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -193,000.00

Other Financing Source Subtotal $0.00 $0.00-$193,000.00  0-$193,000.00

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers -46$0.00 $582,796.36-$1,262,000.00

341 Cdbg Grant Fund

Expenditure

341-13-1000-523850-000  Contract Services / Labor  0.00  0 5,142.50  5,142.50 -5,142.50

341-13-1000-531000-000  Supplies / Materials  0.00  0 0.00  17,647.50 -17,647.50

341-13-5400-541000-000  CDBG Grant Expense  40,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  40,000.00

Expenditure Subtotal $5,142.50 $22,790.00$40,000.00  57$17,210.00

-$40,000.00 -$22,790.00-$5,142.50Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  57Before Transfers

Other Financing Source

341-98-1000-391000-100  Transfer In From General Fund -40,000.00 -100 40,000.00  40,000.00 -80,000.00

Other Financing Source Subtotal $40,000.00 $40,000.00-$40,000.00 -100-$80,000.00
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Excess Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers -22$34,857.50 $17,210.00-$80,000.00

350 C.A.I.P Fund

Revenue

350-03-1000-361000-000  CAIP Fund Interest -10.00 -13 0.00  1.30 -11.30

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $1.30-$10.00 -13-$11.30

Expenditure

350-23-2400-542400-000  COMPUTERS - MAGISTRATE COURT  3,600.00  35 0.00  1,248.00  2,352.00

350-24-2450-541000-000  CAPITAL OUTLAY - PROBATE COURT  9,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  9,000.00

Expenditure Subtotal $0.00 $1,248.00$12,600.00  10$11,352.00

-$12,610.00 -$1,246.70$0.00Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  10Before Transfers

Other Financing Source

350-98-1000-391000-100  TRANSFER IN FROM GENERAL FUND -12,590.00  0 0.00  0.00 -12,590.00

Other Financing Source Subtotal $0.00 $0.00-$12,590.00  0-$12,590.00

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  5$0.00 -$1,246.70-$25,200.00

716 Law Library - Superior Court

Revenue

716-03-2150-341100-000  LIBRARY FEES- SUPERIOR COURT -100.00  0 0.00  0.00 -100.00

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $0.00-$100.00  0-$100.00

Expenditure

716-21-2000-531000-000  LAW LIBRARY SUPPLIES  100.00  0 0.00  0.00  100.00

Expenditure Subtotal $0.00 $0.00$100.00  0$100.00

-$200.00 $0.00$0.00Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  0Before Transfers

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  0$0.00 $0.00-$200.00

730 Law Enforcement Fund

Revenue

730-03-2000-341100-000  LAW ENFORCEMENT  FEES -5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00 -5,000.00

Revenue Subtotal $0.00 $0.00-$5,000.00  0-$5,000.00

Expenditure

730-30-2000-531000-000  SUPPLIES  5,000.00  0 0.00  0.00  5,000.00

Expenditure Subtotal $0.00 $0.00$5,000.00  0$5,000.00

-$10,000.00 $0.00$0.00Deficiency Of Revenue Subtotal  0Before Transfers

Deficiency Of Revenue SubtotalAfter Transfers  0$0.00 $0.00-$10,000.00
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SALES TAX HISTORY LOST SPLOST

Aug-16 64,108.80 86,633.23

Sep-16 73,189.01 98,895.50

Oct-16 69,577.36 94,014.76

Nov-16 65,818.71 87,089.49

Dec-16 58,988.85 79,714.35

Jan-17 70,105.89 94,739.95

Feb-17 62,163.49 84,048.83

Mar-17 61,042.86 82,125.54

Apr-17 72,882.92 98,490.23

May-17 65,723.35 88,813.42

Jun-17 69,257.97 93,591.11

Jul-17 70,906.62 95,818.37

Aug-17 72,417.20 97,861.08

Sep-17 68,856.11 93,048.74

Oct-17 74,770.25 101,037.89

Nov-17 66,852.87 90,340.93

Dec-17 73,958.17 99,941.42

Jan-18 73,173.28 98,882.87

Feb-18 75,441.12 101,947.84

Mar-18 62,759.84 84,809.76

Apr-18 75,306.33 101,766.01

May-18 72,616.29 98,129.48

Jun-18 71,469.63 96,580.81

Jul-18 81,220.53 109,757.64

Aug-18 86,331.03 116,664.29

Sep-18 84,574.03 114,289.45

Oct-18 72,466.87 97,928.19

Nov-18 80,360.98 108,595.22

Dec-18 80,288.68 108,505.97

Jan-19 88,749.34 119,931.89

Feb-19 80,443.19 108,706.23

Mar-19 76,204.18 102,978.24

Apr-19 82,072.31 110,907.91

May-19 88,273.54 119,293.54

May-19 396.52 536.13

Jun-19 87,705.45 118,520.31

SALES TAX HISTORY LOST AND  SPLOST 1



SALES TAX HISTORY LOST SPLOST

Jul-19 91,582.54 123,760.62

Aug-19 90,342.75 122,082.28

Sep-19 92,264.95 123,660.59

Oct-19 98,334.35 132,457.13

Nov-19 83,964.14 112,842.05

Dec-19 280.66 380.79

Dec-19 87,067.10 116,881.40

Jan-20 97,196.91 131,206.94

Feb-20 85,620.57 110,331.40

Mar-20 78,543.79 106,140.52

Apr-20 94,528.20 123,913.37

May-20 98,905.81 133,656.77

Jun-20 112,607.50 152,173.14

Jul-20 100,648.46 148,199.86

Aug-20 120,247.66 162,497.31

Sep-20 114,294.11 154,451.59

Oct-20 115,635.82 156,265.12

Nov-20 105,808.91 142,985.07

Dec-20 132,385.86 178,900.85

Jan-21 119,055.41 160,855.99

Feb-21 116,239.22 157,080.61

Mar-21 134,940.75 182,352.33

Apr-21 139,510.18 188,528.21

May-21 130,397.23 176,212.52

Jun-21 136,733.32 184,775.62

Jul-21 134,294.41 181,478.95

Aug-21 141,389.48 191,067.55

Sep-21 147,898.64 199,863.34

Oct-21 147,898.64 199,863.34

5,729,090.94 7,739,801.88

SALES TAX HISTORY LOST AND  SPLOST 2



PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Variance Application Refund

SUBJECT:
Consider Variance Application refund in the amount of $200.00

ACTION:

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit Variance Refund

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda







PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Notice of Intention to Introduce Local Legislation

SUBJECT:
Receipt of Notice of Intention to Introduce Local Legislation regarding Redistricting.

ACTION:

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit Notice of Intention to Introduce Local Legislation

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL LEGISLATION 

 

Notice is given that there will be introduced at the 2022 regular session of the General Assembly 

of Georgia a bill to amend an Act creating the Board of Commissioners of Pike County, approved 

October 31, 1870 (Ga. L. 1870, p. 447), as amended, particularly by an Act approved March 21, 

1984 (Ga. L. 1984, p. 4586) so as to change and clarify the four commissioner districts; to repeal 

conflicting laws; and for other purposes. 



PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REZ-21-05 US Highway 19 Meansville, GA

SUBJECT:
PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding REZ-21-05. Leigh Ann Minter ETAL, owner
and Tricia Gwyn applicant are requesting to rezone property located on the southwest side of US Highway
19, Meansville GA 30256. The subject property has 5.52 +/-acres and is located in Landlot 214 in the 8th
Land District of Pike County.  It is further defined as a portion of Parcel ID 071 059. Applicant and owner
are requesting the property to be rezoned from A-R, Agricultural-Residential to R-18 Single-Family
Residential to allow for two building lots with a minimum lot size of two acres and a minimum house size of
1,800 square feet. Commission District 3, Commissioner Jason Proctor.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

ACTION:

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit REZ-21-05

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda



























PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REZ-21-06 US Highway 19 Zebulon, GA

SUBJECT:
PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding REZ-21-06. H. Ray Grizzard, owner and applicant
is requesting to rezone property located at 10605 US Highway 19, Zebulon GA 30295. The subject property
has 1.52+/-acres and is located in Landlot 33 in the 2nd Land District of Pike County.  It is further defined as
Parcel ID 065 034. Applicant and owner are requesting the property to be rezoned from C-2 General
Commercial to C-3 Heavy Commercial to allow for the construction of mini warehouses. Commission District
4, Commissioner James Jenkins.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

ACTION:

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit REZ-21-06

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda

























PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REZ-21-07 US Highway 41 Milner, GA

SUBJECT:
PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding REZ-21-07. Carrie Johnson, owner and Ronnie
Johnson applicant are requesting to rezone property located at 1776 US Highway 41, Milner GA 30257. The
subject property has 30.87+/-acres and is located in Landlot 155 in the 7th Land District of Pike County.  It
is further defined as a of Parcel ID 087 045 & 087 045 A.  The applicant and owner are requesting the
property to be rezoned from A-R, Agricultural-Residential to M-2B Heavy Manufacturing for future
industrial development. Commission District 3, Commissioner Jason Proctor.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

ACTION:

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit REZ-21-07

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda



























PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REZ-21-08 US Highway 19 Zebulon, GA

SUBJECT:
PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding REZ-21-08. Mt. Nebo Baptist church Trustees,
owner and Southern Cousins Properties, LLC applicant are requesting to rezone property located at 13576 US
Highway 19, Zebulon GA 30295. The subject property has 7.44+/-acres and is located in Landlot 91 in the
2nd Land District of Pike County. It is further defined as Parcel ID 075 111 & 075 111 D. Applicant and owner
are requesting the property to be rezoned from C-2 General Commercial to C-3 Heavy Commercial to allow for
the construction of mini warehouses.  Commission District 4, Commissioner James Jenkins.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

ACTION:

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit REZ-21-08

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda























PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
SE-21-12 US Highway 19 Zebulon, GA

SUBJECT:
PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding SE-21-12. Mt. Nebo Baptist church Trustees, owner
and Southern Cousins Properties, LLC applicant are requesting permission via special exception to allow a self-
storage facility in the US Hwy 19 & US Hwy 41 Overlay District, located at 13576 US Hwy 19, Zebulon, GA
30295. The subject property has 7.44+/-acres and is located in Landlot 91 in the 2nd Land District of Pike
County.  It is further defined as Parcel ID 075 111 & 075 111 D. Commission District: 4, Commissioner: James
Jenkins.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

ACTION:

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit SE-21-12

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda























PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REZ-21-09 US Highway 19 Zebulon, GA

SUBJECT:
PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding REZ-21-09. Frances Chapman, owner and Keith
Ballard applicant are requesting to rezone property located at 15177 US Highway 19, Zebulon GA 30295.
The subject property has 12.80+/-acres and is located in Landlot 104 in the 2nd Land District of Pike
County.  It is further defined as Parcel ID 074 089 & 074 089 A. Applicant and owner are requesting the
property to be rezoned from A-R Agricultural-Residential to C-3 Heavy Commercial to allow for the
construction of a mixed commercial development including mini warehouses. Commission District 4,
Commissioner James Jenkins.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

ACTION:

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit REZ-21-09

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda























PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
SE-21-13 US Highway 19 Zebulon, GA

SUBJECT:
PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding SE-21-13. Frances Chapman, owner and Keith
Ballard applicant are requesting permission via special exception to allow a self-storage facility in the US Hwy
19 & US Hwy 41 Overlay District, located at 15177 US Hwy 19, Zebulon, GA 30295.  The subject property
has 12.80+/-acres and is located in Landlot 104 in the 2nd Land District of Pike County. It is further defined as
Parcel ID 074 089 & 074 089 A. Commission District: 4, Commissioner: James Jenkins.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny 

ACTION:

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit SE-21-13

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda























PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REZ-21-10 Wilder Road Zebulon, GA

SUBJECT:
PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding REZ-21-10. David Nix, owner and Keith Ballard
applicant are requesting to rezone property located at 54 Wilder Road, Zebulon GA 30295. The subject
property has 3.89+/-acres and is located in Landlot 92 in the 2nd Land District of Pike County.  It is further
defined as Parcel ID 075 112. Applicant and owner are requesting the property to be rezoned from A-R
Agricultural-Residential to C-3 Heavy Commercial to allow for the construction of a mixed commercial
development including mini warehouses. Commission District 4, Commissioner James Jenkins.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

ACTION:

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit REZ-21-10

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda



Jeremy Gilbert
Text Box
21-10





















PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
SE-21-14 Wilder Road Zebulon, GA

SUBJECT:
PUBLIC HEARING:  To receive public input regarding SE-21-14. David Nix, owner and Keith Ballard
applicant are requesting permission via special exception to allow a self-storage facility in the US Hwy 19 & US
Hwy 41 Overlay District, located at 54 Wilder Road, Zebulon, GA 30295. The subject property has 3.89+/-
acres and is located in Landlot 92 in the 2nd Land District of Pike County. It is further defined as Parcel ID
075 112. Commission District: 4, Commissioner: James Jenkins.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny

ACTION:

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit SE-21-14

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda























PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
First Reading Title XV: Land Usage, Chapter 155 and Chapter 156

SUBJECT:
PUBLIC HEARING: To receive public input regarding Text Amendments of the Pike County Code of
Ordinances Title XV: Land Usage, Chapter 155 Subdivisions and Chapter 156 Zoning Code, the text
amendments will be to multiple Sections of each Chapter in reference to the Platting Authority of Pike County.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny the First Reading

ACTION:

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit Text Amendments
Exhibit Enacting Language Text Amendments

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda















PIKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
First Reading of the adoption of the 2021 update to the Pike County, Georgia Official Zoning Map

SUBJECT:
PUBLIC HEARING: To receive public input regarding the adoption of the 2021 update to the Pike County,
Georgia Official Zoning Map in accordance with the Pike County Zoning Code.
 
Action:  Discuss/Approve/Deny the First Reading

ACTION:

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

ATTACHMENTS:
Type Description
Exhibit Zoning Map Package

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Comments
County Clerk Blount, Angela Approved Item Pushed to Agenda
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